LAWN & GARDEN
M-F 100 SERIES

651 624 M91




GENERAL INFORMATION |
|

This book is printed in two sections. The first section contains a group index plus a humerical index of all %
part numbers included in this book. The pages in this section are numbered with Roman numerals. i

The second section includes a part number listing referenced to item numbers on the illustrated page
directly opposite. Pages in this section are numbered with Arabic numerals.

The page numbers appear in the upper outer corner of the page. Parts book number and date appear in the
lower right hand corner of the page. The part number listing page will also carry the machine name to assist in
identifying the machine to which the parts book applies.

When changes to the machine make it necessary, revised pages for this book will be issued. The revised
pages will be issued with the same page number as those they replace and the “issue” number and date will be
advanced. New pages will carry an existing page number with an alphabetical suffix.

From time to time change information will be issued in the form of a “parts release and change bulletin”.
Information from these bulletins should be entered in the proper pages as soon as the bulletins are received.

Whenever a page of this book is re-issued, the current page listing will also be re-issued. This listing will
show the issue number and date of issue of each page as a check sheet covering the entire book.

It is imperative that revised parts book pages be inserted into their respective parts books as soon as
received. Failure to do so will lead to confusion and defeat the purpose of the book.

Indented parts in the descriptive list are a part of the preceding assembly or sub-assembly.

The quantity shown in the “Number Required” column is the number of parts used on a machine except : \
where parts are indented in descriptive list. In this case the quantity shown is the number required for the B
preceding assembly or sub-assembly.

For certain parts such as bolts, nuts, washers, shims, etc. an “X” will be shown in the “Number Required”
column. This “X” indicates that the quantity to be used is “as required”.

Some parts are available only as complete assemblies with the individual component parts not serviced.
The parts that are not serviced separately are indicated with an “NSS” in the Part Number column.

Always check illustration and number listing page before ordering. NEVER ORDER FROM ILLUSTRATION
ALONE.

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com o |



FOREWORD I

MASSEY-FERGUSON equipment is designed and built for
maximum performance and long life.
All service parts are manufactured
with the same care and precision
exercised in production.

Stock and sell only MASSEY-FERGUSON parts

Printed in U.S.A. 5C - 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



il M-F 112 LT GROUP INDEX

Page
AXIE, Front ..eeeveeeieinccrnr e e csseessseesssnennne 25
AXIE, ROAT ..ot 37
Battery......ccooumeeeminemesnismmsssssssaivsiessisiossmmsntss swisns 39
Brake and Clutch Controls...........cccvccreeenerercenennnes 27
Carbullon ... ihin s isssssdisase 11
= ot | N 43
DIrawbar .....civeeiminenesssssasoararanrmnsessrsmsasssaassnsessnisnennes 19
Electrical System, Hardware ..........cccoeereeeceeenae 39, 41
Engine
AP ClOaNAT . . ssmvassnins sssessssssapusssanssstinssonnsssns 11
Blower HouSINg.......ccccenvnrrninnininenienirennneneneas 15
Choke, Throttle ......ccceceveeeeneciriicceennenecnne 9
Counterweight.......ccoceercrmriinnniiecnieese e, 7
Camshaft ......ccoceeeerrerirernrrerrereer e eesae e eas 5
Crankshaft ...........coeesersusasamismammimsmssmsms 5
Cylinder BIOCK...:uxussssssssassesssnssssssmmsasssensssns sas 5
Cylinder Head .........ccccoueeereuenninnennennanncennnens 5
Exhaust MUffler.......ccccciineecnienincccsnisnnneeinen 13
Flywheel.........ccccovnimeniinnnnennnniesecnscesesnesecnnaens 7
Fuel Systom......usssessssssrsssussssassnsarssasanasnsse 9, 11
Gaskets......cccccveeeeecerrmecennneene e snananens 5
(€ 1017=1 1o ] RN 13
MOUNES........ccconsaeramnissimsismssassisismmemsssassesemmmmes 15
1st Print

Page
Pistons s s emmmsnms 5
2 oo L o e 5
VAIVES ...ttt e e e 5
FONAEers ...ccoev et 21
Frame, Attaching Pamts......ccc..cecevevcnencvninnnnnne 19
Hood, Attaching Parts..........ccccovviivniininincnenn 9
Lift System ..cocnmunmsnmsmnvnts s 31
LIGRtING . ccocoisvssnissosmsm s nssmsanmusmossavisssasssyssess 39, 41
Pulleys, DIV ....ccceereeeeretece et 29
PR .l 2 eeneenraesnesressonsnnsssanosnensassstnnsssansasansense sieSisES 17
S0aL. ... s SRS e s 21
Spark PIUGS: . ccxomissmnsssmssssosssriesssnsmamiees 7
L -1 (o Ty 7
1710 (<l ;o] (o) R SR 37
Steering, Steering Gear ............c.ocevvveenvrnncnennnns 23
Transaxle - 5 speed
Case, Input Shaft and Brake..........ccceccvvevenvunnnns 33
Shifter, Brake and Counter Shaft....................... 35
Differential ......ccccveeeveceenrennrnererrecec i 37
Travel CoOntrol.......cceeeeeeeneeiseerneiecicesesess e 27
WRBBIS iicsnsueanmnmimnssmsmmsimsrssensssnsmsavismmss 25
WoIGhE BOX::-cocoessmsumstsssimssissmmisresessesnivessssssnvensos 43

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




M-F 112 LT SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX I

PART NO. SEE PAGE
8717 000 M1 woirrsnmmismsonnss v 27
ey alAaleicl Y, | [RUR—— 23, 31
FATfoolo] T b ———————— 31
3717 009 M1 ..o, 27
3717 014 M1.............. 9, 17,21, 27, 31
3717 015 M1 .. 19,28
717016 M1 . 33
717017 M1 v sserenmmmssasinmsmsans 29
kT Aok R 0 | O————— 21
3717 020 M1 ..o 33
3717022 M1 ... 17,19
3717 024 M1 ..o 19, 31, 43
3717 025 M1 c.cincvvssnnisnavssssnmonnisnnsmsd 31
3717 026 M1 .icovvsiseesiinmesmansseistinnnns 31
3717 028 M1 .......c.occouinnsisunisssensionaed 29
3717033 M1 ... 13, 41
S7EZ 041 M1 cccvcssiiannnimimisniisseive 27
3717042 M1 ... 19, 21
3717 044 M1 .ocvnciinissiinsieras 31
3747 046 M1 ..ccciinicnsionssmisnonsssniies 29
3717048 M1 ... 27, 41
3717 049 M1............ 17,21, 27, 29, 31
3717 050 M1..........couee 17,19, 27,43
BTVT 052 M1 ccicnnccmsssnsssiimseninssinesss 41
3717 053 M1......ocvvrienenne 25, 27, 31
3717054 M1 ... 9, 41
3717055 M1 c.coopvsnnssisvmsinsvsstnsions 25
3717 057 M1 ... 41
3717 061 M1 ... 27
3717 062 M1..........ccuivvminias 17,27, 31
3717 085 MYcocssiiamssssssiiamumsniast 25
3717 087 M1 ..o 27
3717 069 M1 ..o 17,31, 33
3717 071 MY ..isininnssiseasisaisenis 15, 27
B717 072 MY civcisosesvsissiobssummsmnis 21
3717 075 M1.....coiiiieiiiincncees 9
3717076 M1 ..o, 19
3717077 M1 ..o 25, 29
3717 080 M1......cvvvvrcncnnnne 27, 29, 31
3717 081 M1 ......oovermremsmrivoreisuseniies 25
3717 083 M1 ....ovrrerrciecsriircannes 17
3717086 M1..........c.o.civsusmsiamsssin 17
8717 087 M1 wccoivessiusissssasmminsis 19, 41
3717 089 M1 .oviviisicnmnitussinnnsminnes 27
ST 092 M1.....coooorresesensiiisinioninsnonss 23
3717094 M1 ... 37
3717095 M1 ....ovviiriniiccnee 25
3717096 M1.....cconne 17,27, 31
3717 097 M1 iccoieimnismimminmate 27
3717 100:M1 cccvivisnemsinsvmanusnmans 27
Printed in U.S.A.

1st Print

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3717 101 M1 e 17
S717 105 M1 37
S717 107 M1 e 25
3717 108 MY ccccicvvsvssammsmnmmmmssniness 25
CTANAR 1 BIHL" b o —— 29
STA7 TS MT e, 33
3717 120 M1 ..o 29
S717 121 M1 41
3717 122 M1.isiccorvincisnninsngness 9, 41
ST 124 M ccccisinamimissiussranmusnnss 21
VAW LT T T 15
YA WARV-L-N ¥ | RO 33
S717 127 Ml 37
3717 128 MY iicviviscsnsssinnagisinsss 19, 41
3717 129 M ccsssstsnsnsssumansmsmsssss 9
3717 130 M1 ..o 41
STT7 13T Ml 9, 41
3717 132 M1 .. 27
3717 133 Mt........... 17,19, 28, 27, 31
3717 134 M1......17, 19, 27, 29, 31, 43
K74 17 7 | S — e —— 13
B7NT AT M .. tsiicisciind 7
3717 140 M e 41
3717 141 M1 cciiissismimmsmmmmenssses 7
3717 142 M1 ..., 29, 31
3717 143 M1 ... 31
3717 147 M1 ccminssisnsssmenmseisns: 29
TR T ] T ) P —————— 21
3717 151 M1 15, 21, 27
3717 1883 M. 37
B717 154 M1 ..cciisinnmnnemanaini 13
3717 156 M1......17, 19, 23, 27, 31, 33
B717 157 M1 e 19
3717 158 M1........c......e. 17,19, 29, 43
3717 160 M1 icscvvvsmimissssosnssuninnss 17,31
CTAWE Sy ¥ O —— 23
S A6 M ... i 25
3717166 M1 ..o 11
717 167 M1 icisvvvvnsssniviassssensnins 11
AT A (1 1 e 7
B717 ATOMT e 11
TGV AT T | BT e S — 5
A7 A7 MY s 9
ST ABT M ciinisinssvssmmsonsmmssanisse 25
BT ABBML.......ccoimmsmesmnsiamsmsmnsss 23
3717 90 MA...coo i st 25
S717 191 M1 e 7
3717192 M1 e 13
<@ T [och ¥ R 5
3717 194 M1 cciocieininonssusnivinmsssmanis 7

M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

PART NO. SEE PAGE
T T4 12 Lh 7 | R ——— 11
717196 M1 e 11
3717197 M1 e a1
3717 198 M1 ..o 11
3717 199 M1 i mmmmron: 5
3717200 M1L:.cososussssvsmssonpmsnmmness 11
3717 201 MY cosvissmsninniusssssssmsnss 11
3717 202 M1 ... 13
3717 203 M1 oo 7
BTA7:204 ME . ssvcusissncasianiss ormingpmnesnsan 5
3717 205 M1 coovovisisssmsssmmanimmniss 11
STV 208 MY ......coonvvnimmmissr s ininss 11
3717 207 M ..o 7
3717 208 M1 ..o 5
3717209 M sssmssvmmnmmsusservs ey 7
BT 211 ML ciisiannmmess 11
717 212 M.c.ccrsrinsesrensissssses 13
3717 213 M1 e 13
S717 214 M1 11
3717 215 M1 e 13
B717 216 M :coivvisscvinsimsesnsg 5
STAT 217 M sovissssinisnsnsonmmnsnsss 11
3717 218 M. 11
3717 218 M1 ccvonssssemssvsvimsersunsrasses 11
3717 220 M veosssssvnvessiinmppmsnisnisd 5
3717 221 M oo 5
3717 222 M1 ....couvviiiiiiricecc, 5
3217 223 M1 svvsmvsisinsanasanisss 5
TA Va5 Y ) O—————— 13
3717 225 M ..o 5
3717226 M1 .., 11
3717 227 MY ccccvcnvinamnisanans 11
T4 7413 T | E e ———— 11
S717 229 M1 ..o 11
3717 230 M1 siciscastisnmmisnsgusmonnagorsassnans 5
717 231 M1 coicesisnpsrsamsasse 5
3717232 M1 ... e connes 11
3717 233 M1 e 5
S717 234 M1 .o 5
3717 235 M1 ivivninimosrmsssmmvapn 5
3717 236 M1 ..o 5
S717 237 M1 e 7
3717238 MY coociciisnsssmmnsannsmnsn 11
3717 239 MY .ccomsmvrisssmsanssuasin siarsnnes 5
3717 240 M1 .cocoovisnvanivsmsisassins 5
ETAAr-D T 1 12 ) [ ——— 11
3717242 M1 ..o 7
S717 243 M1 .o 11
B7TA7 244 M1 oot 7
3717 248 MV icvvins sosvimmmememsnimavesnons 5

651 624 M91 (Issus 1) 3/91



Iv M-F 112 LT SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
3717 246 M1 i 14 3717 310 MT e 7 3717411 M1 .........ooosoassscanmsviantn 17
3717 247 MY oo 11 3717 311 M1 .ueevececinesiseisinismsssinaie 13 3717 815 M1 ..rvnimmummmrminoeses 17
B7HT 256 M .....coeesersssisssssmassssasinsd 43 3717 312 M1.........cconmussmsnassesssmnans 13 B7AT ANT M covsivnmssmsisisne vivsonen 17,25
B717 257 M1 suvimemvasssimmmasmummssesserens 33 3717 313 M1 sisisimmmsmsmmsrsoiesanssssasens 5 3717 426 M1 oo 26
ALl el Y | P ———————— 11 B717 315 M1 siiveursosrrrmnceimsessrenronsonse 11 3717427 M1....coreocnrnnnnissiviveisasisin 29
3717 261 M1 coveeiiiiircceeinceeene 5 B717 316 M1 e 15 717 429 M1...... coemamemmmivssessimeie 37
3717 262 MO e 5 BT 31T M .cneeeeireneeecitisssessssvasinss 5 3717 430 M1 -.....ocnessmenninssornses 37
3717 283 MOT et 5 3717 318 MU..... o 13 B71T7 A8 MY s vsvasissisimsppereoseonsoones 37
B717265 M1 ,..cosumanmrmmrmsimsamess 5 B717 BV M Lsnissamsmuessisssupsivicnrosns 13 3717 432 M1 s 33, 35
e ael1o0 ¥ (o ] [ ——————————— 5 3717 320 M1 et 11 3747 433 M1 oo nnsenesissimmssisnais 33
3717 267 MO ... 5 3717 321 M1 e 74 B717 434 M1..........coesommssssimmmsmzeamye 33
3717 268 M1 ..o eirireeeen e, 7 BT B22 M1.........ccosissiasiivviminsanssnssns 5 3717 435 M1 ..cooivciees e R O 33
3717 269 MO ..coieceiieiieiniiiiinneenes 7 BT 823 M..... coimirmmmsmmugemmesaess 13 3717 436 M1 ciiiivmsiessisnasnammmesanarasns 33
B717 270 MY .cvisvissssmmumsensissasaovaneanaaes 7 B717'B28. W cssvvsovsinzssvssievesararsenaneene 11 3717 437 M1 s 33
3717 271 MO e, 5 3717 325 M1 ..o 7,37 3717 438 M1 .o 33
3717 272 MO .ot 5 3717326 M1 e 11,13 3717 439 MA....ccoiiimmmssnsssmmmnmsonsnas 33
BT 273 MY.......cmemmssmmemress 5 BTAT-B2T MY .sevavsmssenassrussmomssninassns 7 717441 M1L.ciiivvasinomsoosmnnmamananes 41
B7AT 274 MO ccviimmssimsasammrsesovraivanass 5 3717 328 M1 ..., 5 3717 447 M1 ..ooiiineciieenes 29, 37
BTAT 275 MO icciisisisacsusivvnmensovmuennnand 5 3717 329 M1 . 5 3717 448 M1 ..o 37
3717 277 MO ..o 11 3717 330 M1 .t 7 3717 451 MO ...eeiiiiiieeieee 37, 41
3717 278 M1 .cooeercrineeiiicnnenanes 11 71T 331 M ....covesvammvssssasmmressmnmss 7 B717-453 MY iiiaciniiiismisisinrosvesmosones 41
B717 279 MY iiveiscsonsmisasnserersvovrannanes 13 3717 332 M1 visiaussiinasiaivivorenmmaerens 11 3717465 M1 e 41
3717 280 M1 ..o 13 3717 333 M1 . 11 ATITAT2 MY oo Bisseninins 29
3747 281 MOL......mdumsasmsmmonss 7 3717 334 M1 .....coohmmmsmvmsmnss 11 B717 T3 MY i osvinsssrnsssstinsidinte s 29
3717 282 M1 cciisivmssmmsisissssasnsssnvanryes 11 3717 335 M1 ociciinsamsssusssimvsssprssssions 11 B7IT 484 M1 coccsvnnnsnisnsrmnnioives 17
3717 283 MY cisrrirommmmimmecoscesinressesunn 11 3717 336 M1 .. e, 5 3717491 M1 ., 41
3717 284 MO ., 7 3717 333 M1 ..t 9 B7AT 492 M ..o sinsias s 31
8717285 M1..........ccmsmssmessanrass 11 3717 346 M1 ..cccoviinmssssssssmmemmmnamosans 37 B717 494 M1 coconnstnntuncsnss i Gunaboeis 27
3717286 M csvavssumsnmrvssssusseessonvosorsan 11 B717°848 MY .coniciisinissmsiosesanans 9 3747 Q97 M oonctiniminiondBneiiavennad 25
3717 287 MOT oo 5 3717 349 M1 ., 25 3717505 M1 oo, 29
3717 288 MOT ..o 5 3717350 M1 . 25 3717510 M1 e, 17
3717 289 M v svnmmmenessusisssmsnmsronses 5 S717:351 M....convimimamnsnmsses 27 3717511 Mi sy 39
3717 290 M1 ..t 5 B717 355 M iossssesssssumisseconcensinrenssares 17 BT1T 545 M cocvicsinnssibn dondvmienanens 21
3717 291 MO ..o 11 3717356 M1 . 25 3717546 M1 ... 25
3717 292 MO .o 5 3717362 M1 .........n o ssmessssasossisnes 23 3717548 M1 i, 39
3717 293 MOY .covsimsmnsiissessinassnparenens 74 3717 365 M1 .ccoccivicsimmiisammaven 41 3717-549 MO1.ocvviiommmntiirenivs- 37
7T 294 M1 .coivimmmsisssssemmvansvennnsannans 5 B7AT 372 M1 cccvcainsasissnenn 19, 29, 31, 41 B717-567 MY cnisnsinvmmsismmmmsnvenmnens 23
3717295 M1 oo 11 3717 373 M7 s 31 3717568 M1 ..o 25, 27, 31
3717 296 M1 .o 5 3717 375 M1 e 25 3717569 M1 oo 25
3717 297 M1...........ossissississsmssivmses 5 BYAT 376 M ..o Biseiminsssns 1% B7IT ST3 M1 ..o simasasasas 17
B717 298 M1 . ccvensmmmsommisssssssssasss 13 ZTAFATEA T | PR 23 3717 576 M. tovamemssisasessssasnanios 25
AT7177299 M csmmmiissmmsseveesmnversares 5 teralzac (-} Y | R S 23 3717589 M1 .o 13
B717 300 M1 covoiaiiinmeninerernanasanansans 27 3717 379 M e 41 3717590 M1 oo 21,25
3717301 M1 s 5 3717 380 M1 e 27, 31 B717 622 M1 e, 23
B717.302 M1......coooomcnmenecssisssvusimmsenass g 3717387 M1 ........ciissisasvanninons 15, 21 B717 623 M...... oo 25
3717308 M1.....cooonmmmmmminevsimessnnsss 5 B7AT:393 MY iisviiitinnnminmmssesinveves 9 BT1T7624 MY cconsinnnssusisbivvsimimoades 27
4 WACT0 IS Y b 29 B717:395 M cocosvusinimmasmevavsonnenens 31 BTAT 625 Mk iirtinnvesbesnsensnness 27
STAT-B07 M iooirriseimivesanersesmanessss 13 3717 398 M1 .o 17 3717642 M1 .., 37:
3717 308 M1 oo 5 3717 403 M1 .o 19 3717 643 M1 ..o, 37
3717 309 M1 s i1 3717404 M1 ..o 21 3717645 M1 ... vimessssssamsinnaaban 13
1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

- casecoltingersoll.com




M-F 112 LT SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX ' Vv

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3717 BAE M1 ccccoisivavsrinvmsmmsrosnnsnss 27,37
3717648 M1 39
3717649 M1 oo 39
3717 650 M1 ..o 33
8717651 M1..........ormismmsismsssasnss 35
B7T 652 MY cusvusvvssmmmmmmmmonsssesssvsras 35
BT 853 M1 v vvisssssmsrinuminmmnsssesnennss 35
3717 654 M1 cioisussissvinnamimensensensnegzes 35
3717655 M1 .o 35
BFAT656 M1 comnmmmmmsesmssss s 35
£ AT A ) R ——— N 35
3717 858 M1 ..o, 35
717659 M1....... s 35
3717660 M1 cisvissmsznnasumsssvomenvases 35
3717681 M1 ..cvisnnvicisvvssvovmsmmennnnass 33
3717662 M1 ..o 35
3717 663 Mlsssissssvmosmorssmmesamsssoesss 37
B717664 MY coossvunsvosssmmssmmessssimmsupenss 37
78 ALTo10) ¥ 35
3717 666 M1 ...occciiiiiiiiiin e, 35
3717 BB7 M. isusaosmrmmssmnmsns 37
3717068 MTcssvasesmmssssmovases 17, 35, 39
3717669 M1 ..o 35
3717670 M1 ... 35, 39
BT 671 M cvisssmamssmmimassupsassrsnnss 35
R TA AT 2]V | o 35
VA4S A | b T 33
3717 674 MO oo 33
A WA ST T ) i RE 33
3717876 M1 ..o, 37
3717677 M1 e 27, 31
3717 678 M1.........oeeeisiisisivinivsinmess 25
3717 690 M1 scxrvvesnsusmisammmmssmnssnsses 17
A e k] ¥, ) R —— 25
ST T M e 17
3717721 M1 29
3717 73U M ...........comssmisswsrsnmmssamvass 33
B717 740 M1 .....cocsssiccimonsmmmmsnisasasonss 33
iy lmr 2o [ 7 | [—————————— 33
B717 742 M1 e, 33
717 7A3MT e, 33
B7AT 744 M .. ccvcssnmsvoniosmssmnsssanssns 35
B7AT 745 M1 oisvssmsimmmonsmmrinsvvenss 33
76 747 (] 7 i [ T ——— 35
a2l ¥ I e R R r— 35
717748 M1 o, 35
3717 749 M .....csinaissmsmussossmser 35
3747 750 M ussionrssnssupsssammmspmesgonss 35
3747 751 M1 sivsmosmmmssmmsnsens 35
B7HT 752 M1 i evsonsssnssmsimmmmsressonss 35
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print

PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
B717 758 M.......ois isssissmsssismusensuns 35 B717.821 M1...........oosvmmmmvsssmmssn 27
717754 M cssccmmmsmmssimmmssess aveess 35 B717°822 MU icviconserissvmsmmsmsvnensyesanss 37
B717 755 M1 35 B7A7 8283 M .suivvovmmneummmmsvsnessmnvensones 17
3717756 M1 v, 35 3717 826 M1 oo 25
717757 M1 i 35 3717 827 M1 et 43
BT 758 MU.....oommnmmmmmmmes 33 3717 855 M.......ocornnneonismisssresamins 43
3717 759 Ml isvsmmsmmvsnmmmarmosios 35 3717 867 M1........covomsmemmsirmvssimemssns 13
B71T7 760 M1 ciciionnssssimmassssanesersnesusse 25 B717 869 M1 .ciuiivisisimmmsmsssmmssssmzimss 41
3717 762 M1 ..o 33 3717 884 M1 oo 29
87T 763 ML.....corereconmeremsismsssszssssass 41 3717 886 M1 ..o, 31
B7VT 764 MY vvivisiamssvmsmsssssssinsssesase 9 7178983 M. ciivvsssravmminmmesassissanes 13
3717 765 M1 cuovrrieiern e 9 717 894 M iivsmsammsnmimmmssscoissimvnmes 13
3717 766 M1 .cooveiiirirreee e 41 3717904 M1 ... 27
BTNT 76 M........onrenennissisespmsvsmsins 25 3717 905 M7 .o, 35
B717 780: M1 isiisimmmimmunssmsssmsssessan 31 3717 908 M7 ... 21
3717 781 MO e 17 B717 910 Ml.iviommvssmmsmminsmmmassss 29
3717 782 MOT oo 27 BT1T7 91 M v compmvinse s s 31
BTAT 785 MU....coosenivessmmmmnmsssiemmsmmnsg 9 B717 912 M1 e 31
BT 788 M ccsvmmmnsmmrammssassssonys 23 B717 913 M. 31
717789 M1 . 41 3717 914 Mmoo 31 A
3717 790 M1 o 31 3717 915 M7 s 37
3717 791 MY iissarsmnnsmssmmssvimssssi 27 3717 916 M1 e 39
CTal A cl-A 7 | I ———— 27 3717918 MO ......co.smmeesrmmss s 39
B717 793 M1 oo 23 B7IT919 Ml oo 39
B717 794 M1 ..o 27 STIT 920 M s emestansess 39
3717795 M1 .cciivivinsinisomsvsmmmmsssssimns 31 3717 921 M1 oo 19
3717 796 ML siissvvmisumnavammesmmsasses 19 3717 922 M1 .o 31
3717 797 M1 e 43 B7177°928 M1 v vonmsmevmmmsssnsineissisanss 37
BIAT TI8 M ......onerenreanmmnesssismenmsess 19 B717 924 M1 ... 15
B717 799 M icivivivssnsmosssmmmmsessnnmasns 19 3717 925 MO ..o, 37
717 800 M cuicenvesmmsonivemsrssnssi 27 3717926 M1 .. 37
3717 801 M1 . 31 3717 927 MO .. 37
3717 802 M7 e 27 3717 928 M1 iicivsnvnnmmsssvessmsemsvasasons 37
B71T 803 M1 ... 00emssznissssnssssesmerss 31 3717 930 M1 .. 37
3717 804 MY iivssnsssvmsmvimmmmvunsumssmnssnss 31 3717 931 M1 e, 15
3717805 M1 .o 31 3717 932 M1 .o 17
3717 806 M1 .oovveeeeieieeeee e 31 BT 938 M ...commmsmmmmsansssmsmss 17
3717 807 M1 e 29 8717 934 M1 ccvivinisiosurmnsivvmssmmar e 37
3717 808 M1 ...... o 27 3717935 M1 o, 37
ol Tolo 7, o [ —— 19 3717936 M1 oo 37
3717 811 M1 e 29 3717959 M1 o 17
3717 812 M7 e 27 3717 964 M1 iiccsvvivivmmsapnsismmssnnia 21
3717 813 M1......cocmammmmmmmussimmsses 27 3717965 M1 .., 17
3717 814 M1 coosnvosmsmmsvmmesonsvsssssnss 39 3717 970 M1 e 19
3747 815 M1 cicoimmmimsssmmmsusynmmiond 9 3717971 M1 e 41
3717 816 MO ..oeiiiiieieiees e 25 calrdeFiod T | R e 21
3717 817 M1 e 21 3717 873 M1 covvsnimnmvmsmimemmsens 21
3717 818 M1 e 21 3717974 M1 oo 21
B717 819G M1 ...oveeeeeeeereneiommamsivesin 19 3717975 M1 e 21
B7A7 820 MY ssuivssvmndnssssamnuniiavsssson 19 3717 983 M1 .o 19
M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91
casecoltingersoll.com 3




VI M-F 112 LT SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3717 984 M1 .o, 37
A717 985 M1 e, 17
3717987 M1 e, 25
3717 988 M1 ..., 25
3717 989 M1 ... 13
7@l [o1-] T [ e ——————— 17
3717 999 MO ..., 39
3718034 M1 .o 19
3718061 M1 .o, 41
e Rals Ik V| PO ——————— 19
718096 M1 ..o e, 29
1st Print

PART NO.

SEE PAGE
S7TA8 11T M1, 19
76 R R 7 ) PR R ——— 43
3718 115 M1 .. 43
3718 121 M1 e 43
3718 122 M1 .o, 43
3718 123 M1, 19
ke 41 T 10, ) [ ——— 43
3718 151 M1 ., 43
3718 152 M1 ...oviiccecnceceee 19
3718262 M1 ...t 17
3718534 MO ......oiiiiiciiiccnenene 13

casecoltingersoll.com

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3718555 M1 ..o 37
B718 774 MY oo, 19
3719 323 M1 wcciissisnussansmaimsns 13
3719 324 M1 ...oconvvvosmsmsmmmmransiisessis 17
3718 325 M1 ........ooommmsnpssmmesmasmsns 17
3719326 M1 ..o 17
3719 327 M1 17
3719 328 M1 .oconsvnsvmmmrmmasmins 17
B719. 329 M1 .os s sosmmssmammsass 29
3719728 MO ... 1

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



M-F 114 LTX & M-F 116 LTX GROUP INDEX VIl

Page
AXIE, Front ...ttt seeeessseeeesssnnes 75 FERAETS v
Battory ..ottt 93 Frame. ..iia cossmsiond
Brakes .....cccooeverineeinnie i s 79 Fuel Pump...................
CATDUIION .onovamsmmsnsi Sfmsnisinsn s ssvert Sasenisis 57 Fuel System.................
CHOKE sovvisesismsmmssmssunaivhsnmamsssst fomnsnsmyivsssaissvasbanas 55 L€ 17]| - P e
Decals....coiiiirrnri e 97 Headlight Assembly ....
Drawbar....c..uceveeeneirineniir et eees 69 HOOA: ;i isrssnsssnsasivsnoss
Electrical System ........ccoocevivinnicncsieieneneceens 93 Hydrostatic ..........c.......
Engine ldlers (Drive)................
Air Clean Br «uvwmisisnsismmnsasmssmsaomwas 59 Lift System ..................
AL CUIHBS ..vovosmmseiimimimsimmsnisshsussmaseenvssvgsssnsns 63 Manifold........c.cceevveennen
ArMALUTE ...coveerireciit e cereceees e esnnessres e 53 Muffler .....cccceeeerenene
Blower HoUSING....cccovcieriierrinicccree e 63 Power Take Off (PTO)
Breather......ccvceiiecerciircceeerceee e 63 111 S
Camshaft ......ccccviveireiiircrrcr e e 49 Solenoid ........ccceeeunnnen.
Crankshaft ... sbnn dmmvmsrmasiiens 49 STARET cvvimsvsssmmmsvaniin
Cylinder BIOgK ..ciibiismsmmsssssssssmmssmivesss 49 Steering........cccceveennnn.
13 (=] o | < WU NN SO 51 Transaxle .....c.ccoceeeeeenee
Flywheel.......cccooveerneeiencncnic e 53 Transmission...............
Gasket SOtS .....ceveevveii i 51, 61 Travel Control..............
GOVEIMON....ciceiceeeeeeeeeietrecereneseseessenneeeseseeesennee 61 Travel Control Locator
Heads «i.ovvmmmnfinrbssasmssnstise i 49 Weight Box..................
MOUNTS suouivesssvimnesiibaseboisiantamsesansssvsdnndumsssin 65 Wheels ........cccevvveerunnnne
Oil Drain .....ccoveeeverrsreesersreerseenns e e Fin S e O 65
PiStONS ...ttt seee s e s s 49
Regulator........ccvcivniiiccicinc e 53
RING GOar..........csmssmicnmsimssmssanisiinmiiisg 53
SparK PlUGS csossssivsbessis s aussasmsosasssssomesses 53
SHBION....cesesersonmessnsvansasssssasnesssnbonasanssasmassanasssnasses 53
VaIVES ...ccccieireiieceecccene e e esernesenreesse e snennne 49

Printed in U.S.A.

1st Print

M-F 100 Series

__casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 MO1 (Issue 1) 3/91




VIO M-F 114/116 LTX SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. SEE PAGE
YAV AR IRY L BO 79
3717 003 M1 oo 73, 83,95
VAW Y L 83
3717 014 M1......55, 67, 71, 79, 83, 85
3717 015 M1 eveeeee e 65, 69, 73
YA AT T A Y 81
3717 018 M1 coeeeeereeeeersrone 65, 71
RYAVA -3 Y | D 67, 69
3717 024 M1 oo, 69, 83, 99
KYARA7E: 7Y | O 83
3717 026 M1 ceoveeeeeeeeenn. 67, 83
YRR ALY | 81
3717 033 M1 oo, 85
YRR AT R Y L 69
3717 042 M1 oo 67, 69, 71
3717 044 M1 oo 83
3717 048 M1 coooreoeenn. 79, 95
3717 049 Mi.......... 73,79, 81, 83, 95
3717 050 M1 oo, 67, 69, 81, 99
3717 052 M1 oo, 95
YAV AR Y 83
3717 054 M1 oo, 55, 95
YAV A1 1Y ) 85
YAV AT 79
3717 062 M1 oo 83
3717 066 M1 oo 67
RYAVA YA D 77
3717 069 M1 ..., 67, 79, 83, 85
YAV A TR T Y D 65, 79
3717 072 M1 oo 55, 67, 71
KYAVAT( Y S 69, 77
YAV A 7oA D 81
KYAVA:1 Y ) 79, 81, 83
3717 083 M1 oo, 67
3717 085 M1 oo, 79, 85
YRR N | 67
3717 087 M1 oo 69, 95
KYAWA 1Y L 79
YAR A2 Y | 73
YAV A 13T L 75
YA AT Y L 77
3717 100 M1 oo 79
YA Ao 1Y | 67
YAV ATy Y | B 75
Y AL AT LN Y | R 75
3717111 MY e, 69
3717 120 MT oo 81
YAV AT | 95
3717 122 M1 oo, 55, 95
3717 123 M1 oo, R 69
Printed in U.S.A.

1st Print

PART NO. SEE PAGE
I [ - . Ly &
3717 128 M1 e 69
S7T17 129 M1 e 55
SATAB0M Y s cvvismssmassammvamssssimass 95
Tl IR, ) R ———— 55, 85
3717 132 M1 ..o 77,79, 95
3717 133 M1............ 67, 69, 73,79, 83
3717 134 M1............ 67, 69, 81, 83, 99
T8 ot 1 ), ) [RAO————— 81,83
3717 143 M1 i 83
B717 149 MT o 73
B7HT 161 MY siaiivenunnisni i minns 71
3717 183 M1 svicssmnnnnsnusnins 75, 95
STAT 155 M1 isicocimommnmmmvvaiess: 75
3717 156 M1...........c.... 65, 69, 73, 75,

....................... 79, 81, 85
KA LT, | R ——— 69, 83
3717 158 M1.....ccourenee 67, 69, 81, 99
3717 160 M1 s 67, 83
3717162 M1 .. 73
3717163 M1 75
T 185 MY e ivmmonimnisimsnsnass 75
37T 177 M1 sicnsvsimmmsmsnsavsmsssnssss 75
3717181 MT ...t 75
3717187 M1 e 75
3717 188 M1 73
3717 190 MY sosnswitinmmasmesssasanns 75
TR [TAN 2 2] 7 b R R — 57, 61
B717 194 M1 e 53
S717 256 M1 ... 97
3717 262 MO ... 83
717281 MO . o muvammmnnsninsd 53
717 324 M1.......ccciimmssmsmsannasnsasnnsss 67
3717 325 M1 ... 67
3717 339 M1 . 55
A WACT2 1T | Fo——————— 55
3717349 M1 ...t 75
3717 350 M1 ..o 75
3717 351 M1, 77
3717 365 M1 ciovvsiessvnessanmmin 67
YR ¥ Ec ST | RO ———— 73,75
3717 362 M1 ... 73
3717 365 M1 ... 95
3717 370 M1 cosssismmssmmmsmnsrsnarsanss 93
T I TA T~ ) I— 81, 83, 99
3717373 M1, 65, 83
S717 375 M1 75
3717 376 M1 ioivsmsesamnossesesmmeronsss 67
CITA) TARCTET(R Y e e 73
3717 378 M1 s ivrasmisnmsnssnssonssis 73

M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

PART NO. SEE PAGE
BTAT-370 MU ccoveemmommnsrersiinstinmsssissiion 95 —
3717 380 M1 eooovvvoeeeeeersere, 79, 83
YRR A7 A D 71
3717 395 M eoovoooeeoos oo 83
3717398 M1 oo, 67, 81
3717 401 M7 eovveeoeeeeoeeeeeesoeeeesensoeesennnne
B717 403 M1 eoovovveeoeoeeeeee 69
3717 404 M1 eoovoeoeeeoeeooeeoeeseeesseorson 71
YAV AR I LD 67
3717 415 M1 oo, 67,75
YA AR A Y D 67
3717 426 M1 eoovooeeeeeeeeeee s 75
BT 7048 M oot asiinhon 95
3717 447 M1 oo 81
3717 451 MO oo 93, 95
3717 452 MY eoovoeeeeoeoeoeoeeoeeee 77
S717 453 M1 evovvovvecorseseeeeenesoies oo 95
3717 465 M1 cooovoeeeoeeeeeeeeseesee 95
S7T1T 472 M1 oo 81
YAV YL Y ) 67
3717 491 M1 oo 95
3717 492 M1 oo 83
3717 494 M1 eoovveeeoeeoeeeoeeeoe, 79
3717 497 M1 oo 75
3717510 M1 oo, 67
3717 545 M1 oo 73,79
3717 546 M1 oo 75
3717 548 M1 oo 93
3717 550 M1 eevvvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevooo 69
3717 554 M1 .o 69
3717 559 M1 ceoeeeeeeeeeo 79
YAV AT ] ) P 69
CYAVA=-74 YL DO 73
3717 568 M eovvveeereoeo. 75,77, 83
3717569 M1 eoovooeeoeoeoeoeeoeeoeooe 75
YAVA-7<1) LD 67
YAVA-Y 1Y P 75
3717 590 M1 oo 71,75
3717592 M1 oo 79
3717 596 M cooovvoeoeooooeeoo 69
3717 622 M1 oo 73
3717 640 M oo 55
3717 642 M oo 91
3717 643 MO ceoveereeeeeoeeoeoo 91
YAV Y1 L D 79
3717 678 M1 oo 75
3717 684 M1 oo 67,75
3717 690 M oo 67
3717 713 MY oo 75 ‘
STAT T1AMT oo 75

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




M-F 114/116 LTX SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX X
PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
B7NVT TIT MY cciciiniivmmsvimsnsiionsms sz 67 3717 925 MO ..o 91, 93 3719351 MA1......ooenviiivisissenisnnsnmnins 57
717 763 M v ssimimiimrosyesbamnvtvaanes 95 B717 926 M1 iiciviiivmimsessmmiammsasesinion 91 3719 352 M1 ..ciivvcivmssmmmiiinnssvvmsmnines 57
3717766 M1 ..o 95 3717 928 M1 ccoveei e, 91 3719353 MO ..o 49
3717 769 M1 oo, 75 3717 929 M1 ..o 91 3719354 MOT ..o, 57
3717 780 MI.iiivisvimmmsnmsrsssmmsmsssisave 83 8717 932 M1 ... cuevamminimsssnsbo 67 3719355 MOT ..o 49
3717 781 MOT e, 67 3717 933 M1 i, 67 3719356 M1 ocvmmmmmssnniomsvinnes 63
3717 785 M1 ., 55 3717 959 M1 oo, 67 B719:358 - M7 civuenmmsesssmmsiss sumpmseiucessd 49
BTVT 788 M .......coveemmennioimsassssesusssns 73 3717 964 M1 .., 71 3719359 MOT ... 61
B717 789 M ovvsvissnsivesmmsarsionssnssnsss 95 3717 965 M1........osvmnsemmmmmnseissions 67 3719360 MOT v 49
ealraLeloll ' | [ RN 83 B717 971 M1 ssciiiiimivmmsmmsisssssimsanesass 95 3719 361 MO ....cummveiecisisimiiminsnisssnss 57
3717791 M1 e, 79 B717 972 M1 cissvissosmersamsiirsis i ninaesa 71 3719362 MO coussvvssmsusmssnnismmmasess 49
3717 792 M1 e 79 3717 973 M1 e 71 3719363 MOT .o, 49
71T 793 M1 ... crrenncissiiesvinicasins 73 3717974 M1 .. 71 3719364 MO .. 49
BT 795 M1 ... ommssvosmssssasenmnes 83 3717975 M1 e 71 3719365 MOT .o 49
BTIT 796 M cisncuvvsaminesisimsarsmssinassven 69 3717 984 M1 ..ccisvvivivisvsasimssssssssnesons 93 3719366 MOT .. 49
3717798 M1 oo 69 3717 985 M1 .o 67 B8719.867 MO..ccovssiivnmnmsmmmnm s 61
3717799 M1 e, 69 3717 987 M1 ..o, 75 B719 368 MO coovvrsimmeonsmunssniens g 49
3717 800 M1 ..........cosvsstmmmmmmmsmmis 79 3717 988 M1 .o 75 3719 369 MOT .., 49
B717-801 M1.........osiiamitommmtom 83 3717 998 M1 .. 67 3719370 MO .. 49
3717 BO3 M1 wisiicosssvssrsussmsnssssmnssnsnssns 83 3718 034 M1 ........c.oo0000 sy 69 3719371 MO i 63
3717 804 M1 ... 83 3748 061 M1 cvvmnmmmimsadnnsteg 95 3719372 MO e, 91
3717 805 M1 . 83 3718 062 M1 ..ueeeecreeirienn e 95 8719 373 MO ccssisccvvimssmmsnisminsssnsss 61
3717 808 M1 ..........cociemmamssmvsssmsnsions 83 3718 066 M1 ..ueeeecciiirieen e a3 3719374 M1 ...l 49
oy Toyd V. & [ —— 81 3718 086 M1 ...oovi i cceneeneennn 93 3719375 M1 e 61
3717 809 M1 ..o 69 3718 087 M1 covsvsimsssmusmsnemssspsersmsinie 93 3719376 M1 .coicieiecreereee e 57
3717 811 M1 81 3718 088 M1 coveei et 93 3719 877 M1 ... oo 57
B7AT 812 M ......comenraesmemsmmess s 79 3718 111 M1 e 69 3719 378 M1 ..ccoviisinmsasiussesmmsmmivasanss 51
B717 813 M1 sisicoisosvitvimmoisnsmsasansssnsia 79 718 113 M1 e 95 3719379 M1 oo 51
3717 814 M1 ..o 93 B718 115 M1 ....cc consimmimmnmemsnsuatonston 97 3719380 M1 ..cooiiiie e 53
3717 817 M7 e 71 3718 123 M1 cossssvsnnmmmentstinniin, 69 3719381 M1 oo 63
3717 818 M1 71 3718 150 M1 scscvvvemmstmmatitinnmon i 97 3719382 M1 oo 49
3747 819 M soisvsvisevbonisioiimmmsnnto 69 3718 1581 M1 .. 97 3719 883 M1 ..usinmmmmsinmmpsvmns 49
3717 B20 M1 icimvisammsssssammmmiunsen 69 3718262 M1 ..o 67,77, 83 3719384 M1 ..o 49, 57
3717 822 M1 e 93 8718 263 M1 ...cciiiviviseniinmsmminsensisises 77 3719385 M1 oo 63
B7AT 823 MO csvassunssnstssmasinnaneasss 67 3718274 M1 ., 55 3719 386 M1.........c cosmsums csvssmnnss 57
3717 827 M1 oo 97 3718 275 M1 ......ouneieivii scusammsssncensvosss 55 3719 387 M1 covovimviocssmmusmsssvsissmmsuns 59
3717 869 M1 e, 95 B718 285 M1 i.covsvsvmmsisinmsmsamsensssvornie 77 3719388 M1 .covvei i 57
3717 885 M., 99 3718 321 M1 ..coomvmnvumssnasassinssssinenaaan 77 3719389 M1 .o 51
B71T 886 M1 .coivivesmmnvnsmmmmmmmnesimansans 83 3718347 M1 ..o 4 8719 390 M1 ......oommvmmannen nysee 51
3717904 M1 .o 79 3718361 MO ... AR EC{o R\ i [ ————— 51
3717 907 M7 .ot 71 B718 461 M1 veivsissumsisavebosansanss 77, 81 3719392 M1 .o 49
3717 911 M1........comiiismemsmiismmsin 83 3718511 M1 oo 91 3719393 M1 51, 61
ST 2 M1 isicisummmssmmsssmiss 75, 83 3718634 M1 .o 55, 57 8719:394 MY coonvivns s 59
3717 913 M1 e, 83 3718 785 M ...yt 65 3719:395 M1 . ocvconinvsnssmammmsmamnienes 49
717914 MY e, 83 3719 8326 M1 .ccccviiinnsimmnminssinines: 67 3719396 M1 . 57
3717 915 M1 e 93 3719 B27 M ciniisivsmmsisinessmmmsesstomssives 67 3719397 M1 .. 57, 61
BT17 918 MO cecvsvinnmrenmsmvmmnnssivsvess 93 3719341 M1 i 91 3719 398 M1 ...ovovvmnmmmrmsnmvmns 57
3737 9 M1 csvssmmsinmmmmintinms 93 3719 345 MO ..o 91 3719399 M1 ., 49
S717 920 M1 iovvivseinmtiimsevosovisns n...93 3710 348 M1 ..o mssssmvsmmsmmssiiis 91 3719400 M1 ..o 51, 61
3717922 M1 . 83 3719 350 M91 57 3719401 M1 e 49
1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



X M-F 114/116 LTX SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. , SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
3719402 M1 ...t 91 B719 452 M1 cosssoomuenvsivsssosmvninannsans 51 3719502 M1 . 51, 61
3719403 M1 .o 49 3719453 M1 . 61 3719 508 M1 icivisnssissssmmmssansmesne o 57
3719404 M1 ..o 63 3719454 M1 .o 49 g e JTel- 81V, b [—————pr—— 49
3719405 M1 .ccciiiiiiiiieeiiniies 61 3719455 M1 ..coiiiviiiinninnennnnen 49 3719505 M1 ..o 57
3719406 M1 ..ooirieeriinicicscniiiiane 49 3719456 M1 ..cocinvasssmeonmomnnmnsannasanns 63 3719506 M1 ... 53
3719407 M1 i 51 3719457 M1 .o 57, 61 3719507 M1 ..o 61
3719408 M1 ..o 53 3719 458 M1 ceevrvrreeeeeenseseeeeseeesenns 57 3719508 M1 ..o 61
3719409 M1 ..o 57 3719459 M1 oo 91 3719 509 M1 cssiescsimssemmonionmmiannines 53
3719410 M1 e 53 3719460 M1 ... 51 3719 510 M1 cisisimmismvmeiosdunsansiipnrioan 53
3719411 M1 s 59 3719461 M1 .o 53 3719511 M1 o 53
3719412 M1 e 49 3719462 M1 ...iciiiiiriniinieiieeencinans 57 3719512 M1 e 63
3719413 M1......... RS s e 51 3719463 M1 ... 49 3719513 M1 51
3719414 M1 i 51 3719464 M1 ..o 57 3719514 M e 51
3719415 M1 e 61 3719465 M1 ..o 91 B7TYB1E M iininmmommsasdubndin 51
3719416 M1 .o 53 3719466 M1 ..o 57 B719:516 M1 iivisimecmivemmarannssnnsiviinise 57
3719417 M1 s 51 3719467 M1 .o 51 3719517 M1 oo 49
3719418 M1 .o 57 3719468 M1 ...ccceiiiniiiiinninenicenne 49 3719518 M1 ..o 63
3719 419 M1 e 53, 61 3719469 M1 ..o 49, 61 3719520 M1 .. 57
3719420 M1 ...coiiiiiiiieeninciiiiine 53 3719470 M1 e 49 3719 521 M1 ... comsammssmansnenmmburssone 61
3719 421 M1 ..o 53 3719471 M1 49 3719522 M1 .o 49
3719422 M1 ...ccoiivninninnenrce i 63 3719472 M1 . 51 3719524 M1 ... 49
3719423 M1....cocvviiinvinnicniniinnns 59, 61 3719473 M1 .cociiiiniiniiecnsensanns 59, 61 3719525 M1 .o 49
3719 424 M1....coviiiiiiinnnicsinninnninn 57 3719474 M1 i 49 3719 528 M1.....osnsssimsmnsiingesin 7
3719 425 M1 ..o e 57 3719 475 M1 ..ot 61 3719 527 M1 .iissammassivivansminoneses 59
3719 426 M1...cocciiinnninniinnnisnnn 49 3719476 M1 .o 55, 57 3719528 M1 ..o 57
3719 427 M1 ..coovniiiniinniniiein 49 3719477 M1 i 57 3719529 M1 .o 49
3719428 M1 ..o 49 3719478 M1 ..o, 51 3719530 MO ..o 47
3719 429 M1 ... 53 3719479 M1 . 59 3719533 MO ..o 93
3719 430 M1 ..o 49 3719 480 M1............ P 61 3719 534 MO ...coviinniiniiniiiiniins 85
3710 431 M1 49 3719481 M1 .. 57 3719535 MO ..o 85
3719 432 M1 .. 43 3719482 M1 ...ccvvviininininninieiann, 61, 63 3719536 MIT1 ..o 75
8719433 M1 ..ccoviiiiiiiiiiiinensens 49, 61 3719483 M1 ..ot 49, 61 3719537 M1 ..o 85
3719434 M. e 59 3719484 M1 59 3719 838 M1 ..ccvinennincnniiiniinn, 15
3719435 M1 ..o 49, 61 3719 485 M1 ...coiiiiniiininniinns 51, 61 3719539 M1........ SRR i oo 41T 69
3719436 M1 ... 49 3719486 M1 ..o 63 3719540 M1 ..o 77
3799 437 M1 s 91 3719487 M1 ..o 57, 61 3719541 M1 ...ciinnninninninn 97
3719438 M1 .o 53 3719488 M1 .o 63 3719542 M1 ..o 75
3718439 M1 ..o 91 3719489 M1 .ot 57 3719543 M1 ..ot 65
3719 440 M1 ...ovniiinniiniinnniinininnen. 57 8719490 M1 .ivinimmimiiimnnsaniiuiin 63 3719544 M1 .o, 85
3719 441 M. 53 3719491 M1 . 57 3719 545 M1 .. cccnmnmmiiionmnannans 79
3719442 M1 ..., 59, 61 3719492 M1 ... 57 3719546 M1 ..o, 85
8719 443 M1 .o 59, 63 3719 493 M1 ..o 51, 61 37198547 M1 i 75
3719 444 M1 .o 57 3719 494 M1 . 57 3719548 M. 55
3719 445 M1 s 51 3719495 M1 ..o 61 3719 549 M1 ., 85
3719 446 M1 ...coiviiiinninnn 53, 57, 61 3719 496 M1 ..ooviviiniiinian 57 3719 550 M1 ..ot 89
3719 447 M1 i 51 3719 497 M1 e 57 3719551 M1 . 85
3719448 M1 s 49 3718498 M1 ... 57 3719552 M1 ..cciricnnieiaisns 77
3719 449 M1 oo 53 3718 499 M1 ..o 53 3719553 M1 .o 85
3719450 M1 . 57,61,83 3719500 M1 o 59 3719554 M. 69
3718451 M1 oo 61, 683 3719501 M1 e 57 3719 555 M1 ...occiinimunaminmmsassisinsones 85
Printed in US.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 851 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



M-F 114/116 LTX SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX X1

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3719556 M1..c.cvviiviinecennsneisnnnnns 81
3719557 M1 .. 81
3719558 M1 ..., 85
3719559 M1 ... 79
3719560 M1 ........con s scsmmmmsmesssaniss 55
8719:561 M1 ..ovviviinnnsnnmvoin 97
3719562 M1 ...ccoccoivvvnaisaonvsinenivinn 95
B719:563 M1 .coveviviinmnnimisssmmmvismssse 69
3719564 M1.....ooecieeeeree e 81
3719565 M1 ..., 97
3719566 M1 ..o 77
< BT19 8567 M1 .......ccooscsvmsmmmmsmnassossisss 79
3719 568 M1 ..coccevosmimaisimmmnsmmmssnsin 85
3719 569 M1 ...uicoieuemsmvnssismsassponssanns 79
3719570 M1 ... 85
3719571 M1 97
3719572 M1 .o, 81
3719573 M1 ... 97
B719575 M1 ............ccviuisiumaiusasiness 77
8719 576 M1 ..cvvvannnpismsivorssssssnsassmoss 81
3719577 M1 ..o 79
3719578 M1 ... 81
3719 579 M1 issarermmsssasmnnnivininssssi 81
3719580 M1 ... s 77
3719581 M1 ..o 81
3719582 M1 ... 79
3719583 M1 ... 81
3719 584 M1 ...cocivuversscesmsssssinsmnssasarns 79
3719585 M1 ....oeceeeceer e 77
3719586 M1 ...covvvreeereiereernee e 97
8718 587 M1 .....cimsssivisscvsnimarsessoniscss 85
3719 588 M1 ..cccccninvaissssnmmmssnsssmsssinms 81
3719589 M1 ..o 85
3719590 M1 ...oeiiiere e 59
3719591 M1 ..o 77
1st Print

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3719592 M1 cuvvvnrenrrvvenneeressss e 79
3719593 M1 .o 65
3719594 M1 .oovvveerevereeveeeeesnnnnn 65
3719595 M1 ..oovvoeereveeeceeressscsennnne 93
3719596 M1 eovvvveerereeeeveeeeesssensenen 69
3719 608 M1 ..coorevveevveereessesssnnnne 57
3719668 M1 ..ooveeverevreevereeeeesscrnene 87
CYALY-o1 Y A IO 87
YT X701 Y 87
TALY- YA Y IO 87
3719672 M1 oooeeereeereereeeeesee s 87
CTALX:72< 1L DO 87
CYALY 720 Y IR 87
CYAL-Y-7,-1 Y IO 87
3719 676 M1 ...coovooeereeerrerreerecsnnsenron 87
CYALY T4 Y A T 87
3719 678 M1 .oooeveerereeeeneeesesssnennn 87
VAL Y741 PO 87
VALY L Y IO 87
CYAT-Y-1: 11 Y 87
3719 682 M1 coooeeoerrrereereeeessssnennne 87
RYALY:T: <1 ¥ PR 87
3719 684 M1 .coovvrerrrveeerereeessssnnnee 87
3719 685 MOT ..evvovereeeeeeeeeeceesnnne 87
CYALY:T: 1 Y L 87
VALY 174 Y A 87
CYAL-Y-1:1:1 Y 87
3719 689 M1 ....oovovereenmrrrnnrererensrennnn 87
3719 690 M1 ..oooveeeeereeeneresesssnnsennne 87
3719691 M1 ocooevenreereeeeeeeeessnennee 87
YALY-1-7 ¥ 87
CYALY-Lcic1 Y L T 87
CYALY-Y 1 ¥ TR 87
3719 895 M1 ..oooeeerreereenereseessesssnnnne 87
3719 696 M1 .....oovooeeerremrernrnsnnsnnnnnn 87

“casecoltingersoll.com

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3719 697 M osnvanssvanmmmmssosd 87
3719 698 M ...oicvsusmsesassssmsmmssinsianed 87
i ieCicicl 7 | R 87
3719700 M1 e 87
3719 704 M. coneisiimossnsmmnmmnis 87
8719 702 MY cisvinssnsrosmansissmsivasns 87
3719 703 Miccusmuismamssmsmssmmnsonviss 87
7@ ke HLo 7N ¥ s CORU 87
3719705 M1 ..o, 87
3719706 M1 ..o, 87
3719 707 Ml scemssisssssssvmamsssnnss 87
3719708 M1 iscsievnsivummnsisssisesss 87
3719 70F M1 .ooovvsissimsivssesszsessesissasens 87
719710 MY e 87
719711 M1 o 87
3719712 MY v vmmisnmssssmmnsussusmness 87
8719713 M1 ccvimvcssmammssssvvesiomenns 87
ECTAL ALY 7 b L. 89
B9 715 M iceviseriomcieinssnnores 89
719716 M1 e, 89
BHAGTIT ML.....ooeinenneneinennsiiaicsinn e 89
3719718 M1 scosovssnssusmensimssrnmees 89
719 719M ... 89
3719720 M1 ..o, 89
8719721 Ml...........cc.ssssmammnmms 89
B719722 M9 . covcimnsssrammsnmmensinss 89
B719723 M .ccvncivieisiisvesaveniviinins 89
3719724 M1 ..o 89
3719725 M1 isecvivismsmnsrsmssmasmsmmsss 89
RTAL 18 7 b R ———— 89
3719727 MY icocinviviiinnminsisiiioinias 89
3719742 M1 ... 51
8719 743 M1 rinsmssemnnmsnses 51

651 624 M1 (Issue 1) 3/91




casecoltingersoll.com



M-F 112 LT

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



PAGE RESERVED

1st Print 851 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS 3

TRACTOR MODEL ENGINE MODEL

3719 606 M1
SPEC. 28707 - TYPE 4001-01

112LT

Printed in U.S A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



ENGINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

——



ENGINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY 5
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT

1 3717 288 M91 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY - short (also includes item 39).......ccccornencne. 1

1 NSS CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY .....ooovecieermecnic sttt st 1
2 3717 261 M1 SEAL -0l i:csscmsvamississmmmsvsisminssesssaisssysasiewansssesannsmnssonsanassassassussansseeden S5 1
3 3717 297 M1 HEAD - CYlINAET ..ttt st et s e s 1
4 3717 230 M1 GASKET - cylinder Read ........cc.cceviicniiiiieiciennsec e e 1
5 3717263 M91  BREATHER ASSEMBLY ..ottt et 1
6 3717 235 M1 GASKET - VAIVE COVEN ....ecvverierereeiirreieeeonessenesstesissssssss s ssessssas saessassesnsssssesessssonsns 1
7 3717 322 Mt SCOREW = SEMIS ..ocuveviieeireneesseseesseestesssessasssssstssstssssssssssss soresssnsssssssssnsssssssesssssssss 2
8 3717 236 M1 TUBE - DrOAtREN ...t reretete s nesreeses et e sn e s e sese s sb s e cae s 2 1
9 3717 231 M1 GASKET - crankcase cover 1/64" thick .......c.cccvviniinninniceeeees 1
9 3717 234 M1 GASKET - crankcase cover .005" thicK ........ccoveiiiniininviiinne e 1
9 3717 233 M1 GASKET - crankcase cover .009" thick ........covvumneenini 1
10 3717 329 M1 SCREW - cylinder head 3" [oNg ....cocveierecrieiinne s 6
11 3717 308 M1 PLUG - 0l AriN........os.sisisssisssssssimss sy s s s ssissassenssevssorsassacsasrass 1
12 3717 290 M1 CRANKSHAFT -ccivi:cimmsssommmssssvessis smsmsasssssssasssnsavesrerstassorsssassrersnassanasssssssvoes 1
13 3717 289 M91 SUMP - oil (also includes tem 9) .....c.ceiiiiinriiiiinn e 1
14 3717 239 M1 o . L | 1
15 3717 303 Mt PLUG - 01 THIET ... vensrensonsensessisisssass s i ot s i ssiasaassntansassssvasass s sssusts smasie s 1
16 3717 336 M1 SCREW - sump mounting, SEMS ........ccuvmrreriimnisnesinssee s 6
17 3717 204 M1 KEY - flyWheel . ..c.eiiiiiiiiii e 1
18 3717271 M91  PISTON ASSEMBLY - standard ... 1
18 3717272 M91  PISTON ASSEMBLY - .010" OVEISIZE .....cccoevirviriiieieineire st 1
18 3717 273 M91 PISTON ASSEMBLY - .020" OVEISIZE ....c.covvevirenriiserineririesnessinsie e 1
18 3717274 M91  PISTON ASSEMBLY - .030" OVEISIZE .....cocveiiviiiieiiiiinie e 1
19 3717 275 M91 RING SET - piston, standard ..........cceeevveiiiniiinencesniesinsins s 1
19 3717 265 M91 RING SET - piston, .010" QVEISIZO.........cceeeviiiinninenreniete s siessnnssssse s sensens 1
19 3717 266 M91 RING SET - piston, .020" OVEISIZO........ccevrmrerrnerniesininsininsnnsesessseseesesesennes 1
19 3719728 MS1 RING SET - piston, .030" OVEISIZE.........cccceuiiiuiiienirerntesinie e s 1
20 3717 216 M1 LOCK - PISION PIN.ecvreecercnnecieriinesiniii sttt s s e s snsis s ssass s e 2
21 3717 245 M91 PIN ASSEMBLY - piston, standard........ccccoccevniiiniiiinninncnienc e, 1
21 3717262 M91  PIN ASSEMBLY - piston, .005" OVEISIZE .......cccceunvvivnirieinneceesssnsisseene st 1
22 3717 287 M9t ROD:ASSEMBLY CONABCHNG wvovssssmvsresimenimenvevsisnisss shansueossssnesssnionspevnssmssdososss svives 1
23 3717 199 M1 LOCK - connecting rod SCTEW ........ccvreeevceerreniiriniininsie st seessessessesssssenssenns 1
24 3717 313 M1 SCREW - cONNECHING FOT ....vicrereerneee ettt 2
25 3717 221 Mt MALVE - @XBatst e i o foi eminsinss T s s v a8 s 00 s s 1
26 3717222 M1 VALVE = iNBKE .ouvrereevvsssssesesssssssesescsssessssssesesssss s sssssmssssresessnssessssssssncssssssssaesons 1
27 3717 301 M1 SPRING - iNtAKe VIV .....ooueereeirieieceeree sttt cre e sne e s e s srssae s 1
28 3717 225 M1 SPRING - @Xhaust ValVe ........cccveciieiieireeiin e 1
29 3717 193 M1 RETAINER - intake VaIVE.......cc.ccervveriree e cnsnisis s s e 2
30 3717 223 M1 TAPPET = MAIV@ s vissvssavissssssvsssessaiayysssssnssassuesaiss (remssss s s s essss s sebengan saspsvansss 2
31 3717171 M1 AN S H A T e et s B W o e M, 1
32 3717 294 M1 OIL SLINGER - governor gear and bracket assembly..........cccoovoveeiirieicnnen, 1
33 3717 208 M1 SHIELD - GYIINAGE....... 2. 30 i5 it ces e snsine s ommssmass 863 03RS SR VRO SRR s T S 1
34 3717 317 M1 SCREW - cylinder shield MOUNiNg .......cccvceorerviiiiniininisiiisnes s s enene s 1
35 3717 296 M1 COVER -:cylinder head........iusimiiaisedimissmimimmssssminimmms i isssas 1
36 3717 299 M1 BUSHING - governor crank (174" LD.) .o, 1
37 3717 240 M1 ROTATOR - @Xhaust VAIVE ......cceceervicreirieiniinreeenee st e 1
38 3717 328 M1 RETAINER - @Xhaust VaIVE ......cccccevueriierie e e 2
39 3717 220 M1, BUSHING = CraniShaft........c.ovesseesnesnsesensanneseessidsssssisssssssssssssmsssssiissessimmmsmmmnms 1
1

3717 292 M9t

Printed in U.S.A.

GASKET SET - includes items 4, 6, 9 and carburetor mounting gasket

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

M-F 100 Series

651 624 MO1 (Issue 1) 3/91




FLYWHEEL AND STATOR

MODEL 112

ENGINE COUNTERWEIGHT

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

_casecoltingersoll.com




TN

FLYWHEEL AND STATOR

_—

casecoltingersoll.com

7
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717293 M91  FLYWHEEL AND RING GEAR ASSEMBLY ....oooooeeoeeeeoeeoeoeoeeeoeoeeoeoeoeoeeoeoo 1
2 3717 268 M1 RING GEAR .......oouieeretreerteneteste e oo ceseeeesessssseessmesseees s soe e e 1
3 3717 191 M1 WASHER = SPIING...ou.oeneeecusrinnrunnsinsisitseessesenssesesseesesssesssesses s e sseese e eeoes e 1
4 3717 330 M1 SCREW = NO. 8-832X 3/8"......uuevuerueesreeeeeeeeeeeseeesscesscesssesesesss e seses e eeeeeeeee 4
5 3717 137 M1 LOCK WASHER - NO. 8......oourtimerececeneeeseeeeeeeseeeeesses e s 4
7 3717 203 M1 CUP - SCr88N MOUNLING .....v..cvvereveveees oo eeeeee e see s e s e i
8 3717270 M91  STATOR- alternator ........................ el N " W BT ) 1
9 3717 269 M9t DIODE AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY .......coouveeeeeeereeseessesresees e, 1
10 3717 327 M1 SCREW - NO. 8 - 32 X 1™ttt e seeeeeeseeesesesessesesass s e eees s oo 4
11 3717 141 M1 WASHER - NO. 8.t essssese e eses e seesesesess s s sees s s 4
12 3717 281 M1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY ........ouiuiimeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesrese e esoes e e eeeee oo 1
15 3717 194 M1 TERMINAL - ignition CabIe.........cc.evueuereecerercescreeseceeeeeeeseseeeseessseessesessesss e X
16 3717 321 M1 SCREW - NO. 8 =32 X B/4"......coereeetneeeeieeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseessess s ees e 2
17 3717 302 M1 BOOT - SPAIK PIUG .....coueuemirrrrrnntenesest e eee e eseessssesssasessss s eees e X
18 3717 242 M1 SPARK PLUG - TOSISION ......cccuevurenetiene ettt ieseeneeeeneesesseseessssassssessssess s 1
19 3717 310 Mt NUT = flyWhE6L...... .ottt seee e sesssesses e s e 1
20 3717 325 M1 SCREW = 3/4" ONG......ccimimmreurinennineniiesecse s sesssees e seseesesseseesessessssessssasessassans 2
21 3717 207 M1 SCREEN - flyWheel ........ccovureueerrieueeectieteeeeeeee et et eeseesseessesees e es e 1
22 3717 237 M1 FAN - flyWREOL ...ttt ees st seseeesssesesses e es s s 1
23 3717 209 M1 RETAINER - fa0N ..ot eeeeeeaseeese e s s see s s 1
ENGINE COUNTERWEIGHT
1 3717 169 M1 LINK - COUNEIWEIGHL..........ccvuieeeirrineinrentess et ece st eese e see s eeseeseesneenees 1
2 3717284 M91  COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY ......oueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesereeeeecesesres e oo 1
3 3717 244 M1 PIN - COUNLBIWEIGHL ...ttt et essen s es e e 1
4 3717 331 M1 SCREW - COUNBIWBIGNE .......cvoveerercteserererenesisesssss e essreseseeseseeeeesesesesesessnassssssns 1
Printed in US.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



FUEL SYSTEM

CHOKE AND THROTTLE

st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue

1) 3/91




FUEL SYSTEM 9

NO. REQD
o REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
i 3717 785 M1 B 7 [ - U T 1
2 3717 348 M1 BAR = L. ..o me sens snons s SO 5SS SRS R 0¥ oo v o na e saopsomannsmncnsessaip ool 1
3 3717 014 M1 BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X B/4™ ...veeeevereieresreeeiese e csisttetsa b st ssn st s s 4
4 3717 075 M1 NUT - 5/16" - 18 f1ange I0CK ....eueuerererciie it 4
5 3717 173 M1 CLAMP = NOSE c.vcvevievieieeeereeestesestesesiesuninssessesesssstssssmssnssssssssstentssessanssamsesasstsssessonssns 4
6 NSS HOSE - fuel 13.5" (343mm) (use 3717 765 M1 cut to length) ..o i
7 NSS HOSE - fuel 4" (102mm) (use 3717 765 M1 cut to length) ......cccovenvniniiininns 1
8 3717 764 M1 FILTER = fUEI e veeeeevee et ceeeeevesvetessenes s e e se st st stsss s st sasbeshebssbasssan st st aseseesienssnsases 1
9 3717 339 M1 CONNECTOR - Ul I8 90° ...veueeiceeeeeeiee it sas s e s 1
CHOKE AND THROTTLE
1 3717 815 M1 CONTROL - choke and throttle..........ccceviiniinnninreiinin i, 1
2 3717 122 M1 SCREW - NO. 10 - 24 X 3/4" ..ottt isve s s sttt s 1
3 3717 054 M1 NUT = NO. 10 cusviseasssomsesissssmsses forinssrnsussassassiossitnssnssssnsssmsanssesesond 5585815380 TR RE 888 2
4 3717 131 M1 LOCK WASHER = 3/18™ ...cveiieiiireieeieire et ecisn s srorscastssbasnsns st s snsins 2
5 3717 393 M1 HANDLE = 18€.....iite ettt cr ettt raesree st cte et s b st srssas b s e sbesna s s b st n s sRs s 1
6 3717 640 M1 CLAMP = GADBIE 1vvcvresesevensvesnos smensts inssis3E5EHEE RS RE S S SRS TR TS St s e aas 1
7 3717129 M1 SCREW - Solf StHPPING....evreereesreresreeeseseesenseesiisissisesmssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssasssimsss 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




CARBURETOR AND AIR CLEANER

10

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

~casecoltingersoll.com




CARBURETOR AND AIR CLEANER 11

NO. REQ'D

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 112 LT
1 3717 229 M1 GASKET - carburetor MOUNLING .......ccceverererieriiriinseeseressseseseesssees s sessssnssssosnns 1
2 3717 241 MO1  VALVE ASSEMBLY - carburetor idle...........oveeeeeeverieereeeeerereereeeeaeereseessesseressessenn 1
3 3717 324 M1 SCREW - throttle and choke mounting, S8MS .......ccccevvivreeriicnrenreee et e 2
4 3717 309 M1 SCREW - machine fillister head NoO. 8-32 X 5/8™........cecvvvivmvreeerere e i
5 3717 218 M1 SPRING - throttle adjustment............cceeeereviereeeeeeeseeeecee e 1
6 3717 315 M1 PN = thIOMIE SIOP «ooummmmmemranmmmtmmrmmr e e 1
7 3717 211 M1 PIN - float hinge.....cccecoveecereccreere e s st e e se e sre e s aese s 1
8 3717 197 M1 VALVE - ChOKB .....ccovirerierinteninsentnrirnsaeeesessesssssssesessessossossnsesenssssssssssssossssenesnsenee 1
9 3717 278 M1 VALVE - NBBAIG.....c.ccuieeececeeee ettt st sre st ens s saen eren e aresneone 1

10 3717 320 M1 SCREW - carburetor MOUNLING .........ccvecunieinerineninesreresenressnssssessssssesessssssssessssnaes 2
11 3717 291 M91 BODY ASSEMBLY - CarbUrtor.......ccccecuierieiiieecseeeeeee e creesenessresssesseessnesneeons 1
12 3717 196 M1 PLUG - WBICH ...ttt sttt sresve s srs st e saenn s ene s s nnan 1
13 3717 167 M1 VENTURI - CArDUIEION ......cueveecteeeereecerteissreseeetes it creeaesessesasesesae sresesesensessesnnenes 1
14 3717 201 M1 VALVE AR c:cicincsmsinnsmimmmssvnsavniinsisnssaaiisaisssii osiomasvansaisenssasssisasesiiins 1
15 3717 295 M1 SHAFT AND LEVER AhtOf16 .....:commisismvmmssmsmsianmsmmmnsvmissassisssssis 1
16 3717 166 M1 STOP = thIOMO ...ttt st et e s e bes s sasesreanasasneeresnnenes 1
17 3717 246 M1 FLOAT - CarbUIEION ... ettt te e s ree e ete et seeeee st s e e e e s saeanne 1
18 3717 276 M1 VALVE ~fuelinlet s msnsimmmmsmemsossmm o s s s s s s 1
19 3717 195 M1 BOWL = HI08E. o romivmssmmssssumusmasmmmmsss s smsss s s e s e s ha A r s Vs e s 1
20 3717 227 M1 GASKET - float BOWI .......coceiiieeeecirirrse e erssce e e sr e e e e e see e sresnaennnas 1
21 3717 198 M1 WASHER - float BOWI .........cooiiiir ettt s cn et e e e e 1
22 3717 260 M1 SHAFT AND LEVER - ChOK@ ......uooitteee ettt et s sr e e s e s 1
23 3717 247 M1 INOZZLE = CATDUTB O  svosssssvssvvissssmnssissssisossasnss sos messs oo sy s vasssssssassssoisss saessmsss ey l
24 3717 214 M1 SCREW. 2 NOZZIG 1ovvoissvmmvonvisssssimsmsnssssisss s isississins s saisssssmssasaassssissmanasss 1
25 3717 238 M1 NUT - @IF ClOANET ....c.eeieeeee et cres st sressree st s e b s e e saee snas sresenesseseraees 1
26 3717 243 M1 VALVE - fuel ShUt Off .........ooceeeeeeceere et ces e s ereeenbee s s e 2
27 3717 285 M1 CONNECTOR - fUBI ING ....cceeceeeeietiecrieiecieereeeeeeesieceteseteevaesseessssenesssesssesseeseas 1
28 3717 219 M1 EINK = COKB cuuiveisuisrssss smvmsmsmsmivssssvassssssssssivsrs s asssss v smessesss s vasss s asbassssnsss vsansnes 1
29 3717 332 M1 SOREW = SONMTS...covvevssommsermumsmsssosnes suesssss o xsss sassss s e s s A 33 s g e 1
30 3717 283 M1 ELEMENT - Qir CIBANGT ....eeeveecieeeiieeereecee et eeeee e eer s enesne st s raeeneeeseaes 1
31 3717 170 M1 KNOB - cover, Qir CIQANEN ..........ccovueeeieeeee ettt ae e e e e eneeseaneens 2
32 3717 334 M1 STUD AN ClOBNBE: cii..... st mrionsiisiss s nanisdun stmnssnnmsanmmsss fhnssianisnt Finsrnns smrasarideisssisasnss 1
33 3717 333 M1 STUD /AIF COANGE.... s cvvivmissiinsissisbnsvissvasss vh ssidis s5¥Em0 S¥4ev S4T oA CoavTaaaTs sos dova b asva eains 1
34 3717 232 M1 PRECLEANER = @IOMON ...cucovivmsmssmrmsunsvsmimsssmssermvsssniinanssssistabsesss soisnstess s 1
3717 228 M1 GASKET - @ir ClOaNAT ..ottt e e te e aeaeveesenneseanaas 1

36 3717 335 M1 WASHER - @i CIBANGT.......ceeeeieceeeeeeec ettt et cve et s e ssee e ere e eeee e eanaas 1
37 3717 217 M1 SPRING - Choke Freturn c.....coeeee e et 1
38 3717 226 M1 WASHER < choke hafts.. it bmnin s b s s s 1
39 3717 200 M1 BRAGKET =carburetor MOUNYNG ... et 1
40 3717 326 M1 SCBEW, cove st s s s s s s G ims s s rivsesssnonsstoiatis i trsnssedbentSuanes 1
41 3717 206 M1 COVER - @IF ClBANGI.....ccccveeieeeeieieeeeeecesitieniss e et s e see e s e s see s eaneseneesennesenses 1
42 3717 286 M1 BASE = Qi Cloanel.. .o nsssmvsimn simmsssaiome s st sy 1
43 3717 205 M1 HANDLE: =16 ShUL-0f VAIVE «oovsssmminissmimmsivmsssisiossms s iismamssemsis 1
44 3717 282 M1 SEAL=ARroE Shall. vumsrsmuiamm o s simpumssiesssemmlis sy s s s 1

3717 277 M91 CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT - (includes items 2, 7, 9, 12,
18,20, 21, 23 AN 24) ..ottt s 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



12 MUFFLER

GOVENOR

7 e
® 4 ,
™o 0 C?D:% % o[
& P P
{:;_ﬂj:p—a ﬁa@@fi)
®

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




MUFFLER 13
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 989 M1 SCREW = SPOCIAL......correviireeerirereretsiisnie i s asss s s s s ssnen st s 8
2 3719 323 M1 MUFFLER = @XNAUST......ecocivvireiereeeieceeiresiesessceisissss s sisssessssnssesnessassnasesssssessnesss 1
3 3717 894 M1 SHIELD = MUFIEE c...cvevveeertreeeireresseeeeseseeseenesesssssestssessosnsnssess s snssssssessasssesnesussssnnsnes 1
4 3717 893 M1 BOLT ....ocimsesenseniinsanmnassressosssssarsnsnessenssennbifsssias 8 LTSRS TR ISR SRR e wm et evonen 2
5 3717 645 M1 DEFLECTOR - @XNAUSL.. . uiimiisessssivsimmmiissinssismsasssrossisvassrmsessrarsssossenessosis 1
6 3717 867 M1 DEFLECTOR - @Xh@USL......veireiieenere et crss s bt s s et 1
7 3717 589 M1 GASKET = @XNAUST....ecveeriereereecierereeeresee s eessisse s srae e sss et sts s aresressbsmessnens st sne i
8 3717 033 M1 BOLT = 1/47 = 20 X B/4™ . cteieecirereseieeerertss e ssveseessssescssanasasaanssssssssssssnns sesssannases 1
9 3717 154 M1 EOCK WASHER =-1/4 .....ovseeneeaos osigssssssssnisssssss G simsiisiosssisss e aseaseonsstssnes 1
GOVERNOR
1 3717 224 M1 LINK = QOVEINON ¢ttt sres st st s s s e s s 1
3 3717 298 M1 BRACKET = QOVEIM .t tes st seseb s s s s st s 1
4 3717 212 M1 CRANK = QOVEINON ..vevverierererererisiisissis e sessssssss st stst seses et sisb s s e ssesses 1
5 3718534 MO1  LEVER ASSEMBLY ...ooviiiiieririiiiiiiiiiie e s st st s snnss 1
6 3717 311 M1 BOLT = IOVOE ot cectirte et eereseseesse s eeesreseeese bt sba s e sb e s be s e s e assee e bt s e 1
7 3717 213 M1 NUT = NO: 1024, ..o iorevenrrsonsaremnmesensesesceamessssssesss e s SRR S68 T 0070 THF SRS RS SR R 1
8 3717 215 M1 SPRING - governor linK.......c.c.cocinin it 1
9 3717 192 M1 CLAMP = CASING «.vveveverrerrireeesesiecereessisiseserasessatassstssassss sssbsstessstsneesssrsss st oos 1
10 3717279 M1 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY .....c.cooiiiiiiiinii et s 1
11 3717 326 M1 SCREW - MOUNLING c.eeveverieiriir ittt sas s b s s sesse s s s st s 1
12 3717 312 M1 LOCK WASHER .....c.o ittt cent et se et sssesasas s s sne s s sbe b anssne st st s s 1
13 3717 307 M1 NUT = NO. 18232....ceieireerrecmrinrstrvnsrarmrnsnesnssesasnne sssbesds e SEEE TR 8844 ER AT EvT T BT SRTTRR RS 2
14 3717 202 M1 WASHER - gOVEINOT CTaNK ......cccvcueiiiciienierniere s s st s s 2
15 3717 280 M1 WIRE - QTOUNG....coueueeirieccsiiitniesiereseiesiesestsss s st e s e s st e assten s 1
16 3717 318 M1 PIN - cotter Rair Pin .....cceeeccevceiieneniii et e s 1
17 3717 319 M1 RETAINER - “E” FINQ cvevveveereeeerereenerisssetssssssenssssesssssessensssess s tasssassssssssssssssessassone 1
18 3717 323 M1 SOREW......ococeerereermereseeseesssvsusens semssvmssssih i §6a0 5588 HE SO AR AE R SR SR RAN SRS AV 1
19 3717 136 M1 WASHER......coveoeeneenst i 55555505 S SRS S8R BT BRSSO VSR G seeenasnsis 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



14

BLOWER HOUSING

ENGINE MOUNTS

® &

x /

ist Print

@k@

@
@»@

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



- casecoltingersoll.com

BLOWER HOUSING 15
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 924 M1 HOUSING - DIOWET ......ccveurresireeiirie ettt seeseees e ssas s sesenstssesnesansnnes 1
2 3717 316 M1 SCREW - 1/4" - 20 X 1/2” SEI-1aD .....cvevereeeeeeeeeeeee et cs s ne s X
3 3717 931 M1 GUARD - fIYWhEBI .......c.coirreireeriiiresreece e restestete s sae e et e eaesresbenessasensesesaansan 1
4 3717 125 M1 SOREW wvisinisisssssssssnssionstsssasis sssoisaninnenneasat sanaaiionstnrasessasssstsessasnesesnssosassnsesesssss 2

ENGINE MOUNTS

1 3717 387 Mt WASHER - TUDDET ...t et en 4
2 3717 151 M1 WASHER - flat 57167 X 1-1/4" ...t st st s st st sreneseeens 4
3 3717 071 Mt NUT = 57187 I0CK ....cueurreenierneiieneeirresecitstssasasseesssecsseesssssssesessesssnsnesssessssessenssnnans 4

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




16

ATTACHMENT DRIVE POWER TAKE OFF (PTO)

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




ATTACHMENT DRIVE POWER TAKE OFF (PTO) 17
NO. REQD
s REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 NSS P.T.0. ASSEMBLY ... oeeititeeeiteereasresieses et st s s s s s st s s hsb s s b s st st s h
2 3717 768 M1 BEARING oo eeveeveeeseseteessessessasessasesaeesrenssasassaag st s ms b sasa s s s R s s a R s st s s 2
3 NSS BRACKET = MOUMLING «cvevresereeemerirmieresssssmssssssenss s ssnessisns st 1
4 3717 376 M1 PULLEY - DOHOM v et cecttereteseeeee et seestsnesnssssn s st st shssssns st esssesisnaes 1
5 3717 932 M1 PULLEY = 0P .uueeeerereescsisarimsssssssssssstsersssssass s st ssss s ss s s ssns s 1
6 3717510 M1 SPACER - DOANNG «.vvrveveeeeeesiiiiiseisssss st s sass st s s s 1
7 3717 484 M1 FLANGETTE oottt eetesteaesesenneeessesseesasbsnsas e s s e sba e sns shs b e as s sas s n ettt 2
8 3717 355 M1 X == T OSSP PSP PP PP 2
9 3717 014 M1 BOLT = 5/16™ = 18 X B/4™ ..vveeeeeteresreneenecesneseenssaens sttt e s s 9
10 3717 069 M1 NUT = 5718 = 18 I0CK cveuveieseerteerernesesees e stsneserss s e sess s s sn s s 8
11 3717 717 M1 WWASHER = 378" o.eeeveeeeieteteeeeeseesesaseeseesestestsses s en e sssheassbeas s bt s as s 1
12 3717 022 M1 BOLT = 3/8" = 18 X 5/8™ oottt ceeeemueeeen e sinsse et na s s bbb 1
13 3717 933 M1 SPACER = PUIEY .ottt st 1
14 3719 324 M1 BUSHING = fIANGE wervvverereerereeririisrseseansssass st st 1
15 3717 823 M91  ARM ASSEMBLY = PTO ..ot 1
16 3717 417 M1 BUSHING = SIBEVE eeeeveeeieveeestaevessereseie s et ssessaess st sns srese s s nsass s nsss s 1
17 3717 781 M1  HANDLE = PTO BV weevierriiiririiis et 1
18 3719 325 M1 LEVER = PTO oottt eeesesesesesaessenes sasasasbasae b e saa st s s e sas et 1
19 3717 096 M1 PIN - SPIrol 3/168" X 15/167 c..cuiurisiirersiriemecessimss st 1
20 3719 326 M1 BAR = JBICH 1rveevveteeeeeeeeeeeeeettereesessessessessssessestsasaesae b san s as e e b s e s 1
21 3719 627 M1 SPRING - ©XEENSION .ceveiiiiteirreereesrtessereeseeere s srssea s sssees e st s sas s sttt 1
22 3717 083 M1 PIN = OO B/B2" X /4 ....oicveeeieeereeresseeesecenessasses s sressressase s e et sas s s s ssa s 1
23 3718 262 M1 BUSHING - flip = I0CK.1ervrvevnereriirisireeseieessnt st st s 1
/\' 24 3717 042 M1 BOLT = 5/16™ = 18 X B/4™ vt iuiereeririerieesessesreeieaessenass st s s s et st sas s 2
25 3717 133 M1 LOCK WASHER = 5/168™ ..vieviiteirireereeesseseeissmssinesssssseseassesiesss s st sassnssassssssssss s 3
26 3717 049 M1 NUT = 57187 = 18 1o ceestiseerveserer s seraesesseese et ssas e sa e e s s saaen g ebe st r e sab s sas s b s 2
27 3717 965 M1 Y LY IR 1Y O USSP P PRSPPI 1
28 3717 417 M1 BUSHING - flange (press into hub on engine plate) ..........cevvvvmminieineininincnnens 2
29 3717 411 M1 BOLT - SHOUIAET ettt et esre s sbe s sb e s s ressre s s eae bbbt e s e 1
30 3717 062 M1 NUT = B/87 0CK 11veuveeeeceeeeisuereeteesessesesresensseeesnnessastese s srs sanen s ebe s aras e asaeaat s ses st s s s e 2
31 3717 398 M1 PULLEY = G100 ctveerve st seeesreeseresseeseses st sessass s tss b s ssa s s ss st saes st abbssassa s s s 1
32 3719 328 M1 BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-8/4" CAIMIAJ@ ...ccuevermirrirriristeriereer st st e e 1
32 3717 026 M1 BOLT-3/8"- 16X 1-1/2" heX head .....ccceveeeicriiitienis e 1
33 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER - 3/8 ..ot eeetteee s see et s sas s s sre st e sres i s s sne s 1
34 3717 050 M1 RTS8/ = 1B ... vesene s 5 S AT s e e msntn sas s srasnasenasnneass sy ns o SHETFHSRS 1
35 3717 959 M1 =T 5 I = 1 RO OP PO PSRV P PP PRPS 1
36 3717 101 M1 PIN = 1Ol 1787 X B/A" ..ot ser e tesesns st sessesstar b sasa e s sas s e s s she s st st s see e b s s s 1
37 3717 158 M1 WASHER 18/8%...... oo ionesns e s 53855 5SSO SRS Sea s sem e oo she st onTass snsnassioas 1
38 3717 086 M1 PIN = COTETBIB2MX A%, it oo snsisss s s aasss s swossesmsans srmonansasonsenrons srnsntss s s FiEs 1
39 3717 690 M1 SPRING - COMPIESSION ...cvuvvreiititieetir ettt s e 1
40 3717 415 M1 WASHER = CUP v vt seeeesesesees st bt ss st sb s sas sttt 1
41 3717 985 M1 BELT & PTO i iciouviemaanassanssssonnsnsend st s S BRI SR 1S3 37 £o ¥ o anreai v psa s sm e natina nons 1
42 3717 573 M1 KEEPER = DO ..eeeoeee e eeerectetesmeressesereesesesseessstsbonnsassanssesas s ns s ss s s sn s r s nesissbsnsshsanis 1
43 3717 156 M1 WASHER = 5/18" oo oeeeeeeisieeretistesbesesasssesesse s esis e besbe s nn b ss sk e a e she s b s 1
44 3717 160 M1 MW ASHER = 17,27 oottt et et e sess s e e e ee bt sa e e s e b b r e R e e b st et s 2
45 3717 998 M1 BRACKET - SUPPOM ..vuvveieeeeseeetereectiresssss st s st et sss s 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




18

HOOD, FRAME AND ATTACHING PARTS

1) 3/91

651 624 M91 (Issue

casecoltingersoll.com



HOOD, FRAME AND ATTACHING PARTS 19
NO. REQD
™ REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 112 LT

4 3717 921 M1 HOOD...... s v smwsmsssrsssssssevsss s s e e 05 S5 1OV 0 s Fs s e sanpose 4

5 3717 403 M1 BOD = NINGO, ssssusussstabons e ssnsssssss itess sesmesssessamisdiomssatsstaszasssseess sossnsnssssostasssanons 1

6 3717 087 M1 PIN - cottar 1/8" X /4™ ...ttt e e e s s s 1

7 3717 809 M1 COVER - PTOh...ccceeeennmneresessessrassasnsenseresssmesssebesiss 55553 605850707171 F00 03T SRR SRR TSNS Vo R TS 1

8 3717 022 M1 BOLT - 3/8™ - 18 X:5/8" covnesrvmsvstisosmsumsrmsvssvsssiosdsssssresidhess s sma o 55 spnags st st wunaononas 2

9 3717 024 M1 BOLT - 378" - 18 X 1% ettt sttt e sre s as e s 2

10 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER - 3/8™....ui s ceeeceteerecr it sae s s st s sns s 4

11 3717 050 M1 NUT - 378" = A8 ...cvevvrnremescemeaensonsonessoneanens e ST SRR ST RSO S ST S S TR T 2
12 3717 157 M1 WASHER - 378" ....cvvuvenernseornseesonsasesnosi s 55isssissss s S48 (560 FHeH s T8 32 RS eRRORs R R ot 2
13 3717 970 M1 ERAME: = IAIN ... o550 s 5ot A S5 S SO oo Sw e s owmomesmmnsasama s ian 1
14 3718 089 M1 TIRAY: = CORETcxsvmsesssesmsussesssssmm st s S s ssF 8 s 9500t snmsansrnsdonassasiasmsnnnstnss 1
15 3718 034 M1 SCREW = 1/4% = 20 ....voveieeeeereeneeeeeeees s seeecressaessssssenssassssaessassessssessssssasssasenes 2
16 3717 798 M1 FOOT REST - R.H. (ShOWN) ..ottt st s 1
16 3717 799 M1 FOOT REST =L H. .cveenerenremreeraenerasnansmsneniss s ssssssss iisss sesissiviosissmsssmassamsmssmsassssasren 1
17 3717 015 M1 BOLT = 5718 = 18X 1™ ueererecmsererersasennsssinisiississdsosisissssssosssosniassssasassnansansssasassnsnsass 4
18 3717 133 Mt LOCK WASHER -5/18" . cussssusssssesssusssvsssvissinessisassissinssassssps camasnsasssscassnavasnsnssraass 4
19 3717 156 M1 WASHER = 5/16" ...eiueeirrereneeresresesiessee et estssssssssssssassssrenssnensssesassesasssasss et snssnesos 4
20 3717 042 M1 BOLT -5/16" - 18 X 1/27 flang@ 10CK ....c.cceeeevivirii ittt 4
21 3718 774 M1 SCREW - 1/4" - 20 pan head. Phillips........coceevvininimiicniie e X
22 3717 983 Mt DEFLECTOR -/@XRaUst.............c..iccsssssmmsesismassss it s o s saras i
24 3717 076 M1 NUT - 174" - 20-flange 100K cucsusmisisivisssisisismssmiimnioa sarmssmsesaessunsarassnsurarsssasasonsass X
25 3718 123 Mt GRILLE .....coe ittt iieeeetestereeresesesesa et et ees st s st es s aea b s ere e s e bas s sass s asssunes e st secsneabs b ses 1
- 26 3718 152 M1 CAP - instrument PaNeL......c.cc.ceiieiiiiei et e 1
27 3717 128 M1 SOREW........ccorsmmnprneressesneeneanessnnsssss fsH e 0 e S RSSO R4 e e s 4
28 3717 796 M1 DRAWBAR...........0ossenesnsstesisssssssss e e 580 08 saseras sasunesasimnsrsansasatsuras 1
29 3717 024 M1 BOLT = 3/8" = 18 X 17 .iueirreeirreeenreineeeeneresssssessesssessssmssmsasssassssassssssssssestsessesassienses 4
30 3717 158 M1 WASHER - 3/8" (1op holes 0nly) ...cccovveeviniinininiiiinrnncnce e s 2
31 3717 372 M1 SPACER - mounting (top holes only).........ccceevvmminiiinnee i 2
32 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER ~ 378" ....ccootvueeerereorenensencssubssiissibssesssssisisissssesaesssvnssssassssssssantaasas 4
33 3717 050 Mt NUT = 378%™ = 16 .covansonsmnensisnsissssses s aus 4548 IR RS SR E ST g sn s s 4
34 3717 819 M1 BUTTON - push, hood release.............cueuemeieeinieriinnee s 1
35 3717 820 M1 ROD - push, hood release ...........oeeeuveirenieinisnnssiereee i s 1
36 3718 111 M1 LATCOH = hoO ... coeiererssrionsemmmssessersasasonsmsssss 865583657508 5893558 sueRsaabas smsmvgppsmsas s s n 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



SEAT AND FENDERS

o ()

©

®

oo/

©
b ©

= (@

38

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

‘casecoltingersoll.com



SEAT AND FENDERS 21

NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 975 M1 FENDERS AND SUPPORT .....oovvrrniree s csersens e s s e csnssene s 1
2 3717 042 M1 BOLT - 5/16" - 18 x 1/2" flange I0CK......cccevviumririieisiiisi e 6
3 3717 973 M1 HINGE - S8 ...ucuccuieeeceirevirrcreerereecerreereessssersbesstsns sreesbsss sensara s shsesaassassensssssansnsennssns 1
4 3717 404 M1 PIN - SO HINGO....uirerrrerrieerisereeiiisitsistisse st stss e rasass st s s s s s s ens 1
5 3717 972 M1 TRAY =000, ueuieeiieierietirisresesreeseerasassses s sbe s sse s r st s e ae saeer e as e bt 1
6 3717 072 M1 NUT - 5/18" - 18 flange 0CK .....eveuerereeee ittt 5
7 3717 817 M1 107 S Y oY oo [ OO O O P YIOPTO PP PP PTPI 2
8 3717 818 M1 SPRING =86EL...... svisssassivisirmsussmmssmsssies it sasstsigevirssistess sasvsersrrans 2
9 3717 014 M1 BOLT = 5/16" = 18 08/8% ittt coneviun hinimvsdisssssssssssussesgesovsvssssrssosarvarasai g eneasessnsssstas 3
10 3717 387 M1 CUSHION = TUDDON ... vttt ettt et s srere s s s 8
11 3717 151 M1 WASHER - 5/18" X 1-1/4" .. ece oo stere st eeee e st sa s s sas s e sass s oo 4
12 3717 018 M1 BOLT < 5/16" - 18 XA-T/2" ..o i oo et siiiitnsssssonsine s s Bronssmeseamsssssassesnonsns 4
13 3717 974 M1 SPRING - actuating, $8at SWItCh............couivveirenimiennis s 1
14 3717 590 M1 CAP - aCtUALING SPIING .ecvreererearimeernitsssinimsesssssassnssss e st s sssss e snsssnasons 1
15 3717 908 M1 ST - N U U PP PP 1
16 3717 964 M1 COVER - INSPECHON ..ceoveriiereeererrrmiririe it rsr s s s s b s et s s 1
17 3717 124 M1 SCREW - 1/4" X 1/27 S@H-4aP....cccerireririririiciinrcnce e e s 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




22

STEERING GEAR ﬁ

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

® i



A

casecoltingersoll.com

STEERING GEAR 23
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 567 M1 WHEEL - St88MNG. ....cctteeeetrie ettt st s eee et seeseaseneeea 1
2 3717 377 M1 BUSHING - flanged NYION ........cecveoeimnnreercieecreseeee ettt s eve e 2
3 3717 793 M1 SHAFT =iSUOBIING v scvsssmst0vsdbes 655 wwss88 8454505450555 534650280 senmnsmsnmases ses ennsnsananasassssnsons 1
4 3717 003 M1 BOLT - 5/16" x 3/4" NC, ZP CAITIage ......cccveeveerrerieririeceeeieeesenesscssensesesssssesseons 2
5 3717 133 M1 LOCK WASHER - 5/167 ZP......cuoe et eiere e ceve e sen e st s one 4
6 3717 049 M1 NUT - 5/167 NC haX, ZP......oeeecercerinireieesers st st seseaessesestese e esessese s 2
7 3717 149 M1 WASHER - 5/87 Plain, ZP.......cccoiiieiriieineeeeireteee et ees e er s aesessssnsesenssesrens 1
8 3717 545 M1 GEAR < SEOBIING ssucsvumsvvussssitesssstsnssssseisssssissssss iikasasnneonesssnsrsnsesssssssssssanssssnsensanssssns 1
9 3717 378 M1 PIVOT =/ StOOTING GOAT :uumusvssumssmsssssiivossvssassassmssssssssesmsssess smsmesinsssasssssiaiss st sy 1
10 3717 188 M1 FITTING - IUDB ...ttt sttt sttt st b e eae e 1
11 3717 015 M1 BOLT - 5/18" X 1" NC heX, ZP......cooeierie ettt s sn s sessesnenes 2
12 3717 156 M1 WASHER - 5/167, Plain, ZP........ccocvereinirrierteeenseeeeeeesteestesreeaeaeseneeseesesressassens X
13 3717 622 M1 BRACKET =:SHQBTING vscvssomsunsusnis iiumsssninsstsnsornsiissivsssssyssins vossssivains s samassarisssanssnaens 1
14 3717 362 M1 WASHER - SRiM...c.oooeieieiierrinesiine st seeeseeseeses e seeseesees e s asssssaessensessssssnnnens X
15 3717 162 M1 WASHER = 5/8" ..o ereeststsseesassssasessesas et asnessssesesassssssssnssessesassasssnsens X
16 3717 092 M1 PIN = PO 1747 X 2-1/47 ...ttt sttt e et enens 1
17 3717 788 M1 SLEEVE - steering shaft...........ccccvviiiiininicnicrcniii et 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




05 i

24 FRONT AXLE

1st Print 651 624 M1 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



FRONT AXLE 25
NO. REQD
— REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112 LT
1 3717 375 M1 AXLE = BPORE:isismvevvsmsmsmivsasvevoivsossorisiss iansss s eses 50 s om sE3osvsss o s woasonsssasssessvornans 1
2 3717 988 Mt SPINDLE - R.H. (ShOWN)...cvierieerreeeenieccenisme et 1
3 3717 987 M1 SPINDLE - L.H. vttt st sa s s s s een s 1
4 3717 095 M1 PIN = SPIro]l 174" X 1-1/27 oot s s 2
5 3717 350 M1 WASHER - thrust 13/416: susenmsumssmmrssmsnmmmios s oo s sessssssn 3
6 3717 190 M1 FITTING = lUD8: cusssssssassssssmmsmsmsomsrsssusvsssnsmssssssnssisrssomsasissseres s bassossssssmisnostsnsesfopurs 3
7 3717 356 M1 COVER - [UD8 fIHEING ..vevevee ettt s e 3
8 3717 678 M1 WASHER - SPINGI@...cceeiire ittt ettt s e e 2
9 3717 713 M1 WASHER - Wheel SPacer.........coccveveivrirc e ettt 4
10 3717 081 M1 RING = FEEAINING w5 vavesssvsnsusnuvsmmsmss ossss s s ss rsssssms om0 e s pa sy rsss M s 2
11 3717 546 M1 ROD - tie and drag link......... o s tass oo sewssnave i sasrenavansas i annrens et e e 2
12 3717 576 M1 ARM - UPPEr SPINAIE....c.ciiiiiinriie it e e s 1
13 3717 426 M1 PIN = aXle: PIVOL cxssrsssnvesvesmssimssiussssmss s s omeasses o Trimsss (e e s v sa s ey 1
14 3717 065 M1 NUT - 100K 374" N.C. NBX w.ouerieririeuinrerere e sree et ees st st seenessane e e see s v srennes 1
15 3717 053 M1 NUT - 0CK 378" = 24 NEX ...euiueeieiiiniiree ittt e e see e re e e s 2
16 3717 055 M1 NUT - lock 3/8" - 24 hex L.H. thread .........cccceeevenereniinneeeee e 2
17 3717 568 M1 BALL . JOINT = B.H. thread :oemnmsnammmsnsammmmmmrmssmmsnvamsmsmmms 2
18 3717 569 M1 BALL JOINT - L.H. thread .....c.ceveireieeieeccecienencn et e 2
19 3717 107 M1 BOLT = 3/87 X 1172 e ettt st e st sste e sr st st e s stea e seesneaasbe s sresnsaeanenaren 3
20 3717 108 M1 BOLT = J/B™X 1 2878 iscrivsssusssmssssans asvssriisrss s a5 sy s s s e s e r s smes 1
21 3717 077 M1 NUT =100k B8 = 1 6csssrunmnsssarsssssmsmsssss s sarsdesss s s s samsssass s s s s avsapsonssns 4
FRONT AND REAR WHEELS
T 1 3717 816 M91  WHEEL - front (includes bearings)..........cccevvveeenrenieneerene e s sesaecrneseeens 2
2 3717 497 M1 BEARING = BUSNIIG cuisvessevmvssvmsmssmmrvsssvssmnss s smisissmsss s s s i sansoimmesss 2
3 3717 714 M1 STEM - VAIVE ..ttt s e ee e se e see e e sae s e e saenns 2
4 3717 187 M1 FITTING = JUDB ..ttt e s s 2
5 3717 590 M1 CAP - HUD ...ttt e ee et s et s e e s e e sta e sre s eraeranteene 4
6 3717 826 M1 WHEEL 5 TOAF v svuvnsstiomsmussumvesissssmmsssssbunssssssssvas o do8ss 05000 s Sv8 4 5000 59558 mmnn 2
7 3717 349 M1 KEY:= 3167 X:3M6YX 2 smmmemaimmsrsmstimmssnit s st sk 2
8 3717 163 M1 WASHER - B/47 ...ttt sttt sttt b e e s s e s s beananeas 2
9 3717 713 M1 WASHER - Spacer .03" thiCK.........cccevriirrereirrecistire e see s et eresreene s 4
10 3717 623 M1 SPACER = SIEEVE.......eceieee ettt st 2
11 3717 769 M1 WASHER = SPAGE :ususussususssssvssarsinssmassimss s s sissssissss sob i eonmnns smsnss e sonmensnsos 2
12 3717 760 M1 L T = VT[] | O et T 2
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




26

TRAVEL CONTROL

BRAKE ASSEMBLY

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




casecoltingersoll.com

TRAVEL CONTROL 27
NQ. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 112 LT
1 3717 624 M1 GIRANIC- IR ot b o romen sy ST RS RIS 1
2 3717 041 M1 BOLT = 1/4" = 28 X 1/2" NOX wuvvvurvvnrtrererieceeirsesesessesesereeeeseessresesssees s sesssesssessess s 1
3 3717 154 M1 WASHER = 1/47 ...ttt eeee st e eeseeees e s e e 1
4 3717 132 M1 LOCKWASHER - 1/4".......uoeiieeecirererc et ceesceeeesessessseseesessesesssssssesssees s essons 1
5 3717 808 M1 LEVER = BIEosccsscmmmsiunaisn memmnesmenanmseossouss emmemssvesivasesessyssssssssstsssastsssissspussssssiss 1
6 3717 351 M1 SPRING - COMPIOSSION......cvrvriertiiitieeicenteises e eeseeeeeeeeesesesereessessssesssressseesseesos 1
7 3717 067 M1 LU BV~ R U 1
8 3717 097 M1 PIN = TOI 1/87 X 1-8/8" ..ottt et eeees s s e e s s 1
9 3717 677 M1 BUSHING - lID - I0CK. .. ettt et eeeseeesesessn e 1
10 3717 625 M1 BROD = SRIL oo ssis0655000500 5 e nmemeremsesssnssrsraressssssensasssssesehssens sess o s sss d5858 511 s e S58 34 1
11 3717 568 M1 BALLJOINT :ccimssimmmmmmmusssssnssssnmssssitammmmsiossmemmusnessssssmancrmsss swslinisassommpisssss 2
12 3717 053 Mt NUT =878 =124 ..o secnocmsyommsvsmmsmsissseves sis 5555 svsisssssssisssdenmenns semsnmnsesassesersn ssiabassessrvmes 2
13 3717 009 M1 BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/4" CAIMIAE ..vuuvvvereeeereeeeceeeeee et eeeseeeessvesasee s eeme e see s 2
14 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER = 3/B"......c ittt see e eesessessestesssese s e 2
15 3717 050 M1 NUT = 3787 = 16 hOX....cereeereerereeerre ettt ts e e s ee s s s s en s sena s 2
16 717782 MI1  HANDLE =Shifl...coumemmiimmessisssiisinmesessssonemsnosonerssessiotens st sroterersssaosess 1
BRAKE ASSEMBLY
1 3717 821 M1 SHAFT = DIAKO: icucusciissiimsssiwsisiamamnmnsrnersossossonesinsssansessse benssessnefoomssaess st sabaesessassinsss 1
2 3717 096 M1 PIN - 8piral 316" X T/  vvicvstovimssmsssmmssatintin sissinnsnnmenstonoas i oo oot B e sarmsasssers 1
3 3717 014 M1 BOLT -5/187~ 18 X:B/8% ... cotsussprasmsnsmsssssssass bovsssssesssisasiistois B connanessonsemensememomseseas 4
4 3717 380 Mt BRACKET - S80AIB......cccccrrireriirinrirree et sttt sescseseeeeeeeeeesesssesseesenssns 2
5 3717 133 M1 LOCK WASHER = 5/16" .....civiieiereeesieneneeeeee st sesssesesaese s eeeneeesstseessessesesaenssen 4
6 3717 049 M1 NUT = 5/16% 2 T8 uuiiiiseseienunmssssssssiom sassssihoitinsnshssnnessesssssrenconemmesssresrossrasessssenees 4
7 3717 813 M1 PEDAL = DIAKE .....covteeeitieceeeee sttt st sr st et seee et eeteeeeeeseasneesesassassnnnns 1
8 3717 494 M1 PAD - Drake Pedal........c.cocieieerreeireeseeereeesctee st eee e eees et sese e e e nans 1
9 3717 096 M1 PIN = SPIral 37167 X 15/16™ ..uveeeeeeee et esereses st sseseesseesessessseeesenesens 1
10 3717 812 M1 LINIK SBTAKE v drsorvsvnsmssisssniss s isiiass frasensnsssesonssesensmssesnonesenavaseenssessssovs 1
11 3717 089 M1 PIN - COtOE B/327 X 5/8".....corrririieeienerereeeeeresesess e sseeesssssseeseseseesssseseessassssssesas 1
i2 3717 156 M1 WASHER - 5/16" ...ttt s st s s sen et se s ses s s ean s s 3
13 3717 800 M1 LEVER - parking Brake...........coovioeriinineieee et st eeses s eeseane 1
14 3717 792 M1 HANDLE = [8VET..ccommmisisauismnsmsinmmemnsaesssreasmsnsessassasseses iossssesassronsonseasensesnases i
15 3717 802 M1 {200 BEa) -1 e S 1
16 3717 794 M1 ARM = BraKe ..ottt et sttt e e ettt e senee s 1
17 3717 300 M1 SCREW - 3/8" - 16 X 3/4" SOCKEt head.........cucveeeeeeeereceeie et et 1
18 3717 062 M1 NUT 318" = 16 100K xusuersissnisossinsstitivsomnsmansmnsmemssmsssss snsenssssasasssssnmsrsassssssssssssasosases 1
19 3717 646 M1 SPRING - COMPIOSSION........cccterrirririieireteterese sttt eessseessesee e e eeesaen 1
20 3717 071 M1 NUT = 5/187 = 1810CK.......cccereeerririririirsrene et senss st sesstssestesssseassesess s sesseseaeeee 1
21 3717 781 M1 BRACKET - r6taiNing ......cc.eoreeerecreeesinrseressssssessssesessesssesssesssessesssssssesesessssseesesnns 1
22 3717 001 M1 BOLT - 1/47 - 20 X 3/4" CAITIAGE ....c.vovrvrerereerereeteeiereeeaeene vttt st eneeeenene 3
23 3717 132 M1 LOCK WASHER = 1/4" ...ttt sttt e se e seeeeseees s e nen 2
24 3717 048 M1 NUT = 178" 2120 .onusiaisoimismsisnnsisisssssse idenmmesasasasasansssssssasemsnsssssossasssssessem sessomsrsmmemtnns 2
25 3717 904 M1 SPRING - @XEENSION .....ovverrirercriirieriristssrieresesee e eeser e s s tsbe st st setesesenesee e seseens 1
26 3717 061 M1 NUT = 1/47 20 J0CK ..o ettt stete et creae sttt st s seeseeeasseseeeenesen 2
27 3717 080 M1 PIN - COMI 1787 X 1™ et st sttt e e et e eeee e e e 1
28 3717 100 M1 PIN = TOH 178 X B/8" ..ttt ettt ss et sbestesten s s st saesae e esraseeneneeneees 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




R e

28 BELTS, PULLEYS AND IDLERS (DRIVE) |

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

~casecoltingersoll.com




casecoltingersoll.com

BELTS, PULLEYS AND IDLERS (DRIVE) 29
NO. REQD
— REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 884 M1 BELTT ~AMUO .....uvernesnonsnsans soonanennssioniadssisssssssssam omEss s s s ss s eSS ey 1
2 3717 472 M1 PULLEY: = "V 161 s covsmsemsommosmsmismsssmssarsssssasrsimatasssssessesmasssvsasosssssnnessanssosaues 2
3 3717 028 M1 BOLT = 3/B%= 16X 153/8" uiinssssvssissrassisnmnposssversororsrnssonnsamnssonsrssassnssnnssnssanssanasnnss 2
4 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER - 3/8™.....cceriereeceninirtientssnsssaesseessesssesssessssssssssssssnsonss sasssansssnssnnes 2
5 3717 077 M1 NUT - 3/8" - 16 flange 10K.......cisusmmmim s st s ssosssasss 3
6 3717 811 M1 GUIDE - DOl 107 .....veeeeereeireerieniiiniecseenressnsssnesssssnssssessesssssssssassssssssesesessssnsassssans 1
7 3717 028 M1 BOLT - 3/87 - 18 X 1-3/4" ..o ettt ssresne et st st st n e sae s e s eas s 1
8 3717 158 M1 WASHER - 378 .........covensonsessessnssnnssnnsnnse i35 o0 T3 S5 avaTIEs AT SERE R0 TSRS 1
9 3717 807 M1 BBM = GGIOT ..o eneen i sssssnsasssessnsss e sstssssmsss sas8asH s MR 5 0570 H s SN RO TR 1
10 3717 447 M1 BUSHING #HAHG0: s cummssrssstomessemmmnsssse s sms st s sy s vussssasssmsmassr vas seswssiss 2
11 3717 080 M1 PIN = COMET 178" X 1™ oottt e et en e e e e e et s r e e b e e sr e s ae e sreeean i
12 3717 473 M1 PULLEY: - backsideidlar ... ... u:wsssssivimims svemvmssimssmmsvssssamsss s isasass s iyissieng 1
13 3717 372 M1 e ] o . 1
14 3717 505 M1 GUIDE - Delt, @NGINE ...veeeieiieeie ettt et eee e s see e e e e ens 1
15 3717 910 M1 KIT - guide, transaxle Delt .........ccccove et 1
16 3717 017 M1 BOLT - 57167 - 18X 5B ... s consneasasesarnsonnensnasnssans s e 565515 5ER S L3 RN R e A SRR VRRRR RS 3
17 3717 049 M1 NUT 556" 18 suiesmsmommmmmssrsiss ey sssasss s s e S s s G ey 3
18 3717 142 M1 WASHER - 5/18" ...t st sttt et ss e e s e b abe s ene s e nes 2
19 3717 147 M1 WASHER = 7718 ...t ee st ssr st ae e e e n st s r e s sne s eans 1
20 3718 096 M1 PULLEY = 178NSAXIE.....cceeieeeeceitestieste st seesetens et cne e esaese s snesaesseasanesaessneans 1
21 3717 046 M1 KEY - '3/16" X 314" WOOAIUIT.........cevensinnsinersnnssiviissssiniiosnismsmmmiaimsasisaasism i 1
22 3717 306 M1 SETSCREW #5167 = 18X 5167 cuvsusnvimsesusnsmssmsssssimssssusssi s ssusvssavissssassisnismm 1
23 3719 329 M1 BING = F8tAIRING: "B 2icevssmmnvisssvssssmuetnsmessssms i syt i s s s e si s s s e e iy 1
e 24 3717 427 M1 PULLEY = AMVO....ciiii ittt ste sttt st sttt e ees e st ne e s esaeene s 1
25 3717 721 M1 KEY = 1/4% X 2o eeeeeeeeeee st e s e e seeesteste stesstessaass e aesaee atessae e eanaeanteaeresasesnnneseaaneas 1
26 3717 120 M1 SETSCREW uviiissssses bsvssstenassnsmisssamssssnumsediomsms i elisvas s s s 2
27 3717 111 M1 BOLT = 7/16% % 20 X.3/A" 1uoovmeisvssmvosssssmmssinmivassissos sssssvissssse s s b o ois s assas pxeavsts 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



30

LIFT SYSTEM

1st Print

- casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




LIFT SYSTEM 31
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 913 Mt LEVER = i iificinneriaesesssmritossseseasesessascassasseessesssssirsss sesssonstosss ssiiassns sessssssess cospasnsss 1
2 3717 780 M1 HANDLE - it IOVOF ..ottt sttt esen e 1
3 3717 914 M1 ARM < Bt s smsnimns s s sihss 06155, e emses st simmoma s o smeten e amniss s seor e st nanen 1
4 3717 886 M1 BUSHING - sleeve, lift arm and mounting bracket.........ceccereevievenreeeereeere s, X
5 3717 877 M1 BUSHING - flp I0CK....cee vttt et e eeeee e 1
6 3717 395 M1 SPRING - COMPIOSSION......coouetveeiririnire et seesserese st st s enenenesesseseneaseens 1
7 3717 160 M1 WASHER = 1727 i itioisinniitenmensensammnsssessassssisnssosnissrsesssesssnssmsassssssssmsunseseesenssanasnses 1
8 3717 080 M1 PIN - COMOE 178" X: 1™ iiiucsisisnuistiasasiniionnmiimncsmrssssnsasssssssemsesssrensasssssesssssssensassones 2
9 3717 096 M1 PIN =/8DIEA] oo nmmsmmmmimiamsmsioiinmshronsnssssssssssssnsenssrassseessrasmsssases 1
10 3717 803 M1 ROD = lif, ket rssmmomssmnismims i e R P A e 1
14 3717 568 M1 BALL JOINT ..ttt et seastsben e ense e r s ssns st et n s st ns st e 1
12 3717 157 M1 WASHER = 3/8" ...ttt cetreestr et se et et et s ses e sns e sae b ensnees 3
13 3717 053 M1 DT 21878 JOOK 2555 s5evssisinesies s sossvesiistit i nnnanmesnas Sevanensasessennsssesssnsesasmessasseassossasmsse son 1
14 3717 372 M1 SPACER: c.:: ol sovesnnimBos s sty ro s s s e e i re B B s emsae 3
15 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER - 3/8" ..ottt ettt evene st st snesaess st s sens s 1
16 3717 026 M1 BOLT - 3/87 - 18 X 1-1/2" ottt ettt snne s ens 1
17 3717 806 M1 PLATE - bellcrank Pivot.........cccececiceieeeee ettt es e senens 1
18 3717 805 M1 BRACKET - balICrank........c.ecoerirennieeeeiree ettt st sene s seeae sen s 1
19 3717 492 M1 BUSHING = HBNGS «.itiiiciovsmssmmsmvsilosssmsimesasssmssisnsisss sases oo sbists s it sinssstonnnmnnssenane 2
20 3717 003 M1 BOLT = 5/167 - 18 X 3/4" CAIMAGE .....ceeereeeieeeetetet et st es s 1
21 3717 142 M1 LOCK WASHER = 5/18"......covieriiiernririnesree st sesssne st esss sesessesessssssssessosesnnnns 2
22 3717 049 M1 L L T b L e s R O 6
23 3717 801 M1 BELL CRANK ...ttt ntrtesestsese st sessa st eseseaes s tesaas st sass s esessenessnsaseserens 1
24 3717 790 M1 LINK = b cssnimimsomssmimommssmmemsnminesssssessmsy o s sssssiionte i fnsnns irnosn 1
25 3717 024 M1 BOLT =878 = 16X ‘17 susssssrorssnesesssssmsnsssssssmsssmsissssses s s aess s sas i s siresems 2
26 3717 062 M1 NUT = 378" = 168 10CK ...c.ciemerericeeee sttt st et e sen s e e s et en s s eseneas 2
27 3717 922 M1 SHAFT = liflecucviierceetiniiie s ceneicesesne st ssassesrssssasesssssss st tesntssssessassesrssssenasennsene 1
28 3717 380 M1 BRACKET =:SAA0I8:uavssvainvmsmvsiimisisiiims ssssssotssonssssssssssssrassssssos 2
29 3717 014 M1 BOLT -5/18™- 18 YoB/AT ..o covovomeensiionreessssmsmmss paemee s s i e s e s s Vs 4
30 3717 133 M1 WASHER = 5/16" ... rrercerectntnies s vesss s sess s s ter s ens st sa et s sesene 4
31 3717 096 M1 PIN = SPiral 3/16" X 15/16" .....cuevieiiiirrerecesreesirtesessseesrere s setesaessssase e s eseseanenes 1
32 3717 795 M1 SPRING = Q8SISs.simismsissmismonsibumsmions s e s s sy s e 00 1
33 3717 044 M1 BOLT = 5/16" = 18 X 47 ... eeeeeeereterese e vere s ses ettt te e e sess e e ses e sbenssnsa s 1
34 3717 373 M1 WASHER - NYION ..ottt s b et s re e s es s st e 1
35 3717 069 M1 NUT <8716 100K -cccisiusivimmmmsssssssmsssismsssiss iiioneisonsbnsenramesmsnsmsaesnassssssessssssonsssrassonsrnen 1
36 3717 804 M1 BAR - SPring: @diUst..cumesmsscessmmmmomsumss oo s i s v s G SR S 1
37 3717 006 M1 BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 1-1/4" CAIMIAG8 .....cevevvreererrersericrieerete oo sven s 1
38 3717 911 M1 SPRING = t0rSION...cciuiereercreneiriterer ettt sbese s en e s e e sse s s s ens 1
39 3717 025 Mt BOLT = 3/87 - 18 X 1-1/4" ...ttt sttt s e sas s s s e ae s 1
40 3717 912 M1 WASHER: ..o s s e e e oo e s 1
41 3717 143 M1 WASHER ...ttt s a bbb s n s n s et s e e 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




32 TRANSAXLE - 5 SPEED — CASE, INPUT SHAFT AND BRAKE

P

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



casecoltingersoll.com

TRANSAXLE - 5 SPEED — CASE, INPUT SHAFT AND BRAKE 33
NO. REQD
— REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 650 M1 CASE - transaxle, BOOM ......ccivvernriniiieni s e 1
2 3717 673 M1 COVER - transaxie, 10P.....ccveveeerersinimniriniinesis s s st sens st ensssnsns s 1
3 3717 020 M1 SCREW - 1/4" - 20 X 1-1/4" R@X ...eveueecermeceneiiisneniii ittt 19
4 3717 674 M91  ROD AND FORK ASSEMBLY - Shift ......ccoviniimnimeininrrn e 1
5 3717 433 M1 RING - ret@iNiNg .....ceccvvereererereescrtitcniis st cess st s sttt st e s 1
6 3717 434 M1 RING - r01@INING c.ecvevecveeeeeceiiecisinesirn s ssts s e s s e s s st s 1
7 3717 432 Mt WASHER = thIUSE ...e.eceevirreemric e srconannsessssistssnsessnsasstsansssssssinsssmsnsseressesessesasssssesos 2
8 3717 739 M1 BO” RING ...t crenree et e et s st e s e seseene e eaesbesas sas e s e besan s e e saa s teasaassae s sene e enesansans 1
9 3717 740 M1 BEARING - NEEAIO .....c.eoeeie et st s s s s e e e 2
10 3717 743 M1 GEAR - bevel pinion, iNPUL ..o sttt s 1
11 3717 742 M1 SHAFET - INpUL........ st wssimmsssssiimssssosssayisgasssforsmzesrsacsnsss 1
12 3717 119 M1 SCREW - 56t 3/8" - 18 X 3/8" ..ooiieeeieeereressiienis s s e s e s 1
13 3717 745 M1 SPRING - retaINING.....ccovereieeeereireereeresiessisistssmeseese e tsss s sassestssassssssssssesesssseens 1
14 3717 758 M1 BALL.- detent, StOel...........e sesssesvsssvessimmsss i s s o s s somamss vrsvassspon 1
15 3717 661 M1 DISK - DIAKE.....co. ness vossisssisssmsssivimsasimsss s e s s s s a s s GAp i wass ovon s v 1
16 3717 435 M1 PAD:-BFEAKE fourieeisimsvssimsmimemss et s ssss s S sevvensssonsivmeseans senaseagasrmn s sos 2
17 3717 436 M1 PLATE - brake pad......ccccserereomeriiiiniisntinissenss st sss s s sss s s sesessensesssscns 1
18 3717 437 Mt HOLDER - brake pad .......icccccuvviiiniimiinnincnene st e sasss e s 1
19 3717 741 M1 PIN - QOWBL....... o050 enasssssissssssisiossasssss i s smsss s i iuss s ssssse st iy assoravornivrvons 2
20 3717 675 M1 LEVER - DraKB .....ueoviiverereeieneirreeniessssaneessessesstesessssansssensmssesasess sassssessessssssssesnnnes 1
21 3717 438 M1 WASHER .......ouivieeririeirresirestsssstesssssaes e s s sesteeatsstassses e sass s bes e sesrnrs sanas s tasasseves 1
22 3717 439 M1 NUT = 57167 - 2810CK. .. cemrereervinesmsmraeciinacsiissssessisinnssnss sabosessnsssanaesunserobisisssssss snssss 2
23 3717 016 M1 BOLT = S/HB™ = 18 % 2-1727 ... veannosanosstio i sassasids a8 8 s5ws3es 56505505 050 E5 00000 873 pgsAn iy 4
i 24 3717 069 M1 NUT = 5716 J0CK icuvissivsvsianss susrovussvmassssssssss oisst 5auvssasss svss cfasss sssssasensssasasssssssasssnsses 4
25 3717 126 M1 BOLT - 5/16" self - tapping (front mounting) .....c..cecvveveevviiiiniinininccce e 2
26 3717 156 M1 WASHER - 5/1687 SPACET ...ccceccueerirernniecirent st scsssissssst s sassasesssesssaessessnassnesaes 4
27 3717 257 M1 PLUG - heX h@aU......ccoceveerreireeerere ettt sene s st st st sas shsse v s s 1
28 3717 762 M1 BRACKET ..iuoveseeioevnsvesrnnnesens snesioidonissssi s st asms s ieaivs i sossessonissaesssmesisnasnine 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




1st Print

“casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

N




TRANSAXLE - 5§ SPEED — SHIFTER, BRAKE SHAFT AND COUNTER SHAFT 35

NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 112 LT

1 3717 905 M1 SHAFT - Shifter and Brake .........ccccceveveeeeeeeiiieciie et seee e eeseens 1

2 3717 657 M1 SHAFT = COUNLOT ..ottt sess sttt s eee s ene e 1

3 3717 668 M1 RING - SQUAIE CUL ......ccceeeeiriecetceececteees ettt eeseen s sene e 2

4 3717 744 M1 BUSHING =A1anged ......ccommminimmmimmmmismsmansmimnsiss insesessesnsiionss smassesses 3

5 3717 432 M1 WASHER = thIUSE ...ttt et s 2

6 3717 651 M1 GEAR - SPUP 15 188N ..ottt e eee e e 1

7 3717 658 M1 SPACER ...ttt rrs et et es et s e e sns e s b st anene i

8 3717 756 M1 SPROCKET - 181861h .....c.coviirirereetrectets et er et e sbe st 1

9 3717 750 M1 COLLAR = Shift sicsisineimsisismmistinisisssnisisiomnsumosimnisasarasasssssssusssssonssesssscresrasssrerescnssns 1
10 3717 757 M1 KEY vnemsssadinihiuiemiomsssssmms s isnssssesm s s v e s A e S S R PR 2
11 3717 655 M1 GEAR - SPUF 37106 ...ttt ss e ene e sesnene 1
12 3717 755 M1 WASHER = thrUSt ...ttt s ee s s et s s srese s s e nessere one 4
13 3717 749 M1 GEAR - SPUF B0 tEBEN ...ttt sere st e sreses s ans 1
14 3717 748 M1 GEAR - SPUT 25 t86HN ..ot s raees e s seesesas s s b snn s 1
15 3717 653 M1 GEAR - SPUr 22 106t ..ot st cer e st s es b snessenneeas 1
16 3717 747 M1 GEAR = SpUr20166th .musomnrmmasomnsmirehinmmsmms e s 1
17 3717 754 M1 WASHER = thUSL .......ootiiiee e e sce st sseetestessessetesaesseseeressessnssnnersens one 1
g8 3717 662 M1 SPACER........c ettt ettt st sttt et e e sa s e et s ser b e e eneeaee 1
19 3717 665 M1 BEARING - NBEAIB ......ceeovveietrie vt e seeesr e saesaete e e e s saes et sete e s nnsens 1
20 3717 671 M1 RING = SGUATE, CUL.:wcmmmmmsonmsssnmmms s s s s s s ivss s s e B3 snrb s 1
21 3717 666 M1 WASHER oo csesssimvsmmsmmmsmasssisesssa et sy s e s e S w5 1
22 3717 672 M1 RING - SQUATE CUL .....ccoeienereeeriiescrercnesnetiesessesreseesseessssesssessessessssssassessensessensassens 2
23 3717 669 M1 BEARING - NEOAIE ...ttt sttt et et s e se e v st neraes 2
24 3717 660 M1 GEAR - OULPUL......eeenteriieereireeseseeeretsesessesnsssssesassesssssesessassssesasseseass sensesnsssansenes 1
25 3717 659 M1 PINION SIOUDUL s im0 T T 1
26 3717 670 M1 b ] | e — 1
27 3717 746 M1 SPROCKET - 910N ....c..cceeccieiirenrerirnrteie s e eecseiessestestsseseesseseessesessesasssssssnanenes 1
28 3717 759 M1 CHAIN - roller No. 41 (24 liNKS).....c.cceveviveriererienerensereesssesenesressessesssessssessesseeseenes 1
29 3717 656 M1 GEAR - DaVveal 42 1861 ........coeriiieietienrereeeneeeceereee s esee s sse e e e s eessene ses 1
30 3717 652 M1 GEAR = SPUT 128080 .cv.uimusstiuiiminmimisseisensosssssssirssssamesssismisssbssssnmsssssisssssseaesnin 1
31 3717 751 M1 GEAR - SpUr 20 186N .......ccceviieeeeciiniierre e esee st eseseine e e e se e ss e ssee sseassrssnnasanas 1
32 3717 752 M1 GEAR - SPUr 25 186t ......cicieieceeecerrre e s s r e s sn s e nees 1
33 3717 654 M1 GEAR - SpUP 28 1868t .......coceceiieeerericrerrsr et serreree st sresse st ss e seesress eressassnessesns 1
34 3717 753 M1 GEAR = SpUT 30HE6HH ..covuvvvvminsimmssmmmmmmsamidse s 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



36 TRANSAXLE - 5 SPEED — DIFFERENTIAL

400 ~

-

S
Q)
S

1st Print 651 624 M91 (lssue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



casecoltingersoll.com

TRANSAXLE - 5 SPEED — DIFFERENTIAL 37
NO. REQD
— REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 112 LT
1 3717 549 M91  GEAR ASSEMBLY - differential.........cccooeeeeiinininiiiniic it 1
2 3717 448 M1 BUSHING........ooovvererrcsiasecessessessness snsssissss dddiisdssssssiinsisissssssams fass i ivs s 55049330 2
3 3717 664 M1 BEARING - BIONZO: v suvvisismssssanssssssssinesssssssss s ss e s vsss s vy ss s s s e 456 1
4 3717 934 M1 GEAR - bevel (for splined axle shafts)..........ccccoriniiiiiiiiniiiniincii 2
5 3717 429 M1 PINION = DOVEI .....eveere ettt b srenes 2
6 3717 430 M1 PIN = GIIVE....teeiieeeieee et ettt et e e et en s s e s ae s 1
7 3717 431 M1 WASHER = ATUSL .....ce0reeeconenesiossssssssnsmsssssmmsssisis s s st sonss s sssanissetsnaisisases 2
8 3717 347 M1 RING = FBLAINING svorvosvuvssmavessmmsssssissmmm s s sssssasss s v e s s s psa oot 2
9 3717 105 M1 o ] e o el 0, S ot RO LR e 1
10 3717 346 M1 WASHER - thIUSE ...ceeceeecere et e s s s 2
11 3717 935 M1 AXLE - R.H. 14-5/8" (371mm) (splined StYle) ........ccccoerevrervmrerrrerecreinrrrecenes 1
12 3717 936 M1 AXLE - L.H. 12-3/4" (324mm) (splined Style) .....c.ccveeieomieeeciie e i
13 3717 663 M1 BUSHING = Hanged :.cousumiasssasssussissessiasmsoismns o s s s6s sessnessssmssosss isseanng 1
14 3717 676 M1 SEAL = 00l and dift...comcsmsmumronmmmmemmsssmsmmsssrssmasne e syssssens et vagasasamavsrons sosnans 2
15 NSS* BEARING - needle (use 3717 667 M1 ball bearing)..........occevvcvivnininnecicccenn, 2
16 NSS* SLEEVE - bearing (use 3717 667 M1 ball bearing) ........ccccccvviiviicniiiniiiinnn, 2
*Discard the needle bearing, sleeve and seals when replacing with 3717 667 M1 ball bearing.
STARTER MOTOR
1 3717 925 M91 MOTOR - Starter, 12 VOl ........cuiviiieeniiiriiieierec et eer e e eeeeeeesnsneeeeeeneessenseeseesnnsenaan 1
2 3717 643 M91 BRUSH ASSEMBLY .7 ..o v e ini soiioshesise s ssadhesies sosesmisnsss s Sats b sivasass e 1
B 4 3717 928 M1 ARMATURE = stanel.sisaniininmdiiinsassiinmssannomsmmsnmitmmsm 1
5 3718 555 M1 END CAP =/0riVe @NG: i sinsissisissssoisstessiomsvassssissssiss snssinass 1
6 3717 642 M1 END CAP - commutator @Nnd..........cccveeierereriinnenienienee e st cseesesee s seeeseens 1
7 3717 930 M1 HOUSING - SEAMOr .....covveeereereerercrenseceeeesresees st et e see e s et et eeenaesrees 1
8 3717 926 M1 BOLT = thru-(includes Washer) .« vt i sessvssasins 2
10 3717 646 M1 GEAR = STAMOL . c:.couniivanim isimumsns ssims svnvaisss sisiasynssosvs s ssssassos swdsvsvmmevssimssvsmarsnns 1
11 3717094 M1 PUINEAON .0 oo sersossisoorsisssoseivesrsseessvesessemsmssmmseesmsmsissssessesees sessossbismesiisgsvensenss 1
12 3717 923 M1 CLUTCH = riVe ..ottt sttt s s 1
13 3717 927 M91 RETAINER KIT 0HVE...osucumisusssmsmomsanssssmssssissimmsssimisssiaiiin e 1
14 3717 325 M1 SCREW - MOUNTING ...eeieeriieneecieieiesree e sesteseesesteeressesse e sesseseeseesaessessesnsssesnnenns 2
16 3717 127 M1 SEBEW. ..o eoreremsens insaran sonnssissesiansetsssgarsssaresesanssassssssessssesessaduesassssa e Prnens 2
17 3718 153 M1 COVER AND SHIELD - SEAMON .....ccceoivveivireririirenrirrsnerseeeeresesseensesessssssssessssseens 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

38
SHUT-GFrF
SOLENOID.
{114, 116) MAGNETO
GROUND BATTERY
IGNITION SWITCH TERMINALS (?
MAGNETO
GROUND
®‘ i, “ CARBURETOR
SHUT-OFF
& SOLENOID
5
o m
1st Print 651 624 M1 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 39

REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F112LT
1 3717 999 M1 HARNESS - WIl€ .....o.ceueuuereeeeceeeceeeeeseeseeesscess s eee s s eeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
2 3717511 M1 CONNECTOR = W .....ouueeeerenine st seeseeesese e esessesessesssesss s se s 1
3 3717 814 M1 CABLE - battery negative 10 ground (black) ..............oveevevreomeeeemsemeeeoeooooooo, 1
4 3717 548 M1 SWITCH - NEULral STaM.........c.vvrerrnrene ettt cee e ees e e 1
5 3717918 M91  SWITCH - ignition (includes hardWare)............ooeewveveeeeeeoeeeoeeeooeoeoeeoeeoeeoeoooe 1
6 3717 688 Mt KEY = IgNIION ....couititece ettt s sessesse s e s e s 1
7 3717 648 M1 SOLENOID - StaM..........ccootereerrerrrerreeeetees e eeseeseeseessesseesses e ee s se e 1
8 3717 984 M1 BATTERY = 12 UMOR sscvsusssssississmmmnmanmonsorisornseisonerconssagys sassimssssesssss smesiostisssins 1
9 3717 920 M1 CONNECTOR - int@rloC SWHCH ..........eeveeeeenceeeeeeeeeeeesee e 2
10 3717 822 M1 SWITCH - headlights...........cceureerruereirereeeeeneeceeesee e ceeeseeee e s e eeses oo 1
11 3717 451 MO1  HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY = 12 VOl .....veveeeereeeeeeer e eeee oo 2
12 3717 915 M1 FUSE - 30 amp (included With harn@ss) ............c.ceeeeeeeuveeeeereseereeseees oo 1
13 3717 925 M1 STARTER - engine, 12 volt (see page 37 for SErviCe)..........cvoveeeemmeeeevsreecsrsen 1
14 3717 649 M1 CONNECTOR - SOIN0I ........covveeereriereerceisieeeeeee e eesesesseeseeses s ease 1
15 3717 370 Mt CONNECTOR - hadlights .......ccceuruirrerierieceeeeeeseese e eeeesessesesseseeseeessses s 1
16 3717 916 M1 HOLDER = fUS ..ottt ettt e eeeeeees e st 1
17 3717 919 M1 SWITCH - IntOOC ......oceeeereeireerenrietee et e eseessesesss e e s s es e eaes oo 2
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




40 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HARDWARE ‘

HEADLIGHT AND REAR REFLECTOR

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

~_casecoltingersoll.com




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HARDWARE 41
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 112 LT
1 3717 465 M1 WASHER = iAtErnaltooth 5787 isussssssmsssssmnssissssssmssssseumesis e peissiesisimsss ssareiasgons 1
2 3718 061 M1 NUT - 5/8" = B2 KNUIIBA ...ttt sreve st cees e ee s ne s snes e snessneeeen 1
3 3717 122 M1 SCREW - No. 10-24 x 3/4" black .....cccovvverereeenernennes CHREARE PR <o S 2
4 3717 140 M1 LOCK WASHER - No. 10 external tooth..........coveveeiiviiiieeieee e 2
5 3717 054 M1 NUT = NO: 110 = 24 NOX icuncvvicssivemsommesmensesss s sas sissssssmsiss s s s sevsiessssssssvinssssss 2
6 3717 131 M1 LOCK WASHER = 3/168".....eiviceeeterieeretestsese e s s eevesse s sres e e ssaasae e e saes sane ans 2
7 3717 057 M1 NUT = NO. 10-832...cee ettt st sree st s et b s sae s sas s e see e be e sreannessaesnsanbe e 3
8 3717 121 M1 SCREW = NO. 4 - 40 X 7/8" ... erieeceectiinttesneseese s ese s e eseesesae s e sseseneens 6
9 3717 130 M1 LOCK WASHER = NO: 4.vmsccnsamessmumssmnyssigs o s ssoss ivion i sy s soasos b ovsisdsnasss 6
10 3717 052 M1 INETREING S =40 o e A T, . Ec Nt R W . 6
11 3717 491 M1 010/ =i = B (=1 o[ T- | SR P S 1
12 3717 379 M1 CLAMP - battery hold dOWN ........coceeciriiriinin e 1
14 3717 048 M1 NUT = T/AT - 20 ...coeeeeiieeviiiniinasiie s ersssasenassssasssssssseenssssisnniissaasesomeimsan s as anfanshirannns 2
15 3717 033 M1 BOLT = 1/4" =120 X B/A™ savvssusrisiris swvsmsvmvovivsssssasnsis i s vass s o v saswen iy s 2
16 3717 441 M1 CLIP:: wire, headlight uwaiinisinsamwmmnmmrnsimmsi v Sresis e s 1
17 3717 789 M1 SPRING = SWItCH ACtVA NG :ucsmemismmmsmssvsssssmnsisssisaeusmss s mess s sy v anssas oyt foies 1
18 3717 087 M1 PIN = COMOI 1787 X B/47 ...ttt ettt e st e s st e e aae e eate e enneean 2
3717 766 M1 L0 It = TSR X

HEADLIGHT AND REAR REFLECTOR

3717 451 M91 HEABDUIGHT ASSEMBLY = oo e et e o B 2
1 3717 453 M1 LENS - headlight ......c.coiiiiiiiiiceciinss et sr e st 1
2 3717 365 M1 GASKET - headlight ......ccccoveriiiiiriecriesciesinins e e s ses s rae s esnessree e 2
3 3717 763 M1 BULB = hEAdNGRL :: coiciaivmmssssimsmimms iiesmisinsosssi sessssmvisi eovisivarinsinntonsnsnsessasnssasses 1
4 NSS RECEPTACLE - headlight (use 3717 451 MO1) ...cc.ccccmviivnenieninneere e 1
5 3717 128 M1 SCREW - No. 8 - 18 X 1/27 blacK ....ccovteereecee ettt 4
6 3717 869 M1 RETAINER - headlight ........cccviirieeieere et et et st st ssaesrs 4
7 3717 971 M1 REFLECTOR =100, TAL. s unawinssssssssissssismssasianiisiammissssssictssmnsenssensansassansnsass 2

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



42

DECALS

MASSEY-FERGUSON

ACAUTION

READ OPERATOR'S MANUALS.

KNOW LOCATION AND FUNCTION OF ALL CONTROLS

nn ALL SHIELDS ARD SAFETY SWITCKES FUNCTIONAL

ENGINE DISENGAGE ATTACHMENT

wvl AND PLACE TRAVEL CONTROL IN NEUTRAL

REMOVE OBJECTS FROM THE TERAAM THAT COULD
BE THROWN BY THE ATTACHMENT

KEEP PEOPLE AND PETS A SAFE DISTANCE AWAY

NEVER CARRY PASSENGERS.

ALWAYS LOOK BEMIND TRACTOR BEFORE BACKING

O ANY MICUNE TMAT THE TRACTOR CAN BE SAFELY

IARD GOMG DOV
TO PARK TRACTOR PLACE TRAVEL CONTROL I8
MEUTRAL, SET PARKING BRAKE, DIBENGAGE
ATTACHSMENT DRIVE. ENGINE OFF ANO A nlnon REY
PARK TRACTOR BEFORE SERVICING
ADJUSTMENTS TO TRACTOR o-urucu-un

FAILURE 7O OBSERVE THESE PRECAUTIONS
COULD RESULT IN INJURY.

CLUTCH |
! BRAKE

(&

WEIGHT BOX

PINCH POINT

READ OPERATOR'S MANUAL °

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
READ OPERATOR S MANUAL FOR COMPLETE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS,

CLUTCH BRAKE PEDAL 1S ON LEET SIDE OF TRACTOR
TO DISENGAGE CLUTCH PUSH REDAL DOWN HALF WAY.
10 APPLY BRAKE PUSH PEDAL DOWN FULLY.

PARKING BRAKE LOCK IS ON LEFT SIDE
OF TRACTOR FRAME BELOW FRONT EDGE OF SEAT.

TO ENGAGE APPLY BRAKE AND LIFT LOCK
TO RELEASE PUSH BRAKE PEDAL DOWN

TO START ENGINE DISENGAGE ATTACHMENT
DRIVE PUT TRANSMISSION IN NEUTRAL
AND APPLY BRAKE

1st Print

~ casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




DECALS 43
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 112LT
1 3718 121 M1 DECAL - hood = L.H. (112 LT).cvvuueuueeecetceeeeee e oo 1
1 3718 122 M1 DECAL - hood = RH. (112 L) coouuevueieneeeeeeee oo 1
4 3717 256 M1 DECAL - “CaULION ......oueuerreenriencien s seeeeeeeeeeeesseesseesseoee e oo oo eoeeeeeeeees oo 1
5 3718 112 M1 DECAL - INSITUCHON...........ccoreeerreerrtniere s seess e oo ee oo oo ee oo 1
6 3717 797 M1 BECBL - Clutelt, BRERE. .o st 1
7 3717 827 M1 DECAL - PINCH POINL.......cureurerieereeieiict e eereeseeeseeese s ees s eeeeeeens 2
8 3718 115 M1 DECAL - triple triangle (Sa) .........o..vveeeeieeeeeereeereeeseeeee oo oo oo 1
9 3718 151 M1 DECAL - triple triangle (St@6riNg) ...............eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeessoeeseeee oo 1
10 3718 150 M1 MEDALLION - triple tHangle..........o..vueeeveeieeeeieeseeeeeseeeeessees oo 1
WEIGHT BOX
1 NSS BOX = WBIGHL ..ottt s et eenee 1
2 3717 885 M1 BRACKET - MOUNING ..veveteteceeeete e e eeeeees e e 2
3 3717 024 M1 BOLT = 3/8™ - 168X 1" ...ttt eeescescsstss e eeeeeeseeseessess e e 4
4 3717 158 M1 WASHER +3/8" .uusiivsssssssiussssisnmis iommsseosnssmmssssrassvssmecs smsrosssmsssisnessissssissas s ssacssss 4
5 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER - 3/8" ...ttt eeeeeeeee e es s ees e tess e e 4
6 3717 050 M1 NUT = 3/8™ = 16 ...ttt ettt see e e e s s e 4
7 3717 372 M1 SPACER - mounting (left Side only)...............cvvuveemeeeeeeeeereeeeeree oo, 2
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




44

1st Print

PAGE RESERVED

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




Printed in U.S.A.

1st Print

M-F 114 LTX
M-F 116 LTX

M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

45

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/31




46

PAGE RESERVED

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS 47

Printed in U.S.A.

TRACTOR MODEL ENGINE MODEL

114 LTX

3719 530 M91
SPEC. 294777 - TYPE 0117

116 LTX

3719 531 M91
SPEC. 303777 - TYPE 0140

1st Print

M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



ENGINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY

48

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

~casecoltingersoll.com




ENGINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY 49
NO. REQ'D

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX
1 3719370 M91  BLOCK ASSEMBLY - ShOr .....coviiiiiiiiieininiccen i 1 1
2 3719 504 M1 SEAL = 0 ioivssnsinssminvesivomsisveesasonsacssesanssensniiissiissssssssisassssasssmmses 1 1
3 3719 524 M1 HEAD - cylinder R.H. .c.cccoiiiiiiiicisencncs 1 1
4 3719 406 M1 HEAD - cylinder LH. ..o 1 1
5 3719 435 M1 GASKET - cylinder head RH......coovviviiii 1 1
5 3719 435 M1 GASKET - cylinder head L.H. ..o 1 1
7 3719 448 M1 COVER - Valve R.H...coueeeereccre et ntsanes 1 1
7 3719 529 Mt COVER -valve L.H. ..ot 1 1
8 3719 433 M1 GASKET - crankcase COVEN .....ccevceiiimeruinrrsnmsmesissssnnsnsssssssesaneas 1 1
9 3719 469 M1 “O" RING - CTanKCASE .....covvvrveeeeieeriisesiiesarssnssssesssssnesssesenansssnssne 1 1
10 3719 517 M1 BOLT - cylinder head ........... e beie s ansenne BT R S s 8 8
11 3719 483 M1 WASHER - cylinder head.........ccovviiivemevevennnnenineneccsnenes 8 8
12 3719 454 M1 PLUG - 0il Orain, i ssmsmssmsasmmssmsssssssssssosiess Eifs cbrtsbpmns s ieas 1 1
13 3719 436 M1 CRANKSHAFT ...ooviveceevietrrerie sttt seesiescssss st esssssss s aasasies 1 1
14 3719365 M91  CRANKCASE - cover assembly ......ccoooemvinimnninnininniiniinins 1 1
15 3719 455 M1 SEAL - Ol c.vvirrevenieiiiien e sntesissenissste s sssnassssses sessann e ssa s ee 1 1
16 3719 432 M1 SCREW - CrankCase COVEN .......cceuneenneanesimniiisessimssmsemsasssossssssnes 4 4
17 3719 430 M1 KEY - flyWn@el........ovesescimissssssiusmsssssssmmmsmmsssssnssusivansonassgensesitioyare 1 1
18 3719 363 M91 PISTON ASSEMBLY - standard (also includes item 20)............... 2 2
18 3719 358 M91 PISTON ASSEMBLY - .010" oversize (also includes item 20)...... 2 2
18 3719 362 M91 PISTON ASSEMBLY - .020" oversize (also includes item 20)...... 2 2
18 3719 366 M91 PISTON ASSEMBLY - .030" oversize (also includes item 30)....... 2 2
19 3719 353 M91 RING SET - piston, standard ...........cccoovevvniininennnnncseereanenens 2 2
19 3719 360 M91 RING SET - piston, .010" OVersize.......ccccvveiiivnninieenn e, 2 2
19 3719 364 M9t RING SET - piston, .020" OVErSIZe.......ccoevvrivmiinieinneirerennnnens 2 2
19 3719 368 M91 RING SET - piston, .030" OVErSIiZe.......cccocvvvivvnerivenrnienreiennennns 2 2
20 3719 369 M9t PIN ASSEMBLY - piston, standard.........ccocevevivininnniinneeninieninne 2 2
21 3719 525 M1 LOCK=PIStON: PiNuw s i icavsniservsrssresasones 2 2
22 3719 355 M91 ROD ASSEMBLY - connecting ........cccceveereveenneennic e, 2 2
23 3719 382 M1 BOLT - connecting r0d........coceceacnississimssssissesssamssisinesminissnisass 2 2
24 3719 427 M1 VALVE - @XBaust. v msmdimsmssemmsrmmissanifns s srsbmem o 2 2
25 3719 431 M1 VALVE = Int8K8 ossvsusssommsssmmmsnussmesms st 2 2
26 3719 374 M1 SEAL - valve QUIde......coveveiieeceeccirce et 2 2
27 3719 395 Mt SPRING - VAIVE .....cviciciecie it e 2 2
28 3719 468 M1 RETAINER -valve SPHNg soivaswmssvmvimmamnmsmssseianamssibanimmgs 1 1
29 3719 392 M1 SCREEN #061l.:csvi hisr b vmnmsmmin o v Broy obeis 1 1
30 3719 522 M1 RETAINER = VaIVE ....oovieeeeiieie et 2 2
31 3719 470 M1 TAPRET - ValVA......conbeeiaios S eencnesimnsion vere B bR tsimen S ansiss s sonss 4 4
32 3719 412 M1 CAMSHAET .cosommevassomsisismisemissbisssssmss oo sainnen messeistsrsas 1 1
33 3719 383 M1 “O” RING - oil pump T 1 1
34 3719 474 M1 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY. ......cooieeeiirr e 1 1
3719 463 M1 SLIDER - gOVeINOL-.. ... v sisssissi it i iinm 1 1
36 3719 399 Mt WASHER HBTUSt v e s ggessvenois sl 50 X X
37 3719 401 M1 SCREW - valve adjust.......ccccervrrnenrerecnninieineise e 1 1
38 3719 384 M1 SCREW - MOoUNLING ...ceviriiienirceere e 2 2
40 3719 471 M1 DIPSTICK 0155 oo cieene amesiens s anerngesanoss s nsons SR EREERERTERERSE kTS 1 1
41 3719 426 M1 SEAL - 0iltubg ...........smsmmme s e 1 1
42 3719 403 M1 TUBE - Ol filleF siusemmmmissmsinmsasommasmmmmismssommmsmesionvsmonne 1 1
43 3719428 M1 SEAL - ol fill cap (“O” RiNG) eveerrverereiiieiesietine e 1 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




ENGINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY (cont’d)

1) 3/91

651 624 M91 (Issue

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com



ENGINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY (cont'd)

51

e REF

&85 & R

49
50
51

I G

56
56
57
58
59
60
61

GRB

67

PART NO.
3719 502 M1
3719 485 M1
3719 493 M{1
3719 379 M1
3719513 M1
3719 413 M1
3719 417 Mt
3719 407 M1
3719 445 M1
3719 447 M1
3719 478 Mt
3719 742 M1
3719 472 M1
3719 467 Mt
3719 378 M1
3719514 M1
3719 414 M1
3719 460 Mt
3719 743 M1
3719 390 Mt
3719 400 M1
3719 389 M1
3719 391 Mt
3719515 M1
3719 452 Mt
3719 393 M1

3719 359 M91

Printed in U.S.A.

DESCRIPTION

WASHER - valve cover

GASKET - oil filter adapter

1st Print

NUTE=aylock:. o e e M e e e
GASKET = VaIVE COVEI ...ttt e e eee s eneas
SCREW - S@M ...ttt sesae e sass e s rene e
WASHER - governor shaft

SEAT - intake valve

L LB 1 T ——
BEARING - cylinder
DOWEL - crankcase
DOWEL - cylinder head
LINER - exhaust port

ROD = BUSH cicuei et s hsssmmrs s i ress syt
ROD - push (exhaust side only)
SHAFT - rocker arm

PLUG - DIPB...uuirerneeeereee st ereeneetecee e emee e ss e seese et ennas
STUD - Oil filter adapter
LOCKWASHER

SCREW - S8M ....uuiiiiiiiiiciccctrcceeecerceressreeesee s se e seeseaeeseneesnaeans

GASKET KIT- includes cylinder head, breather, crankcase cover,
carburetor mounting, intake manifold, air cleaner,
oil fiter adapter, and valve cover gaskets

OVERHAUL KIT - valve overhaul kit

M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

NO. REQD

M-F114LTX M-F116LTX

2

2

e T T S N . T T~ G U~ G S S S D - JIE S N |G 1

651 624 Mg1 (Issue 1) 3/91




52 FLYWHEEL, STATOR AND REGULATOR

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




FLYWHEEL, STATOR AND REGULATOR 53
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX
1 3719 410 M1 FLYWHEEL AND RING GEAR ASSEMBLY .....cocecirivivninnncns 1 1
2 3719 416 M1 RING GEAR ..ottt e 1 1
3 3719 420 M1 WASHER - SPriNG ..cccoveeeeiin et i 1
4 3719 509 M1 SCREW = SEM c:vcumsumsisasssvonssmmemsmimissva i riatsssasss s inaimisis 1 1
5 3719 380 M1 SCREEN = FOtAtNG :«cssmvmssnssmimsmmussmsmssss s s s sysmessgg 1 1
6 3719 506 M1 STATOR - alterNator .........cceeevieieccire et 1 1
7 3719 499 M1 REGULATOR - alternator .......c.cecceveevimeieieinienieee e e 1 1
8 3719 449 M1 SCREW - MOoUNtiNg..coeiirrieeiere et X X
9 3719511 M1 SCREW - regulator MOUNtiNg........c.eeeruerrererienenieseenecnenieenesserenns 1 1
10 3717281 M91  ARMATURE - Mmagneto......ccccooeiivieneiirie e s 1 1
11 3717 194 M1 TERMINAL - ignition ...cccooiieine e 1 1
12 3719 408 M1 TERMINAL - ground.......ccccoveereeinenirnescnesereeseseese e ceressesnssesnnans 1 1
13 3719 446 M1 SCREW - heX head........cccoviiniiireiirer st 1 1
14 3719 441 M1 NUIT <: BYIOCK o comssnnsmmemsmsmesmmsssmsmmommsns Sovssvamsvssssss ssnssssmasy asssmmenins 1 1
15 3719 419 M1 WIRE - ground R.H. cyliNder......c.omsisessmimmmimismssssmmmsmss 1 1
16 3719510 M1 WIRE - ground L.H. eylinder ........ccoooineiinine e, 1 1
17 3719 438 M1 NUT = ROX oottt s s e 1 1
18 3719 421 M1 SPACER - rotation SCreen ........c..ccvcvvvverrvnnesievnissseeseeeee e 1 1
19 3719 461 M1 PLUG - SParK......ccccvteneneenieeinensenienineseeiesesvssreseseesesesenessessssessensns 2 2
20 3719 429 M1 ELBOW - Spark plug ......cccoevvivriiiirieeiisennisnsse s sssnenis 2 2

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



54 FUEL SYSTEM

CHOKE AND THROTTLE

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

Lasemhmgersmcom




casecoltingersoll.com

FUEL SYSTEM 55
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116LTX
1 3717 785 M1 TRANK = UGl usivscs355:0eraeamensammsesepssssi s sssss TS5 e ee s 1 1
2 3717 348 M{1 oL 1T 1 1
3 3717 014 M1 BOLT <5/16" = 18 K.BI% «....vrs.conoomiois s Homss s Gt o 4 4
4 3717 072 M1 NUT - 5/16" - 18 f1ange 10CK ......o.veveeeeeeeeeereeeeoeeeooeooooeo 4 4
5 3718 634 M1 CLAMP - hOS6 (SEIVICS) .....cuuvvcereeeeeeereeeeeeees oo oo 4 4
6 NSS HOSE - fuel (use 3719 476 M1)..........ceoveeeeemreeeeeeooeo, 1 1
7 NSS HOSE - fuel (use 3719 476 M1).........ooovueeeeeemeooeo 1 1
8 3719 501 M1 FILTER - U0l cusumsssstssssiunenn inens nsonsomrenssmsssiiemsatss i s 1 1
9 3717 339 M1 CONNECTOR - fuel lin@ 90°...........ooveereereeeeereeoeoeooe 1 1

CHOKE AND THROTTLE

1 3719 560 M1 CONTROL - throttl .......cvecveeeceenieeeeeeeeeeeesres oo 1 1
1 3719 548 M1 CONTROL - ChOKE ....ev ettt oo 1 1
2 3717 122 M1 SCREW = INO. 10 - 24 X 3/4™ ... 2 2
3 3717 054 M1 NUT = NOL 10 ticitinninnecnnensnmseesensessssesonsssse et e sos st oo 2 2
4 3717 131 M1 LOCKWASHER = B8 cicscnisin.eromrmsimomrmesssenssiios domioioniossaras 2 2
6 3717 640 M1 CLAMP = €abl6 ......cooevuiiicrceiii e oo 1 1
7 3717 129 M1 SCREW - self tapping .......cvveeeceeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
8 3718 275 M1 HANDLE - ChOK8........cuteeeecteeeee et 1 1
9 3718 274 M1 HANDLE - throttle..........ceveiuiieieeecer oo 1 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



56

| CARBURETOR, FUEL PUMP AND MANIFOLD

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



CARBURETOR, FUEL PUMP AND MANIFOLD

57

REF

W ~NO U WN —

W WNNDNDDDNDNDND NN — b o b b

RBER

37
38
39

41

SEREER

47

49

PART NO.
3719 458 M1
3719 397 M1
3719 608 M1
3719 487 M1
3719 498 M1
3719 503 M1
3719 357 M91
3719 496 M1
3719 464 M1
3719 440 M1
3719 386 M1
3719 477 M1
3719 388 M1
3719 528 M1
3719 489 M1
3719 462 M1
3719 376 M1
3719 377 M1
3719 497 M1
3719 492 M1
3719 425 M{
3719 466 M1
3719 397 M1
3719 494 M1
3719 424 M1
3719 526 M1
3719 361 M91
3719 520 M1
3719 444 M1
3719 352 M91

NSS

3719516 M1

NSS
3719 481 M1
3719 351 M9t
3719 396 M1
3719 418 M1
3719 476 M1
3718 634 M1
3719 501 M1
3719 409 M1
3719 505 M1
3717 192 M1
3719 446 M1
3719 398 M1
3719 491 M1
3719 450 M1
3719 384 M1
3719 354 M91
3719 350 M91

NSS

Printed in U.S.A.

DESCRIPTION

MANIFOLD - intake
GASKET - manifold to spacer and carburetor
SPACER - carburetor

PLUG 5 WBICH .o osiiiiinsiresssbiionssasnensebanmss insnssansnssonnonsbon S sosiesss
SHAFT - choke
RETAINER - choke shaft
BALL - choke locator
COLLAR - choke
SEAL - choke shaft
SHAFT - throttle
COLLAR - throttle
SEAL - throttle shaft
COLLAR - throttle
RETAINER - throttle shaft
VALVE - choke
SCREW - valve mounting
VALVE - throttle
GASKET - carburetor mounting
NOZZLE - carburetor
PLUG and SEAL - carburetor
SCREW - throttle adjustment
VALVE ASSEMBLY - carburetor idle

-VALVE - fuel inlet
BOWL ASSEMBLY - float
GASKET - bowl mounting
SCREW - bowl mounting
GASKET - sealing
DRAIN - carburetor bow!
FLOAT ASSEMBLY
PIN - float hinge
SOLENOID ..ottt e et st e
HOSE = 108 iusccorssimeesmammmmnmmssimvsvsivesssssmmsieyiseam s mseresssasissss

CLAMP - hose

FILTER = fUBI ettt ettt e e e
BRACKET - choke control
LINK - CROKE....eern urernsessnornssninninisssesasisssmssisssismmssms fadisssasaesviss
CLAMP - casing
SCREW - hex head
PUMP - SO .....conioionisoviisismssmssmssaoses o s s s si s
BRACKET - fuel pump

SCREW - sem

SCREW - mounting
GASKET SET - carburetor (includes items 14, 17, 31, 48)
KIT - carburetor overhaul (includes items 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16,

17,18, 19, 24, 27, 28, 29, 31 and 35)

st Print

M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

NO. REQD

M-F 114 LTX M-F 116 LTX

1

2
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
X
2
1
1
i
i
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

=
Bt i R N I G R e T T e S N R T T VU NP Wy N G U W U (O S e i e e e N - N TN N, TS U Y

—

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



58 AIR CLEANER

MUFFLER

1st Print 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

- casecoltingersoll.com




casecoltingersoll.com

AIR CLEANER 59
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114 LTX M-F116LTX
1 3719 479 M1 BASE - &Il CI8ANET......c.cvcvecrcriee e eveeee s 1 1
2 3719 411 M1 FILTER - @ir Cle@ner..........cueeeececeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeoeeeneonns 1 1
3 3719 394 M1 PRE-FILTER .ccsciiviviiciisionmanannmsenissssesee ossiosmnsssesesmssssassssonseiressons 1 1
4 3719 500 M1 COVER - @IF ClOANGT ...t eeee e 1 1
5 3719 527 M1 SCREW - air cleaner mounting ............cccveeeveeeereeeeseessnsnnns 1 1
6 3719 484 M1 DEFLECTOR - breathr...........cococeveveeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
7 3719 423 M1 SCREW - air Cleaner............ccuceueveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeseereseeres e 1 1
8 3719 473 M1 GASKET - air €leaner...........ccoeeevureeeeeeeeeeeeerereereeeeee s 1 1
9 3719 434 M1 BRACKET - @iF Cl@@NET ......ecvereriieitieteere oo e evereeeeseenes 1 1
10 3719 443 M1 SCREW - SO8M ..ottt eeeee e seessreae s 2 2
MUFFLER
1 3719 590 M1 MUFFLER - @XhaUSt ......ccccoevieeeiiectieisene e seeeseaeas 1 1
2 3719 442 M1 GASKET - @XhaUSL.....ccovieiirieieececceevcteeree e eeresese e anas 2 2
3 3719 387 M1 BOLT - @XNaAUSE ..ottt ettt e e eaeeas 4 4
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



60

GOVERNOR

C'j( o VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

BREATHER GASKET SET

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




GOVERNOR 61

NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 114 LTX M-F116LTX
1 3719373 M91  LEVER ASSEMBLY - gOVernOr .......cccovciiviviinicnieniinie et 1 1
2 3719 480 M1 BOLT wcssivsrvevsssmvssmmnsimmomsmmssmssiin i imatiesssems b simisssssoss 1 1
3 3719 508 M1 WASEER St o S O i oo e B . e o, e et 1 1
4 3719 375 M1 NUT = R8X et s 1 1
5 3719 475 M1 SPRING - QOVEIMOI ..ot s enas 1 1
6 3719 521 M1 SPRING - governed idle.........coceveveencrcinnincnnnnnnnicieenes 1 1
7 3719 495 M1 SPRING =goVernor ik, s asnimnmiossiusmsmnissmsem 1 1
8 3719 453 M1 LINK - governor..........ccu... B e TR L R 1 1
9 3719 405 M1 BRACKET - governor control.......c..ccceveiiiiincninnininiineccisicnnens 1 1
10 3719 450 M1 SCREW - S@M ...ttt sttt sresecenescsnnencsnneneene X X
11 3717 192 M1 CLAMP - CASING :..n o0 wases v s wsswerss coms gmsams s ssamen o s s s evsaaomanas 1 1
12 3719 446 M1 SCREW = H&X NEHT ovsisaissssvsssms i s smssara fssssssssssmsstotvss 1 1
13 3719 415 M1 FORK = QOVEINO ..ccuicuiirieeciireeeeenieeencanenesasesestesreaeaneesaeeesnsaenseene 1 1
14 3719 523 M1 BUSHING - governor shaft.........ccccvceeivenivniicninninni e 1 1
15 3719519 M1 BUSHING - governor shaft........ccccceeiiiiiiininienicn e 1 1
16 3719 457 M1 SEAL; - . goveindr shaftwsswsmsrssimmmmsmrmmumnssn sy 1 1
17 3719 507 M1 L 1 Rl 5 5L e 1 1
GASKET SETS - VALVE OVERHAUL
1 3719 393 M1 GASKET SET - vcmosssssssmssmsmsesnismsimssriisi s mismmss s is X X
2 3719 433 M1 GASKET - crankcase COVEN ......cuiviiirieneencenin s eeeesiesienne 1 1
3 3719 435 M1 GASKET - cylinder head........ccoceveeiveennercinieinercnnseneeeeeseenne 1 1
4 3719 482 Mt GASKET = Braather ..o ssssesssimsmssmsiessomsmsvamss 1 1
5 3719 400 M1 GASKET - oil filter adapter.........cccvcvereeeienn e 1 1
6 3719 473 M1 GASKET - @ir Cleaner......c.cocvvvveeriieeeecceiee e e 1 1
7 3719 493 M1 GASKET = Valve COVET ..cciseiiminiumismimai st s 1 1
8 3719 442 M1 GASKET = eXhalst....c.oummmesrnimmmons s T 1 1
9 3719 397 M1 GASKET - Carburetor .......ccocoeovvevrcrneneenreseeesseeeeneeeeeneseeseneees 1 1
10 3719 487 M1 | GASKET - intake manifold ........cccccceveemenvniinicies e 1 1
11 3719 451 M1 SEAL - breather SCrew...........ccccvvviecerniesemsincrcesseeee e 1 1
12 3719 502 M1 WASHER - valve CoVer.....cccoccvviininiiin e 1 1
13 3719 469 M1 "O"-RING - CrankCase COVEI ......ccevireirienereeiieceseeese s neeeenns 1 1
14 NSS GASKET = 80alING isusiuessmmsnisssmimmsisiinisioissssnssorssnnsesasns s lose 1 1
15 NSS JET = MAIN comenpmmumrsmsmm s i i i 1 1
16 3719359 M91  VALVE OVERHAUL KIT ...oooriiiiiiicrese e e X X
17 3719 483 M1 WASHER - cylinder head........c.coccveinineinieeeeeceeeeea 1 1
18 3719 485 M1 NUT = BYI0CK . ssnmmmmmmmamssisis s s e sasnnes 1 1
19 3719367 M91  BREATHER GASKET SET .....ccoovvvieeciieeceeteee e X X
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.co




62

BLOWER HOUSING, AIR GUIDES AND BREATHER

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 Mo1 (Issue 1) 3/91



BLOWER HOUSING, AIR GUIDES AND BREATHER 63

NO, REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114 LTX M-F 116 LTX
1 3719512 M1 HOUSING = DIOWEK.....cucvurrviriiecccnsensernsseessessssesesoses oo 1 1
2 3719 443 M1 SCREW = S8M .....couririrrinenieeeriserseseeseeessresssesssosees s X X
3 3719 450 M1 SCREW = SOM ....outieeetecetereeeeeessseseseess oo e eenes s X X
4 3719 480 M1 TUBE - Breather ........c.cuvuuceeeeeeeeeeeee oo e 1 1
5 3719356 M91  BREATHER ASSEMBLY .......oou oo 1 1
6 3719 482 M1 GASKET = Breather ............uveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
4 3719 404 M1 SOREW .ciciiisiioniisinnsenmnunoemenseaivnseuvessrsssnssssssssss sesisss o ssrssssssnnnnnnn 1 1
8 3719 422 M1 BAFFLE - Broathor ........vocuuectieeeeeeee e see oo 1 1
9 3719 488 M1 TUBE - @1 IN[8H ...t eeeeeee e e 1 1
10 3719371 MO1  BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY ..o 1 1
11 3719 456 M1 VALLEY COVER - Gif QUIAB.......vveeeeeeeeeeeres e, 1 1
12 3719 385 M1 COVER - air guide R.H. ......ooueeevieeieeee et 1 1
13 3719381 M1 COVER - air guide L.H......o.oooeeeeeeeee e, 1 1
14 3719 486 M1 COVER - CarbUIBION ... e eeee oo s 1 1
15 3719518 M1 SCREW = SBM ..ottt e eeeeeessees e eee e e 2 2
16 3719 451 M1 SEAL - breather SCIW ..........cceeveeveeeeeeeeerecees oo 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 851 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




64

ENGINE MOUNTS

ENGINE OIL DRAIN

1st Print

BE

@

%
@

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



ENGINE MOUNTS 85

NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116LTX

1 3717 015 M1 BOLT = 56" = 18 X 1™ sxcvavsnsvassssussvs st noss svnssesrvssisasssersvssennvssssss 4 4

2 3717 156 M1 WASHER - flat 5/16" X 11/16" coveiveeeieeeceeiere e 4 4

3 3717 018 M1 BOLT oottt s s e 4 4

4 3717071 M1 . NUT - 5/18" IOCK c.veeee e 8 8

5 3719 543 M1 MOUNT - @NQINE ..cviiiecieeietcree ettt s s s eae e 1 1

ENGINE OIL DRAIN

1 3718 785 M1 REDUCER - nipe 3/8" to 1/4" 0il drain .....cccoeevncciiviiciencnicnnn, 1 1

2 3719 593 M1 NIPPLE - pipe, 0il drain........c.coocveviiiiiincnccneiic s 1 1

3 3717 373 M1 GASKET - oil drain.............. R S R S s 1 1

4 3719 594 M1 PLUG - 0l draiN....cce et 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



66

ATTACHMENT DRIVE POWER TAKE OFF (PTO)

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



ATTACHMENT DRIVE POWER TAKE OFF (PTO)

67

REF PART NO.

1 NSS
2 3717 768 M1
3 NSS
4 3717 376 M1
5 3717 932 M1
6 3717510 M1
7 3717 484 M1
8 3717 355 M1
9 3717 014 M1
10 3717 069 M1
11 3717 717 M1
12 3717 022 M1
13 3717 933 M1
14 3719 324 M1
15 3717 823 M91
16 3717 417 M1
17 3717 781 M91
18 3719 325 M1
19 3717 096 M1
20 3719 326 M1
21 3719 327 M1
22 3717 083 M1
23 3718 262 M1
24 3717 042 M1
25 3717 133 M1
26 3717 072 M1
27 3717 965 Mt
28 3717 417 M1
29 3717 411 M1
30 3717 066 M1
31 3717 398 M1
32 3717 026 M1
33 3717 134 M1
34 3717 050 Mt
3717 959 M1

36 3717 101 M1
37 3717 158 M1

38 3717086 M1
39 3717690 M1
40 3717415 Mi
41 3717985 M1
42 3717573 M1
43 3717156 M1
44 3717160 M1
45 3717998 M1

Printed in U.S.A.

DESCRIPTION

NO. REQ'D

M-F114LTX M-F116LTX

P.TI0. AESSEMBLY wisiissisiiissmsmsessonscnrersenermensensisssmessonessmmssisss
BEARING ..ottt eves s eessressesese s
BRACKET - MOUNING 1evreeerceeeece e eee et
PULLEY = BOHOM ...cccovvieriiicctieeceee e eensnesse s
PULLEY = 10D cccsusssisssnmnsanmrsessennesemsussecaesossessosssosssmssss sissssssssss
SPACER - barNNG ...ocevevieeeeeieeceece e e e
FLANGETTE ...ttt e eeene s
WASHER ..o ottt et estesss e s res s

SPACER = PUIBY ..ottt eesen e
BUSHING - flange .......c.coceierinmeininrenreesses e cee e eess e eeenn
ARM ASSEMBLY - PTO ...ttt

BUSHING - SI€8VE ..ot
HANDLE - PTO leVer ....ccvvreveeeeeee e, T
LEVER ¢ PTO i ceernrvereiisionssiaiasiosaesomnsssmssssssesessnorsssssisssmmassnsnsssss
PIN - SPIrol 3/16™ X 15/16™......vvvvevccreierrecrece e eneen
BAR - 1aCh ...ttt e

BUSHING - flip = 10CK.......ceiecereeeircne e s

BOLT - 5/16" - 18 x 3/4" flange

LOCK WASHER - 5/16" ......ocveveeniirnnnnreinreere et eenes
NUT - 5/167 - 18 flange .....covvvvveecreererirircieteeees et
ARM =100 ...ttt ettt

BUSHING - flange (press into hub on engine plate)

BOLT - ShOUIAET.......eeceiieieie ettt e ee e s e seveseeseeneseansone
NUT = B/8" 100K c.ueeeeieee ettt st eeeeeseeeseseeeenssseeneene
PULLEY - aI@F....veeveeteeee ettt ettt eeeeeeseeeeseseasessssesnessesens oo

LOCK WASHER - 3/8"......ccoeuiirirrceerinernee s snssssssseseneseesssens
NUT =3/B™ & 18 siuismissiossnsscsesss ittassecssssassasssnesssssissasssdoromsnsesassibonssbons

SPRING - COMPIESSION.......couiererereeieereeeeeeee et eeneeee
WASHER- CUP.....coeeieirrrtrit sttt e s
BELT - PTO..ccoiiiiirtrtcecrsiniene st sesreseesseresssesnsssssssasestessseesesesnene

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

M-F 100 Series

—s[\)_n._n._.a._s_;..._;._L_.._;...x_u_;m_.sr\)—nmmm_n_‘_x_;_A_;_A_A_A._L_.L_A.Amtol\)r\)_n_a_.n._;'\)_g
_AN_L_A_L_L_;_A._;_‘_.;._;_;._A_LN._A[\)_A.’\;m[\)_;_A_A_L_A_L_A_A_L_A_;_A_Am(ol\)[\)_n_a._e._;[\j_;

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




HOOD, FRAME AND ATTACHING PARTS

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



HOOD, FRAME AND ATTACHING PARTS 69
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114 LTX M-F116 LTX
4 3719 539 M1 HOOD.....orse 0 snseesnemmssassesmsarsnssnssssesmsssssnssssassnssssinsssnsssenssonsansonssomns 1 1
5 3717 403 M1 ROD BIAQG c.vimsrsvsssimsmssms s s s s sessasaiess: 1
6 3717 087 M1 PIN =:COUHEE 1/8% X B/4% coiivanommaviviniomusismmmsssmiss S sasising 1 1
7 3717 809 M1 COVER - PTO ..ot cevtste st ne st st e asas e snnnens 1 1
8 3717 022 M1 BOLT - 3/8" - 18 X 5/8™ ..ueiiiiieereereese s s steeeesne e e snneens 2 2
9 3717 024 M1 BOLT - 3/8" - 18 X 1™ .eoeiieeieereesire et ctereesee s ses s snssasensnnennens 2 2
10 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER = 378" . wisvsmnnmsssmsanimamismitambsmming 4 4
11 3717 050 M1 e N o L . - e 2 2
12 3717 157 M1 WASHER - 3/8" ...ttt scnrcses s as st re e s e ssae s snensen 2 2
13 3719 596 Mt FRAME - MaIN....cccoiiiiirr st sn e e s 1 1
14 3719 563 M1 PLATE - CONEN ..ottt sr et 1 1
15 3718 034 M1 SCREW = 174" = 20 o svssvssssnsssrssoissssansem sissessSassn s sessmiamisnnns 2 2
16 3717 798 M1 FOOTREST = RiH. (ShOWN) oo ivmevmsssrmmmsmmmmmmsmsasmmsssmssbaess 1 1
16 3717 799 M1 FOOT REST - L.H. oo s 1 1
17 3717015 M1 BOLT - 5/16"™ - 18 X 1" .ccvvveeeveveeeseesseoresencsessseesssssssesssssssosneseeeenns 4 4
18 3717 133 Mt LOCK WASHER - 5/168" ..ottt 4 4
19 3717 156 M1 WASHER = B/18" icvsuissssvssiossvoninmsimmsisemsssssiaiesso st ssssagivisvrarnsinsss 4 4
20 3717 042 M1 BOLT - 5/167 - 18 x 1/2" flange 10CK.......cceeevvveenrieiieee e 4 4
21 3718 034 M1 SCREW - 1/4" - 20 pan head. Phillips........cccoevcmrerervvrivircnirennne, 4 4
24 3717 076 M1 NUT - 1/4" - flang@ 10CK .....c.ccureeeere et 4 4
25 3718 123 M1 GRILLE...........cosveircesuesiiosi e vesesunssamsnmestonssssodbiedentedbensesdomeesdeenbads 1 1
26 3719 554 M1 CAP -instrument panel..........ccocoecvireeeeeeceecieeceeceeeee e 1 1
27 3717 128 M1 e o e e . e M i oL W o ) 6 6
28 3717 796 M1 DRAWBAR.........ooooere ettt et eres b s esae s sbenneas 1 1
29 3717 024 M1 BOLT - 3/8" = 168 X 1™ .iiiiceeeeeer ettt sreeaae e 4 4
30 3717 158 M1 WASHER - 3/8" (top holes 0nly) .......ccovveevveeeieerieeeeieeeeeee e 2 2
31 3717 372 M1 SPACER - mounting (top holes only).........ccccvevvvrvrrrieereeiereennnnn. 2 2
32 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER = 3/8™....ceevere ettt 4 4
33 3717 050 M1 NUT = B/8™ = 16 .ottt st crest e st enesnea 4 4
34 3717 819 M1 BUTTON - push, hood release.........c...cccoeeueuemeecereirircriiceeeeene. 1 1
35 3717 820 M1 ROD - push, hood r8lease .........ccccouueeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
36 3718 111 M1 LATCH - hOOd ...ttt sttt 1 1
37 3719 550 M1 MASK & GHHE i csssunsssssostitsssarssiniss 5 msessmversnsssssesesssesonsassntssussonnesnones 1 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

-~ casecoltingersoll.com




70

SEAT AND FENDERS

~ casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




SEAT AND FENDERS

71

REF

© 00N OGP WN —

e T T N G G G G
NO OGO LE WN-=O

PART NO.
3717 975 M1
3717 042 M1
3717 973 M1
3717 404 M1
3717 972 M1
3717 072 M1
3717 817 M1
3717 818 M1
3717 014 M1
3717 387 M1
3717 151 M1
3717 018 M1
3717 974 M1
3717 590 Mt
3717 907 M1
3717 964 M1
3717 124 M1

Printed in U.S.A.

DESCRIPTION

1st Print M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

NO. REQD
M-F114LTX M-F116LTX

= = B A DO WNN U o o G
= = AR O WNN U - o @

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



72

STEERING GEAR

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




STEERING GEAR 73

NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116LTX
1 3717 567 M1 WHEEL = St@@TING cxvsssmsssvssmmrmmsmmemsmrmimistisssmnpigessvevsessvnnesasys 1 1
2 3717 377 M1 BUSHING - flanged nylon ..ot 2 2
3 3717 793 Mt SHAFT - St@EIMNG. oo ittt 1 1
4 3717 003 M1 BOLT - 5/16" x 3/4" NC, ZP Carriage .......ccccvvenvriervcnnecnnsnnieninennns 2 2
5 3717 133 M1 LOCK WASHER - 518" ZP. ... s mssminsuesmsmmnmmsasiss 4 4
6 3717 049 M1 NUT = 5796" NG NeX, ZPxsiissumsmssmssesesommusmmssssssssaransbereassinsas 2 2
7 3717 149 M1 WASHER - 5/8" plain, ZP.......cccoecniivneinrinienininins e 1 1
8 3717 545 Mt GEAR - SteeIING ..cvcvveeeceirereeciiiisrsiie st 1 1
9 3717 378 M1 PIVOT - steering gear ...c.c.cceevinviiciiie s 1 1
10 3717 188 M1 FITTING - lube ......cccvvneee R SR R SRR 1 1
11 3717 015 M1 BOLT=:5/16"% 1% NG heX; ZP sussoossmmismssmsmmmsmmssmpssons: 2 2
12 3717 156 M1 WASHER - 5/16", plain, ZP......ccccoveeveiciniiiiiniiciinccesiieenene X X
13 3717 622 M1 BRACKET - St@EIING ...ccvevieenreenrieinitie ittt 1 1
14 3717 362 M1 WASHER -SDIM......0 c0nene ses sisscisnsnssssssss sgiss syosmssssssamssseses i X X
15 3717 162 M1 WASHER =i5/8" s:.ucuismmissssmmisssnissmmmssombmsismm X X
16 3717 092 M1 PIN = 1Ol 1747 X 2-1/4% ...ttt s 1 1
17 3717 788 M1 SLEEVE - steering shaft .........covvvinvccniinninnnnniiicciciecin 1 1
18 3717 356 M1 COVER - lube:fitting:.....coesseeeemismsussmansnsiiisnssmmssesmmmmms 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



74

FRONT AXLE

“casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




FRONT AXLE 75

NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX
1 3717 375 M1 AXLE - fIONt....ecectcet ettt eeee s 1 1
2 3717 988 M1 SPINDLE - R.H. (ShOWN)....uruuieiiieceeeeeee e, 1 1
3 3717 987 M1 SPINDLE - L H. oot e, 1 1
4 3717 095 M1 PIN - SPIFOl 1/4™ X 1-1/2" ..ttt er s v s e 2 2
5 3717 350 M1 WASHER - thrust 13/16" ...t ere s e 3 3
6 3717 190 M1 FITTING = UD ..ot s 3 3
7 3717 156 M1 COVER - 1Ub8 fItiNg.c...veevreererneeriesicrcreeeeeeneeeee e esesesren v e 3 3
8 3717 678 M1 WASHER - SPINAI@.....c.cviurieiie et seseeees s e 2 2
9 3717 713 M1 WASHER - Wheel SPacer...........c.cocueueeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 4 4
10 3717 081 M1 PIN - €OMOr 5/32™ X 1-1/4"..c.oveieeeeceeeeeee e 2 2
11 3717 546 M1 ROD -tie and drag link.......c.ccceeeveveeeveeiecicceeeeeeee e 2 2
12 3717 576 M1 ARM - Upper SPINAIE ......coveveviererer e 1 1
13 3717 426 M1 PIN - @x18 PIVOL.....cccorireriiirieeieeer ettt seereeeeretes st s e enenanas 1 1
14 3717 085 M1 NUT - lock 374" N.C. ROX ..ccuvueerererecececiieetceeseese e e es e e en e 1 1
15 3717 053 M1 NUT - I0CK 378" = 24 NOX c..evureereeeteeeeereecect et e eeeeens 2 2
16 3717 055 M1 NUT - lock 3/87 - 24 hex L.H. thread ..........cccccocoveeeemeeeeesereen. 2 2
17 3717 568 M1 BALL JOINT - R.H. thread ........cceceeeeveeeeeeeeeceteveeeee e 2 2
18 3717 569 M1 BALL JOINT - L.H. thread........cccueueeereceerecreecececeeeeee e 2 2
19 3717 107 M1 BOLT - B8 0 2 e vsvmsvmsesssserssssosssiisyes sss st s 5 st vencesen e '3 3
20 3717 108 M1 BOLT - 3/8" X 1-3/4" ....otoreeeteecteteeceeee et s st 1 1
21 3717 077 M1 NUT - lock 3/8" - 16 flang@.....ceeueeereeeieeeceeeeceeeecerccrees e e 4 4
22 3717 415 M1 WASHER - CUPPEA ..ottt et 2 2
23 3717 912 M1 WASHER - 3/87 X 5/8"....cttieririeeeiteieeeereene e ssss e stss s e 2 2
FRONT AND REAR WHEELS
1 3719536 M91  WHEEL - front (includes bearings).........cceceeeveveeeeveeneecicniiseecann 2 2
2 3717 497 M1 BEARING - BUShING ....cccoeiiiririmieicte et 2 2
3 3717714 M1 STEM = VaIVe......ooiiiciret et 2 2
4 3717 187 M1 FITTING - IuD8 ..ottt 2 2
5 3717 590 M1 CAP S RUD cicivisiiniiiimmmsnessnsssstsansessasasssososssmsmsmsssnraregsssaseseauassnese sy 4 4
6 3719 542 M1 WHEEL =ITQ@F wsssusisssssssssisisussnssinsmsaisismmnmnnionssosesions snsmasressetoseseens 2 2
7 3717 349 M1 KEY 5 3/16” X 2% suvesssussnsissosssiosssssssistitassonunnesnssstonsnsssoiasiomnesmesmnns 2 2
8 3717 163 M1 WASHER - 3/4"....ccivsmimesmymmmmsmieiit sressist s s srid e 5eis fos eos 2 2
9 3717 713 M1 WASHER - spacer .03" thiCK.........c.coceivierieieeeeeeeseee e 4 4
10 3719 538 M1 SPACER - SI@EVE......couietiee ettt e 2 2
11 3717 769 M1 WASHER - SPACET .....coviitree ettt 2 2
12 3717 684 M1 RING =~ rOtAINING sxcoussvssvssssmons rmsssssnssmonenves vesssonis s sy bovsmsesve sisaisssinss 2 2
13 3717 356 M1 COVER - [ube fittiNg...oceveeeerriecerireeinrceeee e e 2 2
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



76

TRAVEL CONTROL

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

o~



TRAVEL CONTROL 77
NO. REQD

o REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114 LTX M-F116LTX
1 3719 566 M1 ARM - speed COMIOl .....c.civeriiirmneercmssiensnsnene 1 1
2 3718 461 M1 BOLT - 5/16" = 18 X 1/2" wevivrirercieiiiiinneeensnnnniies e 1 1
3 3719 580 M1 PIN - roll 5MM X 28MM .eoviieereeeereeeesiieissennssssns e snesssens 1 1
4 3719 591 M1 PILOT - friction Washer .....cccceeveeriecrininis e 1 1
5 3719 575 M1 LEVER - Speed CONLIOL.......ccviiermmmirieiincsisisinsissisisisnses s 1 1
6 3717 351 M1 SPRING - COMPIESSION.ceiviiiiirmrnsinnsisesnsssssssesses s 1 1
7 3717 067 M1 NUT = 1727 = 13 100K cceisceevertienre s ene s 1 1
8 3717 097 M1 PIN - 1Ol 1787 X 1-B/4% ... cueeirrrecreeniesessesseresen s ssis e snnas 1 1
9 3718 262 M1 BUSHING - flip = 100K ...crccciireeimnrsiscs s sinsnsisn i 1 1
10 3719 547 M1 ROD - CONEION caeveeeeeeeeeiiveererereceereertsstnesearsranaessrassessessesenneaannnns 1 1
11 3717 568 M1 =7V 1T (0] |1 e ———— e emn e SR AR A RA R R S e 2 2
12 3717 053 M1 NUT = 3/8" = 24 oo eeeeeeresnnssssscssaesasssssssbesssessssssesusssasssans 2 2
13 3717 025 M1 BOLT - 3/8" - 18 X 1-1/4" ..o ceeniieiinrsnins et 2 2
14 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER - 3/8" ....cciviieirierienereiceeeetnsnseesss s sinsnanens 2 2
15 3717 050 M1 NUT - 3/8" - 18 NEX wevvinvereerenessesiernresisssresssesseeessstssnseanens 2 2
16 3717 782 M91 HANDLE - Shift...eeeeeeciceeenieereeesesseesissessisssnssiesnsassessssssnssnans 1 1
17 3719 585 M1 WASHER - fHICHON.c.ce i ctevereverre e srsrenesesesnasse s s esanssanns 1 1

TRAVEL CONTROL LOCATOR

1 3718 321 M1 CARRIER - 10CAIOF ..o cirrererecrecrecsirennscins s s sanes 1 1
2 3719 552 M1 SUPPORT - I0CAIO......cviiieeirieeererteesaresnnesnesssaessnssessanes 1 1
3 3717 452 M1 BOLT = 1/4% = 20 X 27 evereerereeseesesesmsssesissensssssssssssssesensssains 2 2
4 3717 132 M1 LOCK WASHER - 1/4™ ....c.ieiriiieeieenniicnvesns e 2 2
5 3718 263 M1 SPACER ~tUDE ..ottt s 2 2
6 3718 285 M1 SPRING - I0CAI0N . ....ceviirreerrcaene e sesssesnessasasses e sessas 2 2
7 3718 347 M1 LOCATOR - travel CoONtrol......couvvceeneerienieniiensnninenesss s 2 2
8 3719 540 M1 BRACKET - MOUNtiNG c.cooveeeeiviniiiiniisrecmniesrenccissisne e snenaanas 1 1
9 3717 076 M1 NUT - 1/4" flang@....cevrvereremsirinirierersetssssssssse st s sasssnanns 2 2

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




78

BRAKE ASSEMBLY

1st Print

~casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




BRAKE ASSEMBLY 79
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116LTX
1 3719 584 M1 SHAFT - Brake ....cccceveveeieeee ettt ssses s e e 1 1
2 3717 096 M1 PIN - spiral 3/16" X 15/168" ..ot 1 1
3 3717 014 M1 BOLT -5/16™~ 18 X:B/4% cussm svnsmmssviumssamessuneasasss st s cisnsssan (essmssssnss 4 4
4 3717 380 M1 BRACKET -:8a0d6::.:scommmmosmmommmsnmsamssmessasinimnsre 2 2
5 3717 133 M1 LOCKWASHER = B/16” .covsuvmamsssnsrismsesisssimnsmupessss e ssvnsosrnss fotiaon 4 4
6 3717 049 M1 NUT = 5/16" = 18 oot rreece et eece s s s s srsss s e nnans 4 4
7 3717 813 Mt PEDAL - Brake ....co.cceieienrereneenmersemsisssessssssessessssmsssssssassessssesnsassas 1 1
8 3717 494 M1 PAD - brake pedal........ccisumiimsmssiisi s aansamsnsse 1 1
9 3717 096 M1 PIN -:spiral 3/16" X 18/16" iuvivnssfimssssmimmmissmsassssssssessasssnomionss rassas 1 1
10 3717 812 M1 LINK = Brake ....ccoueeiieeiiiiincieeeereecien i sistesssnnessveesesssensssnsnnsasans 1 1
11 3717 089 M1 PIN - cotter 3/327 X 5/8".....cceeeree e crtcinie et 1 1
12 3717 156 M1 WASHER - B/16™.....civumssvnsissdaimsasss s i s ssessmaveys 3 3
13 3717 800 M1 LEVER - parking brake ..........ccocniinnnininninesesinnsne e secene 1 1
14 3717 792 M1 HANDLE - 1@VEF ..ottt st esss s s 1 1
15 3719592 M1 ROD -DFaKe ....cccouveeiceieirecnee et is s cbas e s snes s esbennesaane i 1
16 3719 545 M1 ARM = NOULTEL ....ceeersvonneenneansosisissiissesissussssssismiesssaseyssnsssessssasss 1 1
17 3719 559 M1 BRACKET = piVOtcwmmmsssssmmssmmmmmssrressmanmmasiressbessssona i 1 1
18 3717 069 M1 NUT = 5/167 = 18 10CK....cectereeriererinreere ettt 1 1
19 3717 646 M1 SPRING - COMPIESSION....ercreuiiiitirismneseineranss et s 1 1
20 3717 071 M1 NUT - 5/16" - 18 lock...........ocissmmmssstavssmsmmissssmmm s ias s smrgney 1 1
21 3717 791 M1 BRACKET - ret@ining ...uccsemsssssmnsissuisassresasssessssns asvsnsansrues 1 1
22 3717 001 M1 BOLT - 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" CAIMIAGE ....cevvvrerererieiiieinnensinenesrenesnnssneces 3 3
23 3717 132 M1 LOCK WASHER = 1/4" .....oeirreeeeeneererecccsisss e esstesessssssananees 2 2
24 3717 048 M1 NUT - 1/4%20 l0CK.....ci 5 cereesnneomesistiisasaitassiassimmsmmsons mevsmass 2 2
25 3717 904 M1 SPRING - 6XtONSION .....rieicmesicaesiosesimsseissiimamsassessresassasssassassnsnrass 1 1
26 3717 061 M1 NUTS 17/8% 2120 10K, ssmvsvesvimssbntisissusesssbmessavsarssrannnesssnnnsssnunssassas 2 2
27 3717 080 M1 PIN - CORBI 178" X 1™ eeiieiieeicrrecreeetee st rineete s snee s sesnnsssenesssnaes 1 i
28 3717 100 M1 PIN = Ol 178" X 3/8™ ....ueevieeceeeerereeeeceeercestcssste s snsnaneessnaessasennseses 1 1
29 3719 569 M1 PIN - PIVOL......osereeennresesismsisiissassisissssmsssisssmsisssmssst gt sasees 1 1
30 3719 582 M1 BEARING - flaNge .....coceeiiiirimerntsisiesssesessesssssssaressssssssssasins 2 2
31 3717 085 M1 PIN - cotter 1/16" X 3/4".....uevieieeieeeer ettt s nnn e senne 5 5
32 3719 577 M1 (=075 I 3 T- 11 (- | OO OO U OO i 1
33 3719567 M1 SPRING - 6XIONSION.........ceereceeeeceeesreressssssesssessssssssssssssssssenss s 1 1

Printed in U.S.A.

1st Print

M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




80

BELTS, PULLEYS AND IDLERS (DRIVE)

P

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



BELTS, PULLEYS AND IDLERS (DRIVE)

0
—

- REF PART NO.
1 3719 557 M1
2 3717 472 M1
3 3717 028 M1
4 3717 134 M1
5 3717 077 M1
6 3717 811 M1
7 3717 028 M1
8 3717 158 M1
9 3717 807 M1

10 3717 447 M1
11 3717 080 M1
12 3717 398 M1
13 3717 372 Mt
14 3719 572 M1
15 3719 583 M1
16 3717 017 M1
17 3717 049 M1
18 3717 142 M1
19 3719 556 M1
20 3719 564 M1
21 3719 581 M1
22 3717 050 M1
24 3719 576 M1
= 25 3719 578 M1
26 3717 120 M1
27 3719 588 M1
28 3719 579 M1
29 3718 461 M1
30 3717 156 M1

Printed in U.S.A.

DESCRIPTION
BELT - driVE c.ocviiive s et e errerrsresvessessesesssesnesssssessssneens

NUT - 3/8" - 16 flange 10CK.........c.coeevereeerecinseereeere e
GUIDE - belt, idler .........cocoeeieinniiee ettt
BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-3/4™.....coovrerrrereeeeterereeee et
WASHER = 3/8".....cooniete ettt ettt es s s
ARM = J0IOF .....oveei ittt b s sene b e e
BUSHING = flaNga i iad ot wessesesmn s s 5 E s s S5
PIN - cotter 1/8"x 1"............. el o e S e

GUIDE - b6lt, NGING ...ocuvurrircetineceteeet e s
GUIDE - belt, tranSmiSSiON.........cveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereesreeseesseessesessseseses
BOLT - 5/167 = 18 X 5/8™ ...ceeie ettt et e eeee e se e sessesnans
NUT = 5/16" = 18 ettt e

FAN - transmisSSion..........ccc.eieueeeeeeeiieseee st ceee e e see e eeressensnans
NUT = 3/8" - 16 ...ttt eres st see s e ee e s seeneanna s
PULLEY - drVe....coveieiei ettt vseen s eeesena s
KEY - SQUAe 1/4" X S...cccccuiiiviiinnrareseesieseseseesssesesesscsssseresesssssssnes
SETSCREW ...ttt st eetes e ees s enaes

1st Print M-F 100 Series

~ casecoltingersoll.com

NO. REQ'D
M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX

_A_L_.L_LN_J—L'\)_L—L—AN&C\).—L—A—L—L-LN_L—A—L—L—ANNN—-&
_L_L—L_AN—L—A[\)—L-—A—LN(‘)(‘O_A_.L_L—A_LN—A_L_A—L_A[\)NM_L

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




82

LIFT SYSTEM

1st Print

~ casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




LIFT SYSTEM

83

REF

W W WNNDMNDNDNDNDIN NN = = v A
N—*O(O(D\JO)U!-&WB—*O(D@NO’)UI#WN—*O

36
37
38
39
40
41

O 0O NOOLE WND -

PART NO.
3717 913 M1
3717 780 M1
3717 914 M1
3717 886 Mt
3718 262 M1
3717 395 M1
3717 160 M1
3717 080 M1
3717 096 M1
3717 803 M1
3717 568 M1
3717 157 M1
3717 053 M1
3717 372 M1
3717 134 M1
3717 026 M1
3717 806 M1
3717 805 M1
3717 492 M1
3717 003 M1
3717 142 M1
3717 049 M1
3717 801 Mt
3717 790 M1
3717 024 M1
3717 062 M1
3717 922 M1
3717 380 M1
3717 014 M1
3717 133 M1
3717 096 M1
3717 795 M1*
3717 044 M1*
3717 373 M1*
3717 069 M1*
3717 804 M1*
3717 006 M1
3717911 M1
3717 025 M1
3717 912 M1
3717 143 M1

DESCRIPTION

LEVER = lfl..ceeoeeeeeccecissns s e s s e eesss s

BB =t scxsmmse0m1 stannsanesernensememavsessupsassssssssssssasissnsssesmmsssin
BUSHING - sleeve, lift arm and mounting bracket...................
BUSHING - flip 10CK........oeerureereteeticeeieeeeee e resees e
SPRING - COMPrESSION..........ouvieeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseereseeres oo
WASHER = 112% cissicw1its mnsnenmnsereenensginsssiesssrsssssvisinsessassss

NUT - 3/ I0CK .....oceoevrrercscts et e s s eseesesesseens
SPACER..... 5o verenessssscscnsypmibnsihenoims s i ssvssassioiibus

PLATE - bellcrank pivot............ccevuvevececoee oo eeeee s eesenenne
BRACKET - belICrank..........cuecevreviveeveniieveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee s
BUSHING - flang@........eceveeieceeceeee e eeeseererevese e
BOLT - 6/167 - 18 X 3/4" CAMage .......coovueveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeereeens
LOCK WASHER - 5/16"....cveueieceeeeveecece e e eneens
L 3 A WL B oo - o A,

PIN - 8piral 3/16" X 15/16" ...c..vuererrrereereeeisiret e seee s
SPRING! - 258i5h o oiesvmsfcmamammiim s et ool

WASHER - NYION.....ciirccccee e e sesees
NUT = 5/187 0CK ....cviurnirirteererericenecie et es e seeenseanane
BAR - Spring adjust ........cceuremiuieiieeeeeee e e,
BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 1-1/4" CAMage.........cceveveeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeren,
SPRING - 1OrSION......ceviueertreerrnretee et e eeees e

*is included with snowblower and 44" mower

Printed in U.S.A.

1st Print M-F 100 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

NO. REQD
M-F 114 LTX M-F116 LTX

_L_s_.n_.n_;_‘_;_s_;_x.a._p_hm_;[\)[\)_n_amm_A.N_A_L_A._Aw_nw_s_;_n(p_n_n_sx_g_;_g

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




84

HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




casecoltingersoll.com

HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION 85
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX
3719537 M31  TRANSMISSION - hydrostatic ..........cceceererinevrcnniienininniincin, 1 1
1 3719 558 M1 PLUG - PIPE...ecteriiie et senecnisseneesresenis e sseessssensesesssesenssesnes 1 1
2 3719 587 M1 PLUG - 9/18™ - 18ttt 2 2
3 3719 553 M1 PLUG =7/ 167= 20 xsuuysssessssssssssssssssmms s s s so s iesamessss ssvosass 1 1
4 3719 535 M91 KIT - check valve (with check ball).......c.cccvcerienvriiiininncncnens 2 2
5 NSS PLUG - check valve ... 1 1
6 NSS “O" RING - .078" X .468"......cceeeviereieierieeeeniene s cenie e 1 1
7 NSS BALL = ChOCK:. ..o Brintiiin e nbvnnsinnssnnneiesiSi it S asata diiet it 1 1
8 NSS SPRING i osmsssespmmnpsmmmnmrssrss ma s s s i 1
9 3719 534 M91 KIT = BY-PASS coonevssivnivcss fibismsmvissivssssassmavsism oot 1 1
10 NSS 10" RING:2:0727% . 350 1 i tisnaminmsssemss dusumseadimsanispnsss 1 1
11 NSS SPRING...... .o it iosisns ssssssrssssisssssssssssssas s sosersas 1 1
12 NSS SPOOL - bY PASS ..cviverieriiitrenrereseeeeeeees e sreeneeeessee e 1 1
13 NSS PLUG:: DY paSS it 1 1
14 NSS B0 RING s csssdtssmns bty sessssasate 1 1
15 NSS SPACER & e o e 1 1
16 NSS SEAL £ lID eoeiinsmnnasisiisnsininssissssasssssivosiuresmssssmssmsasamessssesnessenisnasss 1 1
17 NSS RING - retaining .......cccoccveeirieeenencntnere s e e e 1 1
18 NSS SEAL < lip. stivrimsamiosmeopmmmmmsms oo m Py o s v 1 1
19 NSS SEAL % ipsssmpmmsimmemsinsonsammas Mo 5 ittt o 1 1
20 NSS SEAI: [ipas o e e b, 1 1
21 3719 532 M91 KIT - check valve (with poppet)........ccouevevrervinrniriesnecieneecennens 1 1
22 NSS PLUG - check valve ........ccccccvnminnnnnnnicnene e 1 1
23 NSS 207 RING =5078% X A68%,vususivesnssssvsissosin ibamsavanst Gvenseion i 1
24 NSS PORPET. - Chioek: .. ki Sl ssiosssmsesssmvnssussosson s sdiumesniss 1 1
25 NSS SPRING........oorreerrerseivasifersssareressnsesiiassesssessasraioiesessssesess sps 1 1
26 3719 568 M1 BOLT - 5/167 - 18 X 4-1/2"....oeeeetreerectrerteie e rssrssse s ssene e s 4 4
27 3717 156 M1 WASHER :5/16" ocissinassnsihnstinmimms it snnten 4 4
3719 549 M1 KIT - seal (includes items 6, 10, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20)..... 1 1
3719 5655 M1 RESERVOIR - 0il (not ShoWn) .......cccecveeiecieereierieeceere e 1 1

TRANSMISSION FREEWHEEL CONTROL

1 3717 033 M1 BOLT = 1/4% = 20 X 8/4" isvvvvivissionmreseasesssnseasesnnencnssininssssssessesiornssinis 1 1
2 3717 059 M1 NUT - lock 174" = 20 ccisamsmsmimsassmmesmgosssmssssesssssssessiossess sisais faeste 1 1
3 3719 544 M1 BRACKET - PIVOL.....couiiieiietreeiristeirs sttt st sttt 1 1
4 3719 546 M1 31078 Eg ooy (o] A mSEm————————————— O NOOUUOS 1 S 1 1
5 3719551 M1 KNOB - CONIION ... cosevemmsmvssmmsmssensmmmmisssmmsmsssnisrissss s siesitainmemnnrenens 1 1
6 3717 085 M1 PIN - cotter 1/16" X 3/4™......c.ccoiverreree et s 2 2
7 3719 589 M1 BUSHING - flange........occceviiririeinirienieneceee et 1 1
8 3717 069 M1 NUT - 100K 5/18" - 18ttt sttt 2 2
9 3717 014 M1 BOLT =6/16% = 18 XIB/A% usivsssssssmsssmesssssins sismastsssiosisossmsensasnoncoravens 1 1
10 3719 570 M1 BRACKET - transmission SUPPOMt..........cccovvveveiveeneeieeeeeeeeeeeeeens 1 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




86

TRANSAXLE

1st Print

~__casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




TRANSAXLE 87
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX
1 3719 668 M1 HOUSING - half L.H. ... 1 1
2 3719 669 M1 HOUSING - half RH. .....ooooeeeeee e 1
3 3719 670 M1 AXLE = LH. 3/47 10N coutviiieeciee i e eeessvesssesssaennon i 1
4 3719 671 M1 AXLE - R.H. 3/47 SNOM ... eeeeeeeses s ter s e 1 1
5 3719672 M1 BEARING - B8l ..oooooooeoeoeeeee oo 4 4
6 3719 673 Mt WASHER - 3/4" X 1-1/8" X .030™......coeverereeeeeeeeeeeseereeresesenn 3 3
7 3719 674 M1 GEAR = BBV ...ttt eer e e 2 2
8 3719675 M1 GEAR - DOVEI ...ttt e 2 2
9 3719 676 M1 NUT - W/patCh 1/2% = 20.....cueeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeee e 2 2
10 3719677 M1 SHAFT - CIOSS .....coovuieiretnneecieesevensess it e ee e st eesesseseeas 1 1
11 3719 678 M1 LOCKWASHER - 1/4" heavy duty..........ccooveueueeeeeeereerrernn, 4 4
12 3719 679 M1 RING - retaining ........ccevevemeeveeeeeeeceisis st cseeeeeeeseseseeeeseen 2 2
13 3719 680 M1 BEARING - thrust......ccc.cvvuimiiceeieectceecee e s 2 2
14 3719 681 M1 HOUSING - differential............cccoueeeeevveieririreeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeennn 1 1
15 3719 682 M1 BEARING - flange .........covueueerierereenneiceceee e eveeeseeenes 1 1
16 3719 683 M1 GEAR - differential 72T .......ccccooveereeerereeeeceecercicee e s 1 1
17 3719 684 M1 BOLT -t0rX 1/4" - 28 X 5/8™ wu.vuvreerceeeeececereeiee e seeeseeseseneen 4 4
3719685 MI1  INPUTASSEMBLY .......oovreeceeicecere e etesseeeeeesee e 1 1
18 NSS SHAFT - input (use 3719 685 M91 assembly).................... 1 1
- 19 3719 686 M1 RING - retaining .....cccooeeeeveeeeeecieeeeeee e seene s 1 1
20 3719 687 M1 RING - retaining 7/16".......cocceeeecreeee et s 1 1
21 NSS HOUSING - input (use 3719 685 M91 assembly)............... 1 i
22 3719 688 M1 BEARING - needle.........ccourivrievriirerieecee s 2 2
23 3719 689 M1 BEARING - thrust ........cccueeeeerceeeeeeeee e e 1 1
24 3719 690 M1 WASHER - 5/8"X 1-1/8" X .080"......coereeereerericre e eeeee e 2 2
25 3719 691 M1 KEY & /B X8 ciisisii e itievrusnasssnnsnssosssbenerismmnsEoesFatoasiacas 1 1
26 3719 692 M1 WASHER - .62" X 17 X .050™.......c.eeeerererereserericsesnseseeeeneenens 1 1
26 3719 693 M1 WASHER - .62" X 1.125" X .060".........coevererirmeierereeereeeenneees X X
26 3719 694 Mt WASHER - .62" X 1" X .040™.......comeeerreerienreeee s eeeeeeen X X
27 3719 695 M1 GEAR - input pinion 17T ... s 1 1
28 3719 696 M1 SCREW - w/patch 1/4" - 20 X 3/4"........oooeeeeeieeeceeeeeeeeeeeenan 3 3
29 3719 697 M1 PIN = COMOT . ivmssmssmsnmmmmimsmssvinsis it onnosanssssssssnsssasmsssmves e o 3 1 1
30 3719 698 M1 NUT - castle 5/16" - 24..........coovmeiemirececie e eeeeessaenn 1 1
31 3719 699 M1 WASHER - .343" X .88" X .062"......c.oooviererieieieesreeeeseseeeeeeeenn 1 1
32 3719 700 M1 ARM - brake actuator.........ccoeeeueveeeiiieecceceere e e 1 1
33 3719 701 M1 PIN - brake actuating.........cccoueerieeveeuiiieeieeeeee e eseeeeeeseeeeseseene 2 2
34 3719 702 M1 YOKE - Brake .....cooussosssrmesusmosussssssiinssessansis ivsissssnmneanssnssaren 1 1
35 3719 703 M1 DISC - Drake......c.cceevvveeeirireeteiee et s 1 1
36 3719 704 M1 KEY = 3/16" X 5/8"......cereeerir ettt sereeve et er s 1 1
37 3719 705 M1 SCREW - hex 1/4" - 20 X 1.5™ cuuueereeeeee et 1 1
38 3719 706 M1 PLATE: S8 coveomssimmmessmsisss s o it asssonsssnssesosasssemsns 1 1
39 3719 707 M1 PAD = Brake........cccovueeiniceneinieininreseneeeereee e e srene e st s e 2 2
40 3719 708 M1 SCREW - hex w/patch 1/4" - 20 X 1™....c.cvvvveiiiieeeiee e, 1 i
41 3719 709 Mt SCREW - hex self-tap 1/4" - 20 X 2".....ovvvveeeeeeeeeeee e, 4 4
42 3719710 M1 SCREW - hex self-tap 1/4" - 20 X 3" c..uovvvvvevreieceieeeecee e 6 6
43 3718711 M1 BEARING:- ball 5. b vsonimmmmmmimmsrsasiom e 3 3
44 3719712 M1 BEARING - ball ....c.ccooverivriiirierceeeeeerer e s 1 1
45 3719713 M1 SHAFT - PINION ..ottt s 1 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

~ casecoltingersoll.com




TRANSAXLE (cont’d)

88

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com



TRANSAXLE (cont'd) 89
NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 114 LTX M-F 116 LTX
46 3719714 M1 SHAFT - AGriVO....oeurras viisvivivssssminisviss s sisiseisi st e sessrsrnrs 1 1
47 3719 715 M1 BEARING - NEOAIS .uisvisivsisivmmmssssmisasrimissinasassossnsiossassmscnsnararsass 1 1
48 3719716 M1 BEARING - thruSt.....c.ovveeieeeeeiseesereeiseeeectsnsesisnesis e sressasssssasseeas 1 1
49 3719717 M1 SEAL - Gre@ss ....ccccvvevurririiniiniiiire e eretn st s s 1 1
50 3719718 M1 PIN - dOWEI 3/327 X 1/4" ..oceeeeereeeenereccetisisniscs st sas e snsssnaeesens 1 1
51 3719719 M1 COUPLING.......cooonenenenssnesiivsissesmssssinessiEs s st isysyssm e 4 4
52 3719 720 M1 GEAR ASSEMBLY - reduction (includes items 47, 48, 49 and 50) 1 1
53 3719721 M1 NUT - 174" = 20 .o crerreeee e crneeeseeseseessecssesiesessensnssne senssasssssesssans 1 1
54 3719722 M91  GEAR - drive pinion 17T ..o 1 1
55 3719 723 M1 BOLT - square head..........cccovmiimmerennesnnsiinssn et 1 1
56 3719 724 M1 WASHER - .265" X 15/16" X :125"....ciciecrecriiviiiininninneenenenne e 1 1
57 3719725 M1 LOCKWASHER - 1/47 ... ssssisenssssssnsnsnssscsnasssssss e 1 1
58 3719 726 M1 PIN - 100l 3/18™ X 1/2" ...t ceierererisieen et eneeesessssnsrissssssssrssesnesesnssnans 2 2
59 3719 727 M1 WASHER - .62" X 17 X .080™....coireereiemeerereeesis e creseesennneens 1 1

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

‘casecoltingersoll.com




90

STARTER MOTOR

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



STARTER MOTOR

- casecoltingersoll.com

91
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116LTX
1 3717925 M91  MOTOR - Starting ....c.ccccvvvriienieninnrcceeesees et s 1 1
2 3717642 M1 CAP ASSEMBLY ..o...vvovoeenseeesssssnnsssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 1 1
3 3717 643 M91 BRUSH ASSEMBLY ..o visssssnsstonsassmmimsssrsie: 1 1
4 3717 928 M1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY .......cccovenrmnriremnecnrneneeenees 1 1
5 3719 372 M9t HOUSING ASSEMBLY ..ottt et eaeeene 1 1
6 3717 926 M1 BOLT .t e st s e 1 1
7 3719 459 M1 BRUSH SPRING SET :..cvsssmmumsmimnnanmsmemmmsmmsmmn 1 1
8 3717 929 M1 CAP ASSEMBLY - drive end ........ccocceeceeevrieeeceennnee. i 1
9 3719341 M1 DRIVE ASSEMBLY .....cctivitreterersiere e sresees e s e 1 1
10 3719 345 M91 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ...ttt et eeena 1 1
11 3719 348 M1 GEAR - Kit ..ottt st s sae e s et st 1 1
12 3718 511 M1 GEAR cosusumusmsssbosmssnmesssssnsssssssms iosses smes s 0asssn e o is o 1 1
13 3719 437 Mt 1210 I o1 R 3 1
14 3719 402 M1 SCREW - starter mounting.........c.cceevereeeesineenenrineieneceneeiesesvennens X X
15 3719 439 M1 SHIELD - Starter........cocevveeieveennenreriesreneenesesseseestenesseesuesessesnensesns 1 1
16 3719 465 M1 SCREW - cOVEr MOUNtING .....cocvruereerineerie e e sreeeneeenneene X X
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

92
SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID EGHETE
M
s |
|S | sTanT
Gl g
GROUND BATTERY

IGNITION SWITCH TERMINALS

1st Print

MAGNETO
GROUND

CARBURETOR
SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

- casecoltingersoll.com




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

93

REF PART NO.
3719 533 M9t
3719 595 M1
3717 814 M1
3717 548 M1
3717 918 M91
3718 066 M1
3718 088 M1
3717 984 M1
3717 920 Mt
3717 822 M1
3717 451 M9t
3717 915 M1
3717 925 M9t
3717 370 M1
NSS
3717 919 M1
3718 087 M1
3718 086 M1

W O G b~ WN =

P S L T S~ . 1S
© 00 N O T WNh = 0 O

Printed in U.S.A.

DESCRIPTION

HARNESS ..ciuasvuvmusissssmmssivsssimsssissssisssias s sasssams s

CONNECTOR - wire, rectifier
CABLE - battery negative to ground (black)
SWITCH - neutral start
SWITCH - ignition (includes hardware)

KEY - ignition

SOLENOID - start
BATTERY - 12 volt, 32 amp, 230 CSA
CONNECTOR - interloc switch
SWITCH - headlights
HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY - 12 volt
FUSE - 30 amp (included with harness)
STARTER - engine, 12 voit
CONNECTOR - headlights
HOLDER - fuse (use 3718 334 M1)
SWITCH - interloc
CABLE - solenoid to starter
CABLE - solenoid to battery

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

.............................................................................

...........................................................................

M-F 100 Series

NO. REQD

M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX

1

- e N = & A a N) A N A A s ed ea —a s

1

A A D) e eh ok N) wh ) A A ek e A s e

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HARDWARE

94

00 wh.l

e

HEADLIGHT AND REAR REFLECTOR

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

oll.com

~7 e

casecoltingers




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HARDWARE

casecoltingersoll.com

95
NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116 LTX

1 3717 465 M1 WASHER - internal tooth 5/8" ..........ccoeeevveeeeeoeeeeeoeooeoooo 1 1
2 3718 061 M1 NUT = 5/8" = B2 eees oot 1 1
3 3717 122 M1 SCREW - No. 10 - 24 X 3/4" BIaCK .......voveeeeeeereereeeeesoo 2 2
4 3717 132 M1 LOCK WASHER = 1/4" ..o 2 2
5 3717 054 M1 NU A A e S S s s e o s 2 2
6 3717 131 M1 LOCK WASHER = 3/16" ......oueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 2 2
7 3717 049 M1 NUT = 5/187 = 18t e 3 3
8 3717 121 M1 SCREW -NO. 4 - 40 X 7/8™......ouereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 6 6
9 3717 130 M1 LOCK WASHER - NO. 4.......coeieeeeeeeeeces oo 6 6
10 3717 052 M1 NUT - No. 4 - 40 (ShOWN) ..o 2 2
10 3718 113 M1 NUT - NO. 4 - 4010CK.......cucvereerieiniseeee e eeeeevessesess s 4 4
11 3717 491 M1 COVER - t0rminal........cccvveeucueuceiiceeieeneeeeeeeesseereese e ese e s 2 2
12 3717 379 M1 CLAMP - battery hold down .............c.oceueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
14 3717 048 M1 NUT = 1787 - 20 ..t 4 4
15 3717 003 M1 BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 3/4 CAMMage .......eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeeseeern 2 2
16 3717 441 M1 CLIP - wire, headlight...........ccuiveeieieeeeeeseeeeseeseee oo 1 1
17 3717 789 M1 SPRING - switch activating ..........coeveveeveee e cer e 1 1
18 3717 087 M1 PIN - COMET 1/8™ X /4™ ...ttt veees e 2 2
3717 766 M1 CLIP - WIFG. i e cossmrsss svsssssesssssarscsassssnonsnnasmnssss smeansensees BEWEL ST RS X X

19 3718 062 M1 CAP = NUL......oitiecerre ettt et ses s s e ees oo 1 1
20 3717 153 M1 WASHER - 3/168" ...t ves e oo 2 2

HEADLIGHT AND REAR REFLECTOR

3717 451 M91  HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY ...t 2 2

1 3717453 M1 LENS = KGN cvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
2 3717 365 M1 GASKET - headlight.........ccoceeveeeierecceceeee e e e, 2 2
3 3717 763 M1 BULB - headlight ........cccceueuiimeieiiiieeceeseeeeee e eseseseen e 1 1
4 NSS RECEPTACLE - headlight (use 3717 451 M91).................... 1 1
5 3719562 M1 SCREW - NO. 8 - 18 X 5/8™ ..o ereeeeeees e 4 4
6 3717 869 M1 RETAINER - headlight ............coovviiieiieeeeeeeeeee oo, 4 4
7 3717 971 M1 REFLECTOR - 10, r@ar......c.ccuvveeeieeeeeeeee e esereeeeeeeee s 2 2

Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



DECALS

MASSEY-FERGUSO

TG LTX

MIASSEY-FERGUSON

BRAKE
PEDAL

PINCH POINT

READ OPERATOR'S MANUAL

(&)

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
READ OPERATOR'S MANUAL FOR COMPLETE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
PLACE TRAVEL CONTROL IN NEUTRAL.
DISENGAGE ATTACHMENT DRIVE. APPLY BRAKE FULLY.
[ sRAKE ] 1oappiveRA
APPLYING BRAKE FULLY. WiLL

RETURN TRA! NEUTRAL
TRAVEL ISPEED | wiTH TRAVEL CONTROL LEVER IN NEUTRAL,
RELEASE BRAKE PEDAL. TRAVEL SPEED RELATES DIRECTLY TO
TRAVEL CONTROL DISPLACEMENT. SLOWLY MOVE LEVER IN
DIRECTION DESIRED. TRAVEL AND SPEED CAN BE STARTED,

INCREASED, DECREASED, OR STOPPED BY TRAVEL CONTROL
LEVER MOVEMENT.

TO ENGAGE-APPLY BRAKE FULLY AND
LIFT LOCK. TO'DISENGAGE DEPRESS BRAKE PEDAL.

KE — DEPRESS BRAKE PEDAL.
\VEL CONTROL TO :

4 PARKING BRAKE LOCK

FREE WHEELING CONTROL

PUSH DOWN TO MOVE TRACTOR WITHOUT
ENGINE RUNNING.

PARKING BRAKE MUST BE DISENGAGED

TO MOVE TRACTOR. :
5 MPH MAX.

Na4LTX

FARURE TO OBSERVE THESE PRECAUTIONS

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



DECALS 97

NO. REQD

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F114LTX M-F116LTX

1 3719573 M1 DECAL - hood LH. v 1 —

1 3719571 M1 DECAL - hood R.H. (ShOWN) ...c.cceviviniinriiniininisnne e 1 —

2 3719 565 M1 DECAL - hood L. H. ....cvevveccrreecencnssisiisieissesssnsnsasessesssssssaesnes — 1

2 3719 561 M1 DECAL - hood R.H. (ShOWN)....cccviriiniirinnircie s —_ 1

3 3717 827 M1 DECAL - PINCN POINt...cciiiiriiiieiis st 2 2

4 3717 256 M1 DECAL - “CAULION" .....c.ereereerissiiesessissssisimsessisnisismssssinsssnsseonsasamssssonss 1 1

5 3719541 M1 DECAL - DraKe .....oouveviereneresenesesesseriesisessassesaesassnssssesssssssnsnsnsssas 1 1

6 3719 586 M1 DECAL - INStIUCHION....ccverceeeecnirestesmseisessesae s sasae e sesnesenans 1 1

7 3718 115 M1 DECAL - logo, seat back..........couvememnivenisiniinninnncinn, 1 1

8 3718 151 M1 DECAL - logo, steering Wheel...........ccccoviiimmiiiininnicnninniiais 1 1

9 3718 150 M1 MEDALLION - grille.............. reretere bt er et aaa ettt b ses 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



98

WEIGHT BOX

1st Print

“casecoltingersoll.com

651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




WEIGHT BOX

99
NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 114 LTX M-F 116 LTX
1 NSS BOX - WOIGN ..ccvcvvvverevvsmmussessssmmessmmmmmsssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssenns 1 1
2 3717 885 M1 BRACKET - MOUNLING c..vceveerceriinrine s s sesssess s esessens 2 2
3 3717 024 M1 BOLT = 3/8" - 18" X 1"ttt sosst s 4 4
4 3717 158 M1 WASHER - 3/8"......otvtnrrrnetrete ettt s s ens 4 4
5 3717 134 M1 LOCK WASHER = /8% ..uveusisvsmsmovassssmssnisissssssinssnssmitnmnns sonssons 4 4
6 3717 050 M1 NUT - 8/8" - 18 et sa s e 4 4
7 3717 372 M1 SPACER - mounting (left side only).......cc.ccccoveueeeereeeiiie e 2 2
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 100 Series 651 624 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

__casecoltingersoll.com




casecoltingersoll.com







